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1. Summary
WSP USA, Inc. (WSP; formerly Ecology and Environment, Inc.), was tasked by the
United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) to conduct a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of the Osborn Elementary (referred to herein as
the “site”), located in Leavenworth, Washington.  WSP completed the Phase I ESA
activities under Task Order, Subtask Number TO-0380-016, issued under EPA, Region
10, Superfund Technical Assessment and Response Team (START)-IV, contract Number
EP-S7-13-07.  Apart from exceptions outlined in this report, this ESA was prepared in
general accordance with the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Standard
Practice for Environmental Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process
(ASTM Designation: E1527-13).

The purpose of the Phase I ESA was to identify, to the extent feasible, recognized
environmental conditions (RECs) in connection with the site.  This assessment included a
site reconnaissance conducted on July 15, 2020.

The site consists of the northern half of one parcel of land in Leavenworth, Washington
(Figure 1).  The site is the location of the former John. H. Osborn Elementary School.
Stakeholders involved with the project include the Cascade School District (property
holder) and the City of Leavenworth.  This Phase I ESA was conducted at the request of
the City.

One REC was identified for the subject property under this Phase I ESA as follows:

 The location of a former underground storage tank (UST) on land to the immediate
south of the subject property.  This former tank previously contained gasoline and
could have released this material to the subsurface.

The following data gaps affected WSP’s ability to identify RECs associated with the
property:

 The site was the subject of a Washington State Department of Ecology (Ecology)
enforcement/compliance activity on June 22, 2008.  Records associated with this
event were not available from Ecology.

 Soil sample results associated with the removal of the UST at the southern adjacent
property could not be located.

No historic RECs in connection with the site were identified.

Except for the limitations and exceptions discussed in Section 2.5 and the deviations
discussed in Section 2.7 of this report, this Phase I ESA complies with the ASTM
Standard E1527-13.



 

 
Osborn Elementary 

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 
 

 
10:\STARTDOC\TO-0380-016 2 

No additional services beyond the scope of the ASTM Standard E1527-13 process were 
conducted as part of this Phase I ESA. 

2. Introduction 
As noted above, WSP was tasked by the EPA to conduct a Phase I ESA of the site.   
 
2.1 Site Description, Location, and Legal Description 
The subject property contains the former John H. Osborn Elementary School building 
having a property address of 225 Central Avenue, Leavenworth, Washington, 98826 
(Figure 1).  At present, the building is a 25,328 square foot, single-story masonry structure 
having a horseshoe-shaped configuration with northern, eastern, and southern wings.  The 
center portion of the horseshoe is a 10,373 square foot covered outdoor play area.  The 
school was originally constructed in 1955, though additions/remodels were made in 1983 
when the southern wing was added and the roof, exterior siding, interior décor, and 
mechanical equipment were updated (PAA 2019).   
 
The site is on Chelan County Parcel Number 241701680397 of Leavenworth Gardens 
Block 6; a 5.47-acre piece of land owned by the Cascade School District (PAA 2019).  
The parcel is in a residential setting and is accessed from Central Avenue on the east 
property line.  The parcel is bounded by Birch Street to the north, Evans Street to the 
south, and Orchard Street to the west.  The City of Leavenworth is considering the 
purchase of the northern approximate 2.69 acres of this parcel (PAA 2019) which contains 
the former Osborn Elementary School building, garage, playgrounds, and ball playing 
fields.  The southern portion of this parcel contains the school district’s administration 
building (330 Evans Avenue), a parking lot, a tennis court, and a playing field.  The entire 
parcel is topographically flat and at approximately 1,184 feet above mean sea level. 
 

Table 1 Parcel Information 

Site Address Parcel Number 
Acreage 

(As per Tax 
Assessor) 

225 Central Avenue 
Leavenworth, WA 98826 

Chelan County, Northern 
½ of Parcel Number 

241701680397 
2.69 

Source: PAA 2019. 
 
For further details regarding recent ownership and historic development of the site, refer 
to Sections 4.5 and 4.8 of this report, respectively.   
   
2.2 Purpose 
The purpose of the Phase I ESA for the site was to identify, to the extent feasible, RECs in 
connection with the property.  This ESA included a site reconnaissance, research of 
historical site conditions, determination of possible impacts from nearby facilities, and 
discussions with School District and City representatives knowledgeable about the site and 
vicinity. 
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2.3 Scope of Services 
The scope of work for this Phase I ESA was in general accordance with ASTM Standard 
Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 
Process (ASTM Designation: E1527-13).  The methodologies presented in this standard 
represent good commercial and customary practices for conducting Phase I ESA of a site 
to identify RECs. 

2.4 Significant Assumptions 
While this report provides an overview of potential environmental concerns at the site, 
both past and present, the Phase I ESA is limited by the availability of information at the 
time of the assessment.  It is possible that unreported disposal of waste or illegal activities 
impairing the environmental status of the property may have occurred that could not be 
identified.  The conclusions regarding environmental conditions that are presented in this 
report are based on the scope of work authorized by the EPA.   
 
2.5 Limitations and Exceptions 
This report has been prepared in accordance with generally accepted methodologies 
referenced in ASTM E1527-13 and is subject to all of the limitations inherent in these 
methodologies.  No other warranties, expressed or implied, are made regarding the 
professional services provided under the terms of the contract and included in this report. 
 
The conclusions of this report are based, in part, on information provided by parties other 
than WSP.  The possibility remains that unexpected environmental conditions may be 
encountered at the site in locations that have not been investigated by WSP.   
 
The services performed and outlined in this report were based, in part, on visual 
observations of the site and interviews with individuals knowledgeable of the site and its 
former activities.   
 
The objective of this report was to assess environmental conditions at the site, within the 
context of the EPA Task Order, Subtask and the existing environmental regulations of the 
applicable jurisdiction.  The EPA Task Order, Subtask did not include evaluating 
compliance of past or future owners with applicable local, tribal, state, and federal 
government regulations. 
 
This report describes WSP’s observations relating to conditions of environmental media at 
the site.  ASTM Standard E1527-13 for Phase I ESAs does not include a requirement for 
sampling environmental media or for assessing certain other commercial real estate 
concerns such asbestos-containing building materials, lead-based paint, mold, radon, 
biological agents, etc.  It should be noted that compounds or materials other than those 
described herein could be present in the environment.   
 
2.6 Special Terms and Conditions 
There were no special terms or contractual conditions for this Phase I ESA. 
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2.7 Deviations 
Except for the limitations and exceptions discussed in Section 2.5, this Phase I ESA 
complies with ASTM Standard E1527-13. 

3. User-Provided Information 
WSP conducted a site reconnaissance of the site on July 15, 2020.  Photographic 
documentation of the reconnaissance is provided in Appendix A.  The Cascade School 
District, Facilities Director, Teresa Disher, completed a User-Provided Information 
Questionnaire relating to the subject property (Appendix B).  Her responses indicated that 
she did not know whether there are any environmental liens against the site, nor did she 
know of any activity or use limitations associated with the recorded land titles for this 
parcel.  Ms. Disher was not aware past or present uses of chemicals on the subject 
property, or of related spills or cleanups of such material, if any.  Ms. Disher indicated that 
asbestos is present under the school building and that UST may be present on the adjacent 
property (i.e., the southern half the of school district property).  In a follow-on email 
communication of August 13, 2020, Ms. Disher indicated this UST had been removed, 
however, she was not able to locate related removal documents.   
 
3.1 Reason for Performing Phase I ESA 
This Phase I ESA was prepared by WSP at the request of the EPA.  The EPA is 
performing this work based on a request for a Phase I ESA from the City of Leavenworth.  
The City of Leavenworth is interested in obtaining ownership of the subject property for 
the purpose of constructing housing, a recreation center, a playground, a park, and an 
incubator (CoL 2020).  The Phase I ESA is intended to identify any RECs associated with 
the site that may require further evaluation prior to this redevelopment.   

4. Records Review 
The purpose of the records review was to obtain and review records that would help 
identify RECs in connection with the site. 
 
Some of the records reviewed pertain not only to the site but also to properties within an 
additional minimum search distance to help assess the likelihood of the migration of 
hazardous substances or petroleum products onto the site.  Unless stated otherwise, the 
approximate minimum search distances used below were as specified in ASTM Standard 
E1527-13. 
 
4.1 Previous Site-Specific Investigations and Cleanup Actions  
Based upon the records reviewed, the only previous investigations of the subject property 
are related to asbestos and hazardous building materials surveys of the site.  No cleanup 
actions were identified in relation to the subject property within the EDR report, during 
site related interviews, or by the property owner in the User-Provided Information Ques-
tionnaire response.   
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In 1988 an Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act (AHERA) inspection was con-
ducted on the school building by Fulcrum Environmental Consulting (Fulcrum) for Cas-
cade School District No. 228.  Identified asbestos-containing building materials (ACBM) 
included approximately 3,500 linear feet of pipe insulation and approximately 3,500 
square feet of debris (primarily concrete rubble) in utility tunnels, and approximately 
27,000 square feet of roofing material that was under newer metal roofing.  This building 
was periodically re-inspected by Fulcrum as required under the building’s AHERA man-
agement plan.  The most recent reinspection was conducted 2018.  At that time, the school 
was being used to temporarily house students from Peshastin-Dryden Elementary School 
while that school was being modernized and expanded.  Building interior access locations 
to the utility tunnels containing ACBM had been sealed with brick and outside access lo-
cations were locked and had asbestos warning signs.  During this re-inspection, all physi-
cally accessible known or assumed ACBM that had been identified during earlier inspec-
tions were visually re-inspected and reassessed.  Furthermore, ACBM previously consid-
ered to be non-friable were evaluated to determine whether these materials had become 
friable, indicating a change in condition.  No such condition-related changes were noted.  
(Fulcrum 2018) 
 
Although not associated with a formal environmental assessment of the subject property, 
Ecology visited the site grounds in June 2020 for the purpose of field screening in-situ 
soils for metals.  This work was a component of a broader effort to assess possible former 
orchards that may have used lead arsenate as an insecticide.  Although available historical 
aerial photographs did not indicate former use of the property for orchards, Ecology de-
cided to include it since the property was associated with a school building.  Five locations 
in grass covered areas west and south of the school building were screened at 4 inches be-
low ground surface with an x-ray fluorescence unit for arsenic, lead, and mercury.  Three 
locations contained detectable concentrations of arsenic at 2.0364 milligrams per kilogram 
(mg/kg), 7.6138 mg/kg, and 7.943 mg/kg.  All five locations contained detectable concen-
trations of lead ranging from 9.6794 mg/kg to 23.4724 mg/kg.  Mercury was not detected 
at any location.  All concentrations were viewed to be consistent with natural background 
concentrations for the region (Newschwander 2020). 
 
In July 2020, a hazardous building materials survey was performed by Orion Environmen-
tal Compliance & Consulting for the Cascade School District in support of possible future 
demolition of the school building.  The survey was designed to identify ACBM, lead-con-
taining paint, polychlorinated biphenyl-containing light ballasts, and mercury-containing 
light tubes or thermostat/switches.  Identified items included lead-containing paint (on 
cabinets in three rooms numbers as 5, 6, and 7) and 637 potential mercury-containing light 
tubes (located throughout the building).  Additionally, a sealed and inaccessible utility 
corridor was presumed to contain asbestos pipe insulation.  (Orion 2020) 
 
4.2 Standard Environmental Records 
A search of available federal and state environmental records was obtained from Environ-
mental Data Resources, Inc., (EDR) of Milford, Connecticut.  A copy of this search report 
is provided in Appendix C.   
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4.2.1 Federal and State/Tribal Databases 
Regulatory database information was provided by EDR.  The purpose of the records 
review was to identify RECs in connection with the site.  Information in this section is 
subject to the accuracy of the data provided by the information services company on the 
date the information was generated; the scope herein did not include confirmation of 
facilities listed as “unmappable” by regulatory databases. 
 
To ensure that the geocoded address locations for all nearby sites were captured as 
required by ASTM, the search for facilities in federal and state/tribal databases utilized 
radii extending from the approximate boundaries of the site.  Those search radii and brief 
descriptions of associated databases are presented in Table 2.  Database definitions, 
descriptions, and the database search report are included in Appendix C. 
 

Table 2 Facilities Identified in Federal and State/Tribal Databases  

Database Description 
Radius  
(miles) Listings 

Federal 
NPL This database includes EPA NPL sites that fall under 

the EPA’s Superfund program, established to fund 
the cleanup of the most serious uncontrolled or 
abandoned hazardous waste sites identified for 
possible long-term remedial action. 

1 0 

NPL (Delisted) The NPL (Delisted) database includes facilities that 
have been removed from the NPL. 

1 0 

SEMS SEMS is the repository for site- and non-site-specific 
Superfund information in support of CERCLA. This 
database contains an extract of sites that have been 
investigated or are in the process of being 
investigated for potential environmental risk. 

0.5 0 

CERCLIS (SEMS)-
NFRAP 

The CERCLIS (SEMS)/NFRAP database contains 
facilities that have been removed and archived from 
the EPA’s inventory of CERCLIS (SEMS) sites. 

0.5 1 

RCRA/CORRACTS The EPA maintains a database of RCRA facilities 
associated with treatment, storage, and disposal of 
hazardous waste that are undergoing “corrective 
action.” A “corrective action” order is issued when 
there has been a release of hazardous waste or 
constituents into the environment from a RCRA 
facility. 

1 0 

RCRA Non-
CORRACTS/TSD 

The RCRA Non-CORRACTS/TSD database is a 
compilation by the EPA of facilities that report 
storage, transportation, treatment, or disposal of 
hazardous waste. Unlike the RCRA CORRACTS/ 
TSD database, the RCRA Non-CORRACTS/TSD 
database does not include RCRA facilities where 
corrective action is required. 

0.5 0 
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Table 2 Facilities Identified in Federal and State/Tribal Databases  

Database Description 
Radius  
(miles) Listings 

RCRA Generators The RCRA Generators database, maintained by the 
EPA, lists facilities that generate hazardous waste as 
part of their normal business practices.  Generators 
are listed as either large (LQG), small (SQG), or 
conditionally exempt (CESQG). LQGs produce at 
least 1,000 kg/month of non-acutely hazardous waste 
or 1 kg/month of acutely hazardous waste. SQGs 
produce 100–1,000 kg/month of non-acutely 
hazardous waste. CESQG are those that generate less 
than 100 kg/month of non-acutely hazardous waste. 

0.25 0 

IC/EC A listing of sites with IC/EC in place. ICs include 
administrative measures, such as groundwater use 
restrictions, construction restrictions, property use 
restrictions, and post remediation care requirements 
intended to prevent exposure to contaminants 
remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally 
required as part of the IC. ECs include various forms 
of caps, building foundations, liners, and treatment 
methods to create pathway elimination for regulated 
substances to enter environmental media or affect 
human health. 

0.5 0 

ERNS ERNS is a listing compiled by the EPA on reported 
releases of petroleum and hazardous substances to the 
air soil and/or water. 

Target 
Property 

0 

State/Tribal 
CSCSL State-equivalent and/or tribal-equivalent database of 

SEMS sites. These facilities may or may not already 
be listed on the federal SEMS lists. Priority sites 
planned for cleanup using state funds (state 
equivalent of Superfund) are identified, along with 
facilities where cleanup will be paid for by 
potentially responsible parties. 

1 1 

SWF/LF State and/or tribal database of solid waste facilities 
located within the state of Washington. The database 
information may include the facility name, class, 
operation type, area, estimated operational life, and 
owner. 

0.5 1 

LUST State and/or tribal database of LUSTs in state of 
Washington. 

0.5 6 

UST State and/or tribal database of registered USTs in the 
state of Washington that may include the owner and 
location of the USTs. 

0.25 8 
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Table 2 Facilities Identified in Federal and State/Tribal Databases  

Database Description 
Radius  
(miles) Listings 

IC/EC A listing of sites with IC/EC in place. ICs include 
administrative measures, such as groundwater use 
restrictions, construction restrictions, property use 
restrictions, and post remediation care requirements 
intended to prevent exposure to contaminants 
remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally 
required as part of the IC. ECs include various forms 
of caps, building foundations, liners, and treatment 
methods to create pathway elimination for regulated 
substances to enter environmental media or affect 
human health. 

0.5 1 

IRC These are remedial action reports Ecology has 
received from either the owner or operator of the site.  
These actions have been conducted without 
department oversight or approval and are not under 
an order or decree. 

0.5 5 

VCP State and/or tribal facilities included as VCP sites. 0.5 1 
Brownfields State and/or tribal listing of brownfields properties 

addressed by Cooperative Agreement Recipients or 
Targeted Brownfields Assessments. 

0.5 0 

Key: 
CERCLA Comprehensive Environmental Response, 

Compensation and Liability Act 
CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, 

Compensation and Liability Information 
System 

CESQG Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity 
Generator 

CORRACTS Corrective Action Sites 
CSCSL  Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated 

  Sites List 
EC   Engineering Control 
Ecology  Washington Department of Ecology 
EPA   United States Environmental Protection 

Agency 
ERNS  Emergency Response Notification System  
IC   Institutional Control 
 

 
IRC         Independent Cleanup Reports 
kg         kilogram 
LF Landfill 
LQG Large Quantity Generator 
LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tank 
NA          Not Applicable 
NFRAP No Further Remedial Action Planned 
NPL National Priorities List 
RCRA Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System 
SHWS State Hazardous Waste Site 
SQG Small Quantity Generator 
SWF Solid Waste Facility 
TSD Treatment, Storage, and Disposal 
UST Underground Storage Tank 
VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program 

 
The EDR search revealed five facilities within a 1/8-mile radius of the site.  Of these, one 
is associated with the site itself.  The site was the subject of an Ecology enforcement/com-
pliance activity on June 22, 2008.  It also is associated with a report of a chemical spill on 
December 16, 2004.  Although an Ecology Facility ID of 545293 is provided in the EDR 
report for this incident, this ID number did not return any results within Ecology’s 
Cleanup Site database.  Likewise, the database did not contain any information related to 
the June 22, 2008 chemical spill.  Ecology was contacted regarding these activities/inci-
dents, but did not have a record of any interactions with subject property (Scheffer 2020; 
Furmall 2020). 
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The EDR report indicates the former presence of an unleaded gasoline UST at the School
District’s administration building immediately to the south of the subject property.  The
tank (Ecology UST ID 7812) had a capacity of 550 gallons and was installed on December
31, 1964 (Ecology 2020a; AP&E 1989).  It was removed on October 13, 1989 and soil
samples were collected (AP&E 1989).  Associated sample results could not be located by
the Cascade School District or Ecology’s UST program.

Approximately 554 feet southeast from the subject property is the United States Depart-
ment of Agriculture, Forest Service Leavenworth Ranger Station.  The station is at a lower
elevation than the subject property and is associated with five USTs (Ecology UST ID
1300), all of which were installed in 1964 and have since been removed (date not pro-
vided) (EDR 2020; Ecology 2020b).  Of these tanks, two contained diesel, one unleaded
gasoline, one leaded gasoline, and one waste oil.  Tank capacities were between 111 and
1,100 gallons (Ecology 2020b).  This facility is included in Table 2 as being on Ecology’s
Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List (Ecology Facility ID 365) due to a spill
of petroleum products that was reported to Ecology in February 1994 in an Interim
Cleanup Report.  No further information related to this spill and cleanup is available
through Ecology, however, the site’s status with this agency is “No Further Action” (EDR
2020; Ecology 2020c).  Finally, a vehicle wash sump at the ranger station received a No
Further Remedial Action Planned determination from the EPA in 1996 (EDR 2020).

Wards Funeral Chapel, located approximately 619 feet north of the subject property and at
a slightly higher elevation once contained a 300-gallon capacity unleaded gasoline UST
that was installed in 1990.  This tank has been removed (date not provided).  (EDR 2020;
Ecology 2020d)

The Cascade School District operates a bus barn at a location approximately 677 feet
southeast of the subject property and at a slightly lower elevation.  This facility once con-
tained three USTs (Ecology UST ID 7811).  These included a heating fuel tank installed in
1964 (capacity provided as between 111 to 1,100-gallons), a 1,000-gallon diesel tank in-
stalled in 1978, and a 500-gallon waste oil tank installed in 1973.  The heating fuel tank as
a status of “Exempt”; the other two tanks have been removed (dates not provided) (Ecol-
ogy 2020e).  This facility is also the location of a hydraulic oil spill (Ecology ID
49657344).  In December 1993, sampling of wells during an investigation related to this
spill detected diesel and heavy oil range hydrocarbons in groundwater above Ecology
Model Toxics Control Act (MTCA) Method A cleanup levels.  A subsequent spill in Janu-
ary 1994 resulted in additional soil sampling and four quarters of groundwater monitoring.
Groundwater monitoring data had no detections of total petroleum hydrocarbons.  Based
upon cleanup activities, Ecology determined the site was no longer a threat to human
health and the environment.  Ecology made a No Further Action determination for this fa-
cility in May 2012 (Ecology 2020f).

A review of Ecology’s Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) online database re-
vealed that all LUST sites within 0.5 mile of the subject property (Table 2) have statuses
“No Further Action” (Ecology 2020g).  Based on the EDR report, all sites identified as
having submitted incident cleanup reports to Ecology within 0.5 mile of the subject
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property (Table 2) have statues of “No Further Action”.  The one site in Table 2 within 0.5
mile of the subject property having been enrolled in Ecology’s Voluntary Cleanup Pro-
gram (VCP) is Leavenworth Chevron (Ecology Cleanup ID 5360) located approximately
690 feet to the southeast and at a slightly lower elevation relative to the subject property
(EDR 2020).  This VCP enrollment was related to a LUST reported to Ecology in 1990.
Ecology provided an opinion on the cleanup action in 2008, assigning the site a status of
“No Further Action” (Ecology 2020h).

In general, facilities included in the above paragraphs are not associated with present day
contamination.  Given the absence of contamination at these locations, they do not appear
to present an elevated risk of impact to the subject property.

4.2.2 Vapor Encroachment Screen
The EDR database search shown in Appendix C includes a Vapor Encroachment Screen
report that lists nearby properties that could present a vapor intrusion risk to future
buildings on the site from the migration of volatile organic compounds in groundwater to
the air space within the future buildings.  The report indicated there were no facilities
within 0.1 mile from the site that could represent a vapor encroachment risk.

The report also identified four facilities between 0.1 and 0.364 mile up- to cross-gradient
hydro-geologically from the site.  The two upgradient facilities are the Wards Funeral
Chapel UST site and the Pinegrass Subdivision.  As previously mentioned, Wards Funeral
Chapel once contained a 300-gallon capacity unleaded gasoline UST that was installed in
1990 and later removed.  As this site is not in Ecology’s LUST database and is not in
Ecology’s Cleanup Site database, it appears this tank is not known to have had a release
(EDR 2020; Ecology 2020d).  For this reason, this UST it is not expected to represent a
vapor encroachment risk to the subject property.  According to the EDR report, the
Pinegrass Subdivision site is associated with a March 2016 Ecology-issued construction
stormwater permit; however, a search of Ecology’s Water Quality Permitting and Report-
ing Information System did not return any results for this site name or the Program ID
provided in the EDR report of WAR304049.  Given that this site is not associated with a
release of hazardous materials, it is not expected to represent a vapor encroachment risk.

The two cross-gradient sites located between 0.1 and 0.364 mile of the subject property
are the 12240 Pine St. Home Heating Tank site (Ecology Site ID 3387) and the Cascade
School District 228, 10150 Titus Road site (Ecology Site ID 49657344).  The 12240 Pine
St. Home Heating Tank is associated with a leaking 500-gallon capacity residential heat-
ing oil UST on property that had been purchased in 2015 by the Cascade School District.
Since this UST was not registered with Ecology, it is not contained within Ecology’s UST
or LUST databases.  In March 2016, this UST was removed and a diesel odor and stained
soils were observed in the excavation indicating a release.  In April and May of that year,
approximately 1,310 tons of contaminated soil were excavated and transferred to a dis-
posal facility in Wenatchee, Washington for recycling.  Analytical results of soil samples
collected from the floor and sidewalls of the excavation confirmed that all petroleum-re-
lated contaminated soils had been successfully removed (Fulcrum 2016).  In May 2018,
Ecology provided the site a No Further Remedial Action determination letter indicating
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that no further cleanup work was necessary since contamination in remaining site soils
were less than Ecology MTCA cleanup levels for unrestricted land use, and since there
was no evidence of groundwater contamination (Winslow 2018).  The other cross-gradient
facility is also owned by the Cascade School District and is the location of the Alpine
Lakes Elementary School.   A review of information related to this site on Ecology’s
cleanup site database indicates this site was provided a “No Further Action” determina-
tion.  Links to documents in that database lead to those associated with the School District
Bus Barn facility (Ecology Site ID 7811), hence, the nature of contamination at the Alpine
Lakes Elementary site is not known.  However, since the site was provided a “No Further
Action” determination, it is not expected to be associated with present-day contamination
(Ecology 2020j).  Neither of the cross-gradient sites are expected to represent potential va-
por encroachment risks to the subject property due to a lack of contamination at each.

4.3 Chelan County Fire District #3 Fire Department Records
Chelan County Fire District #3 was contacted for records they may have pertaining to
fires, USTs, and hazardous materials storage, incidents, or spills that may have occurred at
the site.  The fire district indicated they had on record a total of 17 calls including 12 for
emergency medical services, four false fire alarms, and one for a chemical incident (Kuch
2020).  The chemical incident was for a December 16, 2004 reported possible chemical
spill that was making people in the school building nauseous.  The odor was determined to
be from shoes a student was wearing.  The shoes were tested, but no hazardous material
was detected on them (CCFD#3 2004).  Given that the date of this incident is the same
date as for the Ecology chemical spill (Ecology Facility ID of 545293) included with the
EDR report (see Section 4.2.1), these incidents are likely one in the same.

4.4 City of Leavenworth Building and Planning Department
Records

Public records available through the City of Leavenworth Planning Department were re-
quested to determine the dates of on-site building construction, alterations, and demolition
(Appendix D).  The following permits or permit applications were located:

 An approved 1970 building permit application for wainscoating of plywood in the
lower hall of the gym building over plastered walls.

 An approved 1983 conditional use permit to remodel, modernize, and expand the
elementary school building and to remove the existing boiler building.  More spe-
cifically, the permit included redesigning and reallocating existing classroom space
to increase the number of classrooms from 10 to 13, the addition of a 55-foot by
58-foot commons to the southwest wing of the existing building, adding a covered
playground, redesign of the entry area with landscaping and sidewalks, and elimi-
nation of parking spaces in front of the building along Central Avenue.  This per-
mit also covered work to be conducted on the on the south ½ of parcel
241701680397 including converting the middle school to a storage and an admin-
istration building, creating a parking lot, and adding bus lanes.
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 An approved 1985 building permit application for the property address of 225 
Central Avenue for renovation of the existing building to an administrative office 
and board room.  This permit appears to be associated with the administration 
building on the south ½ of parcel 241701680397, rather than with the subject prop-
erty. 

 
4.5 Property Ownership Information 
Property ownership information available online from the Chelan County Tax Assessor’s 
webpage indicates that Tax Parcel Number 241701680397 is owned by Cascade School 
District, School District Number 228 (Chelan County 2020).  This property, described as 
Leavenworth Gardens Lots 1 and 12, Block 6, was sold by Chelan County to School Dis-
trict Number 109 (apparently now Number 228) at a public auction in December 1927 and 
recorded as a final sale in January 1928 (Chelan County 1928, 2020).   The School District 
has surplused the northern 2.69 acres of this parcel (Cortez-Steiner 2020).  This portion of 
the parcel is the subject of this Phase I ESA and is being considered for purchase by the 
City of Leavenworth (CoL 2020). 
 
4.6 Liens and Activity Use Limitations 
The EDR report (Appendix C) includes the results for a search of available current land 
title records for environmental cleanup liens and other activity and use limitations on the 
site, such as engineering controls and institutional controls.  For the site’s tax parcel (par-
cel 241701680397), no environmental liens were found and neither were activity and use 
limitations found.   
 
4.7 Physical Setting Sources 
Table 3 summarizes the topography, soil characteristics, and geology/hydrology of the 
site. 
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Table 3 Physical Setting of the Site 
Physical Setting Information Source 

Topography 
Site Elevation Approximately 1,184 feet amsl. EDR 2020 

 
WSP Site Visit 7/15/2020 

Surface Runoff/Topographic 
Gradient 

The site is predominately flat.  Rainfall 
generally infiltrates the ground surface. 

Closest surface water The Wenatchee River is located 
approximately 0.3 mile south of the site. 

Soil Characteristics 
Soil Types Colockum – Silt loam from 0 to 25 inches; 

silty clay loam from 25 to 46 inches, and 
very gravelly, silty clay loam from 46 to 59 
inches. 

USDA, Soil Conservation 
Survey, NCSS (EDR 2020) 

Description Moderate infiltration rates.  Deep and 
moderately deep, moderately well and well 
drained soils with moderately coarse 
textures.  

Geology/Hydrogeology 
Formation Gravel and cobbles Domestic well (212 Commercial 

Avenue) Description Gray silt, black gravel and cobbles 
Estimated Depth to First 
Occurrence of Groundwater 

65 feet bgs 

Expected Direction of 
Groundwater flow 

Southwest toward the Wenatchee River GoogleEarth™ image 7/20/2020 

Primary Aquifer Artesian gravel and cobble aquifer Domestic well (212 Commercial 
Avenue) 

Key:  
amsl above mean sea level 
bgs below ground surface 
EDR Environmental Data Resources, Inc. 
NCSS National Cooperative Soil Survey 
USDA United States Department of Agriculture 
 

 
4.8 Historical Use Information on the Property 
 
4.8.1 Historical Topographic Maps 
The following historical topographic maps supplied by EDR were reviewed (see Appendix 
C): 
 Chiwaukum, year 1901, scale 30-minute; 
 Chiwaukum, year 1904, scale 30-minute;  

 Leavenworth, year 1964, scale 15-minute;  
 Leavenworth, year 1989, scale 7.5-minute; 

 Leavenworth, year 2003, scale 7.5-minute; and 
 Leavenworth, year 2014, scale 7.5 minute. 
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In general, these maps only provided sufficient detail to document changes in roadway 
development and other similar scale developmental changes.  The topographic maps from 
each year are described below. 
 
 1901 and 1904:  The subject property is undeveloped land as is all land within 

0.25 mile of the site. 
 1964:  The subject property is indicated to have a school building present.  The 

town of Leavenworth has been substantially expanded relative to the 1904 
topographic map.  Streets and residences surround the site.  A church is indicated 
to the south of the subject property. 

 1989:  No material changes to the subject property or its surroundings are evident 
relative to the 1964 topographic map. 

 2003:  No material changes to the subject property or its surroundings are evident 
relative to the 1989 topographic map, however, the 2003 topographic map does 
include symbols for in-town residences. 

 2014:  No material changes to the subject property or its surroundings are evident 
relative to the 2003 topographic map. 
 

4.8.2 Historical Aerial Photographs 
Historical aerial photographs supplied by EDR were reviewed for the following years: 
1957, 1963, 1983, 1985, 1990, 1998, 2006, 2009, 2013, and 2017.  Copies of these historic 
aerial photographs are provided in Appendix C.   The photographs for each of these years 
are described below. 
 
 1957:  The Osborn Elementary School building is in view as are two buildings on 

the southern ½ of the tax parcel (to the south of the subject property).  Town 
streets are present as are residential buildings. 

 1963:  No material changes to the subject property or its surroundings are evident 
relative to the 1957 aerial photograph. 
 

 1983:  No material changes to the subject property.  The two buildings on the 
southern portion of the tax lot (to the south of the subject property) have been 
removed and the northeastern of these replaced with a smaller building. 

 1985:  It appears there have been some remodeling/additions to the south wing of 
the school building.  Additionally, the building has been re-roofed.  It appears a 
parking lot may have been added to the southern portion of the parcel (to the south 
of the subject property).  No material changes to properties in the vicinity of the 
subject property are evident. 

 1990:  This image is in black and white and has poor resolution.  It appears a 
playground may have been developed on the northwest portion of the subject 
property.  No other changes to the subject property or the site’s general setting 
could be discerned. 

 1998:  No material changes to the subject property or its surroundings are evident 
relative to the 1990 aerial photograph.  
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 2006:  It appears that some land to the south of the playground has been cleared of 
vegetation.  No other changes to the subject property or the surrounding areas are 
evident. 

 2009 and 2013:  No material changes to the subject property or its surroundings 
are evident relative to the 2006 aerial photograph.  

 2017:  No material changes to the subject property are evident relative to the 2013 
aerial photograph.  Tennis courts have been added to the southern ½ of the parcel 
(to the south of the subject property). 

 
4.8.3 Historical City Directories 
City directory reports were available for the property address of 225 Central Avenue for 
several years from 1992 to 2017 as provided in Table 4. 
 
Table 4 Directory Findings Summary 
Address Occupant Year 
225 Central Avenue No listing 1992 
 Osborn Elementary School 1995 
 Cascade School District No. 228 2000 
 Osborn Elementary School 2005 
 Osborn Elementary School 2010 
 Cascade School District 2014 
 Cascade School District 2017 

 
4.8.4 Historical Fire Insurance Maps 
In the late 19th century, companies such as the Sanborn Company began preparing maps 
of central business districts for use by fire insurance companies.  These maps were 
updated and geographically expanded throughout the 20th century.  Fire insurance maps 
often indicate construction materials, specific property use, and the location of other 
features such as gasoline storage tanks.  A search by EDR of the complete holdings of the 
Sanborn Library, LLC, collection found fire maps for the years 1909, 1921, and 1931 
covering the subject property (Appendix C).  Site features included on these maps are as 
follows: 
 
 1909:  The subject property contains four small structures; three appear to be 

residences and one an outbuilding.  The southern ½ of the parcel (to the south of 
the subject property) contains a building marked as a public school and having two 
steam heaters. 

 1921:  The subject property appears to have been divided into six lots.  The four 
structures in the 1909 map seem to have been either removed or expanded.  In 
total, seven buildings are in view with four being residences and three being 
outbuildings (one marked as a shed).  The school building on the southern ½ of the 
parcel (to the south of the subject property) is marked as class rooms and two new 
buildings have been added to this land, one marked as an auditorium, stage and 
scenery, and central heating plant; the other building is marked as a high school 
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having a uses of “domestic science”, auditorium, and “manual training”.  The map 
indicates these building were served by steam heat and electric lighting. 

 1931:  One residence and one outbuilding have been removed from the subject 
property.  No buildings have been added to the subject property and no changes to 
the southern ½ of the parcel (to the south of the subject property) are evident. 

5. Site Reconnaissance 
The purpose of a site reconnaissance is to obtain information indicating the likelihood of 
identifying RECs in connection with the site.   
 
5.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions 
The site reconnaissance was conducted on July 15, 2020.  The following personnel 
attended the reconnaissance: 
 
 Jason O’Brien, Cascade School District, Warehouse/Delivery and Maintenance 

Staff; and 
 Derek Pulvino, WSP, Senior Environmental Scientist. 

The select portions of the building interior were reviewed, focusing on areas where 
custodial or other maintenance activity may occur, equipment rooms, and a representative 
number of classroom and other building spaces to better understand materials and finishes 
used in building construction.  Exterior areas of the property were also surveyed for 
possible signs or sources of environmental contamination.  Photographs of the site visit 
are presented in Appendix A and are referenced in the sections below, as appropriate. 
 
5.2 General Site Setting 
The subject property is located in area of Leavenworth zoned as Residential Low Density 
6,000 (RL6), under the jurisdiction of the City of Leavenworth (PAA 2019).  The subject 
property is bordered to the west, north, and east by city streets beyond which are resi-
dences; to the south is the school district’s administration building, its associated parking 
lot, and school tennis courts (Photos 8 and 9).  Allowed zoning uses include single- and 
two-family dwellings, accessory dwelling units, garages, carports, work and/or storage 
sheds for non-commercial use, family day care, mini-day care, adult family homes, public 
parks, swimming pools, and hope occupation.  Permissible additional uses requiring a con-
ditional use permit include churches, educational institutions, community centers, public 
libraries, public recreation, museums/galleries, golf courses, hospitals, manufactured home 
park, bed and breakfast businesses, public utility structures, and wireless telecommunica-
tion facilities (PAA 2019). 
 
5.2.1 Current Use of the Property 
The Osborn Elementary property is a public-school district owned site that had most 
recently been occupied by Kindergarten through 2nd grade elementary students.  At the 
time of the site visit, the building was out of use as a school, with interior areas used to 
store school equipment and supplies such as chairs, desks, tables, books, printers, etc. 
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(Photo 15).  Exterior areas on the western portion of the property include a playground 
and athletic fields (Photos 4 through 7), with a covered courtyard area located on the 
western side of the school building (Photo 7).  Several trailers were stored within this 
courtyard area, including one food-concessionaire trailer.  An asphalt paved driveway 
accesses the property on the south side of the school.  The area immediately adjacent to 
the school building does not contain any parking.  Pole-mounted electrical service 
transformers were observed on utility poles within the rights-of-way surrounding the 
subject property. 
 
5.2.2 Past Use of the Property 
From historic fire insurance maps, it appears that a small portion of the subject property 
was used for residences from at least 1909 to 1931.  The original Osborn Elementary 
School building was constructed in 1955.  The school closed in 2019. 
 
5.2.3 General Description of Site Features 
The school building is generally of masonry brick construction some portions of exterior 
walls covered with a stucco-like material.  The roof is of metal construction with a low-
pitch, gable-style over southern wing and generally flat shed-style over remaining roofed 
areas.  All floors are on a concrete slab and covered with either tile, commercial grade 
vinyl, or commercial grade carpeting.  Classroom, faculty lounge, and hallway ceilings are 
generally constructed of acoustic tile.  All portions of the building have electrical heating 
and ventilation; there is no air conditioning system (WSP 2020; PAA 2019). 
 
As mentioned in Section 5.2.1, the subject property is a school-district owned facility, 
most recently used as an elementary school.  Observations from the site visit are included 
in the following bulleted paragraphs. 
 The school building is a wood-framed structure with exterior brick walls, and a 

combination of flat and pitched roof.  The building covers eastern half of the 
property, with the main entrances from the east, where the site fronts to Central 
Avenue east (Photos 1 through 3). 

 The western half of the property is occupied by a grass covered athletic field and a 
playground.  The playground includes typical children’s play toys such as slides, 
swings, and monkey bars, and includes a soil and/or wood chip covered ground 
surface.  A baseball backstop is located on the northwest corner of the athletic field 
(Photos 4 through 7). 

 The property south of the site includes a two-story, brick faced building, an asphalt 
paved parking lot, and recently constructed tennis courts.  According to 
information obtained during the site reconnaissance, this building had been the 
original school for the area, with the western portion of the building being 
demolished in more recent times.   

 An asphalt paved access drive is located between the Osborn Elementary School 
building and the southern adjacent structure.  An electrical transformer cabinet was 
located on the north side of this drive, and likely represents the main electrical feed 
to the school (Photos 9 and 10).  The school kitchen is also located near this 
driveway, on the southern side of the subject building. 
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 A remnant concrete footing and what appears to be the outline of a historic 
chimney was observed on the western margin of this asphalt drive.  According to 
Mr. O’Brien, this footing was associated with the now demolished portions of the 
southern adjacent building, with visible patterns and match lines on the western 
brick wall of the administration building indicating the past presence of abutting 
walls.  In addition, the building’s furnace/boiler room was also apparently located 
in this area.  A UST used to store heating-oil had also apparently been removed 
from this area (Photos 11 and 12). 

 Two utility tunnels are located beneath the northern wing of the school building.  
Access to these tunnels is available from the western exterior of the building, with 
the access doors located beneath large sheet-metal covers, and further limited by 
way of a locked door (Photos 13 and 14).  Signs were noted on these locked doors 
warning of the presence of asbestos in the tunnels.  Mr. O’Brien indicated that 
these tunnels cannot currently be accessed from within the school building. 

 Interior spaces within the building such as the library, classrooms, and office area, 
were all noted to include gypsum board walls, suspended 2’x4’ cellulose ceiling 
tiles with fluorescent light fixtures, and carpet covered floors.  Bathrooms also 
included gypsum board walls, fluorescent light fixtures, with mosaic ceramic tile 
floor and partial wall coverings. Such material finishes appeared to be typical 
within the buildings (Photos 15 through 17). 

 The maintenance/custodial room is located near the northeast corner of the school.  
Floors in this area were finished with a sheet vinyl covering.  A mop sink along 
with several soap dispensers were situated in the southwest corner of the room.  
These soaps were noted to be water soluble.  No solvents or other evidence of 
similar cleaning supplies were observed during the site visit (Photos 18 through 
20). 

 An electrical utility room is located on the north side of the custodial closet.  
Mastic patterns on the floor indicate that 9”x9” square vinyl tile had been removed 
from this room.  A main circuit breaker panel, dry-type transformer (i.e., no 
cooling oils), and backup power cabinet were all present in this closet.  Based on 
the maintenance log and other paperwork within the cabinet, this backup power 
source appears to have been used from 1984 until 2014.  As this backup power 
source used batteries, it does not appear that a gas/diesel generator was used for the 
building (Photos 21 and 22).  A second electrical room is located on the south side 
of the gymnasium/multi-purpose room (Photo 25), near the exterior transformer 
cabinet. 

 Heat in the building is supplied by a forced air, electric heaters.  Air intakes and 
air-handling units are located in an equipment loft accessed through a panel in the 
ceiling of the maintenance/custodial room.  An electric water heater was also noted 
in this area.  Visible pipe insulation was noted to be fiberglass (Photos 23 and 24).  
A second air-handling unit is located above the kitchen on the southern wing of the 
building (Photo 27).  The access point to this second set of heating equipment is in 
the hallway outside of the kitchen, through an opening above the suspended ceiling 
tile. 
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 The school’s kitchen is located on the southern wing of the building.  Finishes in
the kitchen again include gypsum board walls and a sheet vinyl flooring (Photo
26).

5.2.4 Potable Water Supply
According to information provided by Mr. O’Brien during the site visit, the building is at-
tached to the local water district.  No wells were noted on the site during the course of the
site visit.

5.2.5 Sewage Disposal System
According to information provided by Mr. O’Brien, the subject building is also attached to
the municipal sewage system.  One storm sewer grate was observed on the west side of the
school building.  Otherwise, no pits, ponds, or lagoons were observed on the site during
the site visit, nor did Mr. O’Brien indicate the presence of such features.

6. Interviews
Interviews with individuals knowledgeable about the site were conducted and included
conversations and email communications with Ms. Disher, Facilities Director with the
Cascade School District; Mr. O’Brien, Maintenance Staff Member also with the Cascade
School District; Ana Cortez-Steiner, City Administrator with the City of Leavenworth; Ali
Furmall, Small & Rural Communities Brownfields Specialist with Ecology; Jeff
phoneserverNewschwander with Ecology’s Toxics Cleanup Program-Central Region
Office; and Jill Scheffer, Section Planner with Ecology’s Toxics Cleanup Program.
Information obtained from these individuals has been incorporated into this Phase I ESA
where appropriate.

7. Findings and Conclusions
WSP performed a Phase I ESA of the site in accordance with the scope and limitations of
ASTM Practice E1527-13.  Any exceptions to, or omissions from, this process are
described in Section 2.7 of this report.

One REC was identified for the subject property under this Phase I ESA as follows:

 The location of a former UST on land to the immediate south of the subject
property.  This former tank previously contained gasoline and could have released
this material to the subsurface.

The following data gaps affected WSP’s ability to identify RECs associated with the
property:

 The site was the subject of an Ecology enforcement/compliance activity on June
22, 2008.  Records associated with this event were not available from Ecology.
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 Soil sample results associated with the removal of the UST at the southern adjacent
property could not be located.

No historic RECs in connection with the site were identified.

7.1. Signature and Qualifications of Environmental Professional
Conducting Site Assessment

Ms. Linda Ader of WSP prepared this Phase I ESA report.
By signing this report, I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief,
I meet the definition of Environmental Professional as defined in 40 Code of Federal
Regulations (CFR) Part 312, Section 312.10 and I have the specific qualifications based
on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the nature, history, and
setting of the site (Appendix E).  I have developed and performed the all appropriate
inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.

__________ _________________________10/7/2020____

Linda Ader Date

8. Non-Scope Services
This section provides a place for any additional services outside the scope of the Phase I
ESA that may have been performed.  No additional services beyond the scope of ASTM
Standard E1527-13 were conducted as part of this assessment.
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Photographic Documentation  A 



OSBORN ELEMENTARY
LEAVENWORTH, WA

TASK ORDER: TO-0380-016
PHOTOGRAPHED BY: DEREK PULVINO (DP)

Photo 1

Direction: NW

East side of Osborn Elementary, from southeast of
site

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:14 By: DP

Photo 2

Direction: SW

East side of Osborn Elementary, from northeast of
site

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:12 By: DP

Photo 3

Direction: W

North side of Osborn Elementary

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:12 By: DP

Photo 4

Direction: SW

Playground on northwest corner of site

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:18 By: DP

Page 1 of 7



OSBORN ELEMENTARY
LEAVENWORTH, WA

TASK ORDER: TO-0380-016
PHOTOGRAPHED BY: DEREK PULVINO (DP)

Photo 5

Direction: South

West side of Osborn Elementary

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:18 By: DP

Photo 6

Direction: SE

Playground on northwest corner of site with school in
background

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:20 By: DP

Photo 7

Direction: East

South side of Osborn Elementary from southwest
corner of site

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:21 By: DP

Photo 8

Direction: North

School admin building and parking lot to south of
Osborn Elementary

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:25 By: DP

Page 2 of 7



OSBORN ELEMENTARY
LEAVENWORTH, WA

TASK ORDER: TO-0380-016
PHOTOGRAPHED BY: DEREK PULVINO (DP)

Photo 9

Direction: West

View of area between Osborn Elementary and
southern admin building

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:26 By: DP

Photo 10

Direction: West

Transformer on south side of school

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 12:23 By: DP

Photo 11

Direction: SW

Concrete curb at edge of asphalt reportedly
associated with historic boiler room.  UST reportedly
removed from this area

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:38 By: DP

Photo 12

Direction: S-SE

Additional view of concrete footings associated with
old boiler room on southern adjacent property

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 12:24 By: DP

Page 3 of 7



OSBORN ELEMENTARY
LEAVENWORTH, WA

TASK ORDER: TO-0380-016
PHOTOGRAPHED BY: DEREK PULVINO (DP)

Photo 13

Direction: South

View of two pipe chase entrances on northern
building wing

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 12:06 By: DP

Photo 14

Direction: Down

Entrance to pipe chase beneath northern half of
northern building wing.  Signs warn of presence of
asbestos

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 12:05 By: DP

Photo 15

Direction: SW

Example finishes in the library

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:43 By: DP

Photo 16

Direction: North

Classroom area.  Finishes typical for building

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:47 By: DP

Page 4 of 7



OSBORN ELEMENTARY
LEAVENWORTH, WA

TASK ORDER: TO-0380-016
PHOTOGRAPHED BY: DEREK PULVINO (DP)

Photo 17

Direction: West

School bathroom. Finishes typical for building

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:44 By: DP

Photo 18

Direction: SW

Custodian and maintenance supply room

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:50 By: DP

Photo 19

Direction: West

Mop sink and washer/dryer in custodian room

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:55 By: DP

Photo 20

Direction: South

Various cleaning products above mop sink

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:55 By: DP

Page 5 of 7



OSBORN ELEMENTARY
LEAVENWORTH, WA

TASK ORDER: TO-0380-016
PHOTOGRAPHED BY: DEREK PULVINO (DP)

Photo 21

Direction: North

School backup power equipment.  Formerly
contained batteries

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 12:01 By: DP

Photo 22

Direction: Down

Northern electrical room with dry-type transformer.
Mastic on floor indicative of removed removed 9"x9"
tile

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:48 By: DP

Photo 23

Direction: E-SE

Water heater and fiberglass insulated water lines in
equipment loft area above custodian room

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:58 By: DP

Photo 24

Direction: South

Ducting and fiberglass insulated water lines in
equipment loft

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:59 By: DP

Page 6 of 7



OSBORN ELEMENTARY
LEAVENWORTH, WA

TASK ORDER: TO-0380-016
PHOTOGRAPHED BY: DEREK PULVINO (DP)

Photo 25

Direction: West

Electrical room in multi-purpose/gym at southwest
corner of building

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 11:35 By: DP

Photo 26

Direction: South

Kitchen for school

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 12:11 By: DP

Photo 27

Direction: South

Plenum space above kitchen and classrooms

Date:7/15/2020 Time: 12:12 By: DP

Page 7 of 7
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6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

Osborne Elementary
225 Central Avenue
Leavenworth, WA  98826

Inquiry Number: 6117442.2s
July 09, 2020
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC6117442.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

225 CENTRAL AVENUE
LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826

COORDINATES

47.5983140 - 47˚ 35’ 53.93’’Latitude (North): 
120.6642320 - 120˚ 39’ 51.23’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
675587.2UTM X (Meters): 
5274081.0UTM Y (Meters): 
1184 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

6004283 LEAVENWORTH, WATarget Property Map:
2014Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20150708Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:



6117442.2s   Page  2

I38 BURLINGTON NORTHERN SW1/4SW1/4NW1/4 T26N LUST, UST, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA Lower 2542, 0.481, South

I37 BURLINGTON NORTHERN UST, ALLSITES Lower 2542, 0.481, South

H36 LEAVENWORTH CITY OF 14TH ST & COMMERCIAL SWF/LF, UST, SWRCY Lower 2427, 0.460, East

H35 LEAVENWORTH POTW 1402 COMMERCIAL ST ALLSITES, NPDES Lower 2427, 0.460, East

H34 LEAVENWORTH OLD SITE CORNER OF 14TH AND C UST, ALLSITES Lower 2424, 0.459, East

H33 LEAVENWORTH RECYCLES 216 14TH ST SWRCY Lower 2410, 0.456, East

G32 GLACIER PARK 1408 HWY 2 CSCSL, INST CONTROL, ALLSITES, FINDS Lower 2323, 0.440, East

G31 GLACIER PARK BUDGET 201 HWY 209 ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA Lower 2294, 0.434, East

F30 COUNTRY STORE MINI M 1320 HWY 2 LUST, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA Lower 1976, 0.374, East

F29 RONS AUTOMOTIVE LEAV 1320 US HWY 2 ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA Lower 1976, 0.374, East

28 KRISTALLS RESTAURANT HIGHWAY 2 & SKI HILL LUST, UST, ICR, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA Lower 1966, 0.372, SSW

27 WA AGR M LEAVENWORTH T24N R17E S1 FM PINE ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1868, 0.354, NE

26 CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 10150 TITUS RD ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS,... Higher 1660, 0.314, NE

25 COMMERCIAL STREET RE COMMERCIAL ST BTW 3R ALLSITES Lower 1656, 0.314, South

24 POSTHOTEL AND SPA 309 8TH ST ALLSITES Lower 1580, 0.299, SSE

23 CASCADE MEDICAL CENT 817 COMMERICAL ST ALLSITES Lower 1360, 0.258, SSE

22 LEAVENWORTH DOWNTOWN FRONT DIVISION COMME ALLSITES Lower 1336, 0.253, ESE

21 LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL 729 FRONT ST LUST, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA Lower 1161, 0.220, SSE

20 ICICLE BREWING CO 935 FRONT ST ALLSITES Lower 1128, 0.214, SE

E19 LEAVENWORTH FRUIT CO 1038 FRONT ST. ICR Lower 1120, 0.212, ESE

E18 BLUE BIRD LEAVENWORT 1038 FRONT ST LUST, UST, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, FINDS Lower 1120, 0.212, ESE

17 LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL 9TH & FRONT UST, ICR Lower 981, 0.186, SE

16 12240 PINE ST HOME H 12240 PINE ST ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA Higher 907, 0.172, NE

15 IRVING J CONKLING KA 1133 STEVENS PASS HW UST, ALLSITES, FINDS Lower 872, 0.165, ESE

C14 PINEGRASS SUBDIVISIO 12132 PINE ST ALLSITES Higher 766, 0.145, North

13 VERIZON WIRELESS EDE 894 US HIGHWAY 2 ALLSITES, ASBESTOS Lower 732, 0.139, SE

D12 CHEVRON #3104 920 HWY 2 LUST, ICR, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, SPILLS, Financial... Lower 690, 0.131, SE

D11 VILLAGE MERCANTILE I 920 US HIGHWAY 2 UST Lower 690, 0.131, SE

D10 LEAVENWORTH CHEVRON 920 US HIGHWAY 2 VCP Lower 690, 0.131, SE

B9 LEAVENWORTH BUS GARA 200 PRICE UST, ALLSITES, FINDS Lower 677, 0.128, ESE

C8 WARDS FUNERAL CHAPEL 303 PINE ST UST, ALLSITES Higher 619, 0.117, North

B7 LEAVENWORTH RANGER S 600 SHERBOURNE ICR Lower 554, 0.105, ESE

B6 USDA FOREST SERVICE 600 SHERBOURNE UST Lower 554, 0.105, ESE

B5 USDA FS WENATCHEE NF 600 SHERBOURNE ST SEMS-ARCHIVE Lower 554, 0.105, ESE

B4 US DA FS LEAVENWORTH 600 SHERBOURNE ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, RCRA NonGen / NLR, DOCKET... Lower 554, 0.105, ESE

A3 LEAVENWORTH ADMINIST 221 CENTRAL AVE UST, ALLSITES, FINDS Lower 1 ft.

A2 225 CENTRAL AVENUE SPILLS TP

A1 OSBORN ELEMENTARY 225 CENTRAL AVE FINDS TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
225 CENTRAL AVENUE
LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

 EPA IDDatabase(s)Site

OSBORN ELEMENTARY
225 CENTRAL AVE
LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826

   N/AFINDS
Registry ID:: 110036766158

225 CENTRAL AVENUE
225 CENTRAL AVENUE
LEAVENWORTH, WA  

   N/ASPILLS
Facility ID: 545293

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
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RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRA-VSQG RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity
                                                Generators)

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS Institutional Controls Sites List

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

HSL Hazardous Sites List

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
AST Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
PTAP PTAP Site Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWTIRE Solid Waste Tire Facilities
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
ODI Open Dump Inventory
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
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CDL Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
HIST CDL List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register
AQUEOUS FOAM Firefighting Foam Incidents
PFAS PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
AIRS Washington Emissions Data System
ASBESTOS ASBESTOS
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COAL ASH Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner List
Financial Assurance Financial Assurance Information Listing
Inactive Drycleaners Inactive Drycleaners
NPDES Water Quality Permit System Data
UIC Underground Injection Wells Listing
MINES MRDS Mineral Resources Data System

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly
known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a
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given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential
NPL site.

     A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/27/2020 has revealed that there
     is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     USDA FS WENATCHEE NF   600 SHERBOURNE ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) B5 19
Site ID: 1001901
EPA Id: WA7122300174

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

CSCSL: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Confirmed & Suspected
Contaminated Sites List.

     A review of the CSCSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/13/2020 has revealed that there is 1
     CSCSL site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GLACIER PARK   1408 HWY 2 E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.440 mi.) G32 77
Site Status: CC-O&M/Monitoring
Site Status: CC-Perf. Monitoring
Clean Up Siteid: 1297
Clean Up Siteid: 4234
Facility ID: 812
Facility ID: 349
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Halogenated Organics
Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s
Solid Waste Facilities Handbook.

     A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 SWF/LF site  within
     approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LEAVENWORTH CITY OF   14TH ST & COMMERCIAL E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.) H36 84
Database: SWF/LF, Date of Government Version: 06/05/2020
Facility Type: Biosolids Management
Facility ID: 275
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Permit Status: Permitted

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Leaking Underground
Storage Tanks Site List.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 6 LUST sites within
     approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CHEVRON #3104   920 HWY 2 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) D12 30
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2020
Release Date: 08/31/1990
LUST Date: 04/07/2008
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 5360
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 5361446

     BLUE BIRD LEAVENWORT   1038 FRONT ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) E18 50
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2020
Release Date: 08/31/1993
LUST Date: 02/10/2006
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Cleanup Site ID: 8757
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 33453439

     LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL   729 FRONT ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) 21 54
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2020
Release Date: 05/09/1996
LUST Date: 10/01/1996
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Cleanup Site ID: 10714
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 83914254

     KRISTALLS RESTAURANT   HIGHWAY 2 & SKI HILL SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.) 28 70
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2020
Release Date: 10/26/1990
LUST Date: 02/03/2006
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Cleanup Site ID: 10516
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 78334914

     COUNTRY STORE MINI M   1320 HWY 2 E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.374 mi.) F30 75
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2020
Release Date: 02/26/1997
LUST Date: 02/04/1998
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Cleanup Site ID: 6698
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Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 81391482

     BURLINGTON NORTHERN   SW1/4SW1/4NW1/4 T26N S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.) I38 91
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2020
Release Date: 07/05/1990
LUST Date: 10/03/2006
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Cleanup Site ID: 7976
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 13166749

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Ecology’s Statewide UST Site/Tank Report.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/11/2020 has revealed that there are 8 UST
     sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     WARDS FUNERAL CHAPEL   303 PINE ST N 0 - 1/8 (0.117 mi.) C8 23
Facility ID: 79532795
Tank Status: Removed
Site Id: 495515

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LEAVENWORTH ADMINIST   221 CENTRAL AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A3 9
Facility ID: 37212758
Tank Status: Removed
Site Id: 7812

     USDA FOREST SERVICE   600 SHERBOURNE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) B6 20
Facility ID: 365
Tank Status: Removed
Site Id: 1300

     LEAVENWORTH BUS GARA   200 PRICE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) B9 24
Facility ID: 53899552
Tank Status: Exempt
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Closure Date: 11/22/1993
Site Id: 7811

     VILLAGE MERCANTILE I   920 US HIGHWAY 2 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) D11 27
Facility ID: 5361446
Tank Status: Operational
Tank Status: Removed
Site Id: 5133

     IRVING J CONKLING KA   1133 STEVENS PASS HW ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) 15 45
Facility ID: 47327895
Tank Status: Removed
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Site Id: 11076

     LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL   9TH & FRONT SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.186 mi.) 17 49
Facility ID: 83914254
Tank Status: Operational
Tank Status: Removed
Site Id: 12349

     BLUE BIRD LEAVENWORT   1038 FRONT ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) E18 50
Facility ID: 33453439
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Closure Date: 09/14/1993
Site Id: 12623

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL: Sites that have institutional controls.

     A review of the INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/13/2020 has revealed that there
     is 1 INST CONTROL site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GLACIER PARK   1408 HWY 2 E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.440 mi.) G32 77
Facility Site ID: 349
CS ID: 4234

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

ICR: These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator
of the site. These actions have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an
order or decree.

     A review of the ICR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/01/2002 has revealed that there are 5 ICR
     sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LEAVENWORTH RANGER S   600 SHERBOURNE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) B7 23
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: I
Date Ecology Received Report: 02/17/94
Media Contaminated: S

     CHEVRON #3104   920 HWY 2 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) D12 30
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: I
Type of Report Ecology Received: F
Date Ecology Received Report: 04/19/93
Date Ecology Received Report: 03/22/93
Date Ecology Received Report: 01/10/92
Date Ecology Received Report: 04/03/91
Date Ecology Received Report: 09/22/92
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Media Contaminated: GW,S

     LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL   9TH & FRONT SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.186 mi.) 17 49
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: F
Date Ecology Received Report: /  /
Media Contaminated: S

     LEAVENWORTH FRUIT CO   1038 FRONT ST. ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) E19 53
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: F
Date Ecology Received Report: 08/31/93
Media Contaminated: S

     KRISTALLS RESTAURANT   HIGHWAY 2 & SKI HILL SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.) 28 70
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: F
Date Ecology Received Report: 01/16/91
Media Contaminated: S

VCP: Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor
Independent Remedial Action Program.

     A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/13/2020 has revealed that there is 1 VCP
     site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LEAVENWORTH CHEVRON   920 US HIGHWAY 2 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) D10 27
Date NFA: 2008-04-07
VCP: NFA
Facility ID: 5361446
Date NFA: 2008-04-07
VCP: NFA
Cleanup Siteid: 5360

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY: A llisting of recycling center locations.

     A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/16/2020 has revealed that there are 2
     SWRCY sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LEAVENWORTH RECYCLES   216 14TH ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.) H33 80
     LEAVENWORTH CITY OF   14TH ST & COMMERCIAL E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.) H36 84
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Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

ALLSITES: Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

     A review of the ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/28/2020 has revealed that there are
     27 ALLSITES sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     WARDS FUNERAL CHAPEL   303 PINE ST N 0 - 1/8 (0.117 mi.) C8 23
Facility Id: 79532795

     PINEGRASS SUBDIVISIO   12132 PINE ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) C14 44
Facility Id: 5626

     12240 PINE ST HOME H   12240 PINE ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.172 mi.) 16 47
Facility Id: 3387

     CASCADE SCHOOL DIST   10150 TITUS RD NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.314 mi.) 26 57
Facility Id: 49657344

     WA AGR M LEAVENWORTH   T24N R17E S1 FM PINE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.354 mi.) 27 68
Facility Id: 56424274

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LEAVENWORTH ADMINIST   221 CENTRAL AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A3 9
Facility Id: 37212758

     US DA FS LEAVENWORTH   600 SHERBOURNE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) B4 10
Facility Id: 365

     LEAVENWORTH BUS GARA   200 PRICE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) B9 24
Facility Id: 53899552

     CHEVRON #3104   920 HWY 2 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) D12 30
Facility Id: 5361446

     VERIZON WIRELESS EDE   894 US HIGHWAY 2 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.139 mi.) 13 35
Facility Id: 29286

     IRVING J CONKLING KA   1133 STEVENS PASS HW ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) 15 45
Facility Id: 47327895

     BLUE BIRD LEAVENWORT   1038 FRONT ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) E18 50
Facility Id: 33453439

     ICICLE BREWING CO   935 FRONT ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) 20 53
Facility Id: 1596

     LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL   729 FRONT ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) 21 54
Facility Id: 83914254

     LEAVENWORTH DOWNTOWN   FRONT DIVISION COMME ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.253 mi.) 22 55
Facility Id: 21935

     CASCADE MEDICAL CENT   817 COMMERICAL ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) 23 55
Facility Id: 11960

     POSTHOTEL AND SPA   309 8TH ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.299 mi.) 24 56
Facility Id: 18828

     COMMERCIAL STREET RE   COMMERCIAL ST BTW 3R S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.314 mi.) 25 57
Facility Id: 3139

     KRISTALLS RESTAURANT   HIGHWAY 2 & SKI HILL SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.) 28 70
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Facility Id: 78334914

     RONS AUTOMOTIVE LEAV   1320 US HWY 2 E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.374 mi.) F29 74
Facility Id: 359

     COUNTRY STORE MINI M   1320 HWY 2 E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.374 mi.) F30 75
Facility Id: 81391482

     GLACIER PARK BUDGET   201 HWY 209 E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.434 mi.) G31 76
Facility Id: 350

     GLACIER PARK   1408 HWY 2 E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.440 mi.) G32 77
Facility Id: 349
Facility Id: 812

     LEAVENWORTH OLD SITE   CORNER OF 14TH AND C E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.459 mi.) H34 81
Facility Id: 89757765

     LEAVENWORTH POTW   1402 COMMERCIAL ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.) H35 82
Facility Id: 71118997

     BURLINGTON NORTHERN    S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.) I37 89
Facility Id: 27275873

     BURLINGTON NORTHERN   SW1/4SW1/4NW1/4 T26N S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.) I38 91
Facility Id: 13166749

CSCSL NFA: The data set contains information about sites previously on the Confirmed and Suspected
Contaminated Sites list that have received a No Further Action (NFA) determination. Because it is necessary to
maintain historical records of sites that have been investigated and cleaned up, sites are not deleted from
the database when cleanup activities are completed. Instead a No Further Action code is entered based upon the
type of NFA determination the site received.

     A review of the CSCSL NFA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/13/2020 has revealed that there are
     11 CSCSL NFA sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     12240 PINE ST HOME H   12240 PINE ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.172 mi.) 16 47
CS Id: 13078
Facility/Site Id: 3387
Soil: Remediated-Below
NFA Date: 05/24/2018
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

     CASCADE SCHOOL DIST   10150 TITUS RD NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.314 mi.) 26 57
CS Id: 3612
Facility/Site Id: 49657344
NFA Date: 05/30/2012
Groundwater: Remediated-Below
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     US DA FS LEAVENWORTH   600 SHERBOURNE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) B4 10
CS Id: 4059
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Facility/Site Id: 365
NFA Date: 02/19/1997

     CHEVRON #3104   920 HWY 2 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) D12 30
CS Id: 5360
Facility/Site Id: 5361446
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
NFA Date: 04/07/2008
Groundwater: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

     BLUE BIRD LEAVENWORT   1038 FRONT ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) E18 50
CS Id: 8757
Facility/Site Id: 33453439
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
NFA Date: 02/10/2006
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

     LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL   729 FRONT ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) 21 54
CS Id: 10714
Facility/Site Id: 83914254
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
NFA Date: 10/01/1996
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

     KRISTALLS RESTAURANT   HIGHWAY 2 & SKI HILL SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.) 28 70
CS Id: 10516
Facility/Site Id: 78334914
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
NFA Date: 02/03/2006
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

     RONS AUTOMOTIVE LEAV   1320 US HWY 2 E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.374 mi.) F29 74
CS Id: 3718
Facility/Site Id: 359
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
NFA Date: 06/29/1995
Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified

     COUNTRY STORE MINI M   1320 HWY 2 E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.374 mi.) F30 75
CS Id: 6698
Facility/Site Id: 81391482
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
NFA Date: 02/04/1998
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

     GLACIER PARK BUDGET   201 HWY 209 E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.434 mi.) G31 76
CS Id: 4058
Facility/Site Id: 350
Soil: Remediated
NFA Date: 08/28/2001
Groundwater: Remediated
Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified

     BURLINGTON NORTHERN   SW1/4SW1/4NW1/4 T26N S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.) I38 91
CS Id: 7976
Facility/Site Id: 13166749
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
NFA Date: 10/03/2006
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline
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Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2020 has revealed that
     there is 1 RCRA NonGen / NLR site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     US DA FS LEAVENWORTH   600 SHERBOURNE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) B4 10
EPA ID:: WA7122300174

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other
sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);
Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]
and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal
Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;
and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

     A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/03/2020 has revealed that there is 1
     FINDS site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LEAVENWORTH ADMINIST   221 CENTRAL AVE  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A3 9
Registry ID:: 110015484484

MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

     A review of the MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/29/2019 has revealed that there is 1
     MANIFEST site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     US DA FS LEAVENWORTH   600 SHERBOURNE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) B4 10
Facility Site ID Number: 365
Gen Status CD: XQG
EPA ID: WA7122300174
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 2 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

CASCADE SCHOOL DISTRICT  ICR
12240 PINE ST HOME HEATING TANK  VCP

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4g64M4g2h6oB2krMFs4sF9e.2johSG3zJoBiBJj3wgkIYruNAXYFAlsWE4oxsJTFky7c3eYf.o33vSjOto5a7J5SZ0GH44CKgWf6VS2vsM234ht8yO2rjhTV2TnoDpBni90xkmyrs03LRF50s2p2.os9yFJW4WceEU.OD2bjjs3oiN4Lagu26ol3h6MJH4b42Z92m7h3M89loWOBMl3zrksurOZ3LiFapsSv9m3stNFPE66UeqV.0m6vojS5o7B4GpSs3GYv1XKz2zJVF4h5BBBiMTukNJF6jjT4TogO96NZ3QjMKv47b2g623.hLYUzcowoBEG3bAkRKrU92jtFvosdd5MEshwF6N7lsedY.m42nojMBoHG7H4SYrGwAA4gz7nJfz6cXBBtiuV8a5JFgjVJ2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4g64M4g2h6oB2krMFs4sF9e.2johSG3zJoBiBJj3wgkIYruNAXYFAlsWE4oxsJTFky7c3eYf.o33vSjOto5a7J5SZ0GH44CKgWf6VS2vsM234ht8yO2rjhTV2TnoDpBni90xkmyrs03LRF50s2p2.os9yFJW4WceEU.OD2bjjs3oiN4Lagu26ol3h6MJH4b42Z92m7h3M89loWOBMl3zrksurOZ3LiFapsSv9m3stNFPE66UeqV.0m6vojS5o7B4GpSs3GYv1XKz2zJVF4h5BBBiMTukNJF6jjT4TogO96NZ3QjMKv47b2g623.hLYUzcowoBEG3bAkRKrU94jtFvosdd6MEshwF6N6lsedY.m45nojMBoHG5H4SYrGwAB4gz7nJfz4cXBBtiuV8a5JFgjVJ2


EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.



EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-VSQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROLS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HSL

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    1  NR     0      1      0    0 1.000CSCSL

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    6  NR   NR      3      3    0 0.500LUST

TC6117442.2s   Page 4



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    8  NR   NR    NR      5    3 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500INST CONTROL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    5  NR   NR      1      3    1 0.500ICR
    1  NR   NR      0      1    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PTAP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWTIRE
    2  NR   NR      2      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US HIST CDL
   27  NR   NR     15      9    3 0.500ALLSITES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST CDL
   11  NR   NR      6      4    1 0.500CSCSL NFA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500AQUEOUS FOAM
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PFAS

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HMIRS

TC6117442.2s   Page 5



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001          1SPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001COAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    2  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001          1FINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001Financial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250Inactive Drycleaners
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001UIC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MINES MRDS

TC6117442.2s   Page 6



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LUST

   69    0    0   30   25   12    2- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC6117442.2s   Page 7



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

          110036766158Registry ID:
FINDS:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster A

Actual:
1184 ft.

 

Property LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
Target 225 CENTRAL AVE    N/A
A1 FINDSOSBORN ELEMENTARY 1008251703

                              Not reportedResp Party Name:
                              Not reportedCause Type:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedResp Party Contact:
                              Not reportedRecovered Quantity:
                              Not reportedVessel Facility Name2:
                              Not reportedSource:
                              Not reportedSource Type:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedIncident Category:
                              Not reportedIncident Category Type:
                              Not reportedIncident Date:
                              UNKNOWNContact Name:
                              12/16/2004Date Received:
                              UNKNOWNMaterial Units:
                              Not reportedMaterial Qty:
                              CHEMICALMaterial Desc:
                              Not reportedMedium:
                              545293Facility ID:
                              LEAVENWORTH, WACity,State,Zip:
                              225 CENTRAL AVENUEAddress:
                              Not reportedName:

SPILLS:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster A

Actual:
1184 ft.

 

Property LEAVENWORTH, WA  
Target 225 CENTRAL AVENUE    N/A
A2 SPILLS S106705660

TC6117442.2s   Page 8

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tZ86GsmtgRXZewd8HzP3uDJGQrUsljLmeuPASyUgJ9JR5CnXV6g43MieODtwaW6dZtI4vDrHmX0zmE4POfQBLSPuCsODpMOJpva59AQQbs3rJELUbT18LSzlzOTj4U.LoqF4dkLesgmuFD3PMT68sF4St3ty4aDUcuH67myteq6Z0Au8pfm3BqyGEGpsqLpmXSC9Js9gyAZRGpFXtky3yNQevGxwr.bdPFhAsRhHcsezAj1POO6397cu3TWDttaJRSACZTdQ1dFrasiU9p65d.ElfSnjZqaLuR33CLWeOJyupCMPIo86VrstAnPZcxF8RYx4yX0GWSps1a7m6Il3kr6g1PLRJYOXZqg9QldeBK.wQfEd4EI49d3H5d6zZFXPqjJ4FBeuUPyD5i8JmxlAy5vQWbxrnJ5Um0d7MCml1jxj0O8LH0W7GyYe995upYFPL3T5lDPSce6yq0hUlRh2t07JH1G9790JJY85yoa5OjkCg61nUNCvCiEVDjl6CHagc486jlKtoLSZGxp8DCV4S4xGAVQs6xbmWoJ3IeqgiNCRDI7XzdM4pjie4fXwi.ydsw63XF9HBggzV6TPzgq3GSouKR8D5bXJinaBg4oQTG.r61AUC7d5JEBlZ4KjESGLuyO86UteD1KuloHPAEQ4MceSEB6ykSFUT.KAdp4JlNr99LmJtMJ3OEC5hdFCvllnhGd6cHPVFJS6zgQgdNs3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tZ86GsmtgRXZewd8HzP3uDJGQrUsljLmeuPASyUgJ9JR5CnXV6g43MieODtwaW6dZtI4vDrHmX0zmE4POfQBLSPuCsODpMOJpva59AQQbs3rJELUbT18LSzlzOTj4U.LoqF4dkLesgmuFD3PMT68sF4St3ty4aDUcuH67myteq6Z0Au8pfm3BqyGEGpsqLpmXSC9Js9gyAZRGpFXtky3yNQevGxwr.bdPFhAsRhHcsezAj1POO6397cu3TWDttaJRSACZTdQ1dFrasiU9p65d.ElfSnjZqaLuR33CLWeOJyupCMPIo86VrstAnPZcxF8RYx4yX0GWSps1a7m6Il3kr6g1PLRJYOXZqg9QldeBK.wQfEd4EI49d3H5d6zZFXPqjJ4FBeuUPyD5i8JmxlAy5vQWbxrnJ5Um0d7MCml1jxj0O8LH0W7GyYe995upYFPL3T5lDPSce6yq0hUlRh2t07JH1G9790JJY85yoa5OjkCg61nUNCvCiEVDjl6CHagc486jlKtoLSZGxp8DCV4S4xGAVQs6xbmWoJ3IeqgiNCRDI7XzdM4pjie4fXwi.ydsw63XF9HBggzV6TPzgq3GSouKR8D5bXJinaBg4oQTG.r61AUC7d5JEBlZ4KjESGLuyO86UteD1KuloHPAEQ4MceSEB6ykSFUT.KAdp4JlNr99LmJtMJ3OEC5hdFCvllnhGd6cHPVFJS6zgQgdNs3
http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110036766158


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             47.597067200799998Latitude:
                                             Underground Storage TankDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-01-27 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             7812Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             USTInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             41123Interaction:

                              37212758Facility Id:
                              LEAVENWORTH ADMINISTRATION BUILDINGName:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.664698Decimal Longitude:
                         47.597073Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         7812Site Id:
                         37212758Facility ID:
                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         221 CENTRAL AVEAddress:
                         ADMINISTRATION BUILDINGName:

UST:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster A
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1182 ft.

 

< 1/8 FINDSLEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
ALLSITES221 CENTRAL AVE    N/A

A3 USTLEAVENWORTH ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 1007071830
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

          110015484484Registry ID:
FINDS:

                                             -120.664683383Longitude:

LEAVENWORTH ADMINISTRATION BUILDING  (Continued) 1007071830

                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             HWOTHERInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             724Interaction:

                                             -120.660723385Longitude:
                                             47.597593201099997Latitude:
                                             Underground Storage TankDate Interaction 3:
                                             1999-09-30 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             1300Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             USTInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             723Interaction:

                                             -120.660723385Longitude:
                                             47.597593201099997Latitude:
                                             State Cleanup SiteDate Interaction 3:
                                             1996-04-16 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             US DA FS Leavenworth RSFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             SCSInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             722Interaction:

                              365Facility Id:
                              US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSName:

ALLSITES:

554 ft. MANIFESTSite 1 of 5 in cluster B
0.105 mi. DOCKET HWC

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1175 ft.

 

< 1/8 RCRA NonGen / NLRLEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
ESE CSCSL NFA600 SHERBOURNE WA7122300174
B4 ALLSITESUS DA FS LEAVENWORTH RS 1000839229
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tZ86GsmtgRXZewd8HzP3uDJGQrUsljLmeuPASyUgJ9JR5CnXV6g43MieODtwaW6dZtI4vDrHmX0zmE4POfQBLSPuCsODpMOJpva59AQQbs3rJELUbT18LSzlzOTj4U.LoqF4dkLesgmuFD3PMT68sF4St3ty4aDUcuH67myteq6Z0Au8pfm3BqyGEGpsqLpmXSC9Js9gyAZRGpFXtky3yNQevGxwr.bdPFhAsRhHcsezAj1POO6397cu3TWDttaJRSACZTdQ1dFrasiU9p65d.ElfSnjZqaLuR33CLWeOJyupCMPIo86VrstAnPZcxF8RYx4yX0GWSps1a7m6Il3kr6g1PLRJYOXZqg9QldeBK.wQfEd4EI49d3H5d6zZFXPqjJ4FBeuUPyD5i8JmxlAy5vQWbxrnJ5Um0d7MCml1jxj0O8LH0W7GyYe995upYFPL3T5lDPSce6yq0hUlRh2t07JH1G9790JJY85yoa5OjkCg61nUNCvCiEVDjl6CHagc486jlKtoLSZGxp8DCV4S4xGAVQs6xbmWoJ3IeqgiNCRDI7XzdM4pjie4fXwi.ydsw63XF9HBggzV6TPzgq3GSouKR8D5bXJinaAg4oQTG.r61AUC7d3JEBlZ4KjESGLuyOA6UteD1KuloHPAEQ4MceSEB6ykSFUT.KBdp4JlNr99LmJtMJ6OEC5hdFCvllnhGd3cHPVFJS6zgQgdNs3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tZ86GsmtgRXZewd8HzP3uDJGQrUsljLmeuPASyUgJ9JR5CnXV6g43MieODtwaW6dZtI4vDrHmX0zmE4POfQBLSPuCsODpMOJpva59AQQbs3rJELUbT18LSzlzOTj4U.LoqF4dkLesgmuFD3PMT68sF4St3ty4aDUcuH67myteq6Z0Au8pfm3BqyGEGpsqLpmXSC9Js9gyAZRGpFXtky3yNQevGxwr.bdPFhAsRhHcsezAj1POO6397cu3TWDttaJRSACZTdQ1dFrasiU9p65d.ElfSnjZqaLuR33CLWeOJyupCMPIo86VrstAnPZcxF8RYx4yX0GWSps1a7m6Il3kr6g1PLRJYOXZqg9QldeBK.wQfEd4EI49d3H5d6zZFXPqjJ4FBeuUPyD5i8JmxlAy5vQWbxrnJ5Um0d7MCml1jxj0O8LH0W7GyYe995upYFPL3T5lDPSce6yq0hUlRh2t07JH1G9790JJY85yoa5OjkCg61nUNCvCiEVDjl6CHagc486jlKtoLSZGxp8DCV4S4xGAVQs6xbmWoJ3IeqgiNCRDI7XzdM4pjie4fXwi.ydsw63XF9HBggzV6TPzgq3GSouKR8D5bXJinaAg4oQTG.r61AUC7d3JEBlZ4KjESGLuyOA6UteD1KuloHPAEQ4MceSEB6ykSFUT.KBdp4JlNr99LmJtMJ6OEC5hdFCvllnhGd3cHPVFJS6zgQgdNs3
http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110015484484


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    -120.660738Longitude:
                    47.597599Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Not reportedSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Not reportedContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    NFA-SHA, IRAP, or VCPNFA Reason:
                    USDA FOREST SERVICE,USFS LEAVENWORTH RSAlternate Site Names:
                    02/19/1997NFA Date:
                    4059CS Id:
                    365Facility/Site Id:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    600 SHERBOURNEAddress:
                    US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSName:

CSCSL NFA:

                                             -120.660723385Longitude:
                                             47.597593201099997Latitude:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorDate Interaction 3:
                                             1992-10-27 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WA7122300174Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             HWGInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             721Interaction:

                                             -120.660723385Longitude:
                                             47.597593201099997Latitude:
                                             Haz Waste Management ActiDate Interaction 3:
                                             2008-11-24 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WA7122300174Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             HWOTHERInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             725Interaction:

                                             -120.660723385Longitude:
                                             47.597593201099997Latitude:
                                             Haz Waste Management ActiDate Interaction 3:
                                             2005-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WA7122300174Program ID:
                                             US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:

US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RS  (Continued) 1000839229
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    509-664-9200Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    WENATCHEE, WA 98801
                    215 MELODY LNOwner/operator address:
                    US DA FSOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    509-548-2550Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826
                    600 SHERBOURNEOwner/operator address:
                    LEAVENWORTH RANGER DISTRICTOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    2001-02-28 00:00:00.Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    509-664-9200Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    WENATCHEE, WA 98801
                    215 MELODY LNOwner/operator address:
                    US DA FSOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    FederalLand type:
                    10EPA Region:
                    PBALLING@FS.FED.USContact email:
                    509-664-9251Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    WENATCHEE, WA 98801
                    215 MELODY LNContact address:
                    PAIGE  BALLINGContact:
                    WENATCHEE, WA 98801
                    215 MELODY LNMailing address:
                    WA7122300174EPA ID:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826
                    600 SHERBOURNEFacility address:
                    US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSFacility name:
                    2009-12-04 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RS  (Continued) 1000839229
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2005-03-03 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2005-12-31 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2006-02-27 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2006-02-28 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2008-11-24 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2009-03-02 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2009-12-03 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2009-12-03 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2009-12-03 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:

US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RS  (Continued) 1000839229
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISITEvaluation:
                    1993-11-10 00:00:00.0Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    USFS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    1996-03-04 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    USFS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    1997-03-05 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    USFS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    1998-03-04 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    USFS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    1999-01-25 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    USFS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2000-02-28 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    USFS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2001-02-28 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    USFS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2002-03-01 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    USFS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2003-03-07 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    USFS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2003-12-31 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    USFS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2004-03-08 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2005-03-02 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSSite name:
                    2005-03-02 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RS  (Continued) 1000839229
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                        FederalOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Leavenworth Ranger DistrictOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (509)664-9200Land Phone Number:
                                                        WENATCHEE, WA 98801-5933Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        215 Melody LnLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        FederalLand Organization Type:
                                                        US DA FSLand Organization Name:
                                                        02/28/2001Legal Effective Date:
                                                        (509)664-9200Legal Phone Number:
                                                        WENATCHEE, WA 98801-5933Legal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        215 Melody LnLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        FederalLegal Organization Type:
                                                        US DA FSLegal Organization Name:
                                                        WENATCHEE, WA 98801-5933Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        215 Melody LnMailing Address:
                                                        US DA FSMail Name:
                                                        District officeBusiness Type:
                                                        N/ATax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        FalseSmelter Defferal:
                                                        FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        FalseIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        FalseGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        FalseGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        FalseImmediate Recycler:
                                                        FalseImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        FalseMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        FalsePermit by Rule:
                                                        2009Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        11531NAICS:
                                                        WA7122300174EPA ID:
                                                        365Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                                        600 SHERBOURNEAddress:
                                                        US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSName:

WA MANIFEST:

                         On MDLStatus:
                         CERCLA 103Reporting Mechanism:
                         WA7122300174Facility ID:
                         AGRICULTUREAgency:

DOCKET HWC:

US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RS  (Continued) 1000839229
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        FalseSmelter Defferal:
                                                        FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        FalseIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        FalseGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        FalseGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        FalseImmediate Recycler:
                                                        FalseImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        FalseMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        FalsePermit by Rule:
                                                        2008Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        11531NAICS:
                                                        WA7122300174EPA ID:
                                                        365Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                                        600 SHERBOURNEAddress:
                                                        US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSName:

                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        FalseUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        FalseTransfer Facility:
                                                        FalseRecycler Onsite:
                                                        FalseTranports Other Waste:
                                                        FalseTransport Own Waste:
                                                        FalseOne Time Generation:
                                                        FalseBatch Generation:
                                                        FalseMonthly Generation:
                                                        XQGGen Status Code:
                                                        pballing@fs.fed.usSite Contact Email:
                                                        (509)664-9251Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        WENATCHEE, WA 98801-5933Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        215 Melody LnSite Contact Address:
                                                        Paige  BallingSite Contact:
                                                        08/14/1996Operator Effective Date:
                                                        509-548-2550Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Leavenworth, WA 98826Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        600 SherbourneOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator:

US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RS  (Continued) 1000839229
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                        11531NAICS:
                                                        WA7122300174EPA ID:
                                                        365Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                                        600 SHERBOURNEAddress:
                                                        US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RSName:

                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        FalseUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        FalseTransfer Facility:
                                                        FalseRecycler Onsite:
                                                        FalseTranports Other Waste:
                                                        FalseTransport Own Waste:
                                                        FalseOne Time Generation:
                                                        FalseBatch Generation:
                                                        FalseMonthly Generation:
                                                        XQGGen Status Code:
                                                        pballing@fs.fed.usSite Contact Email:
                                                        (509)664-9251Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        WENATCHEE, WA 98801-5933Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        215 Melody LnSite Contact Address:
                                                        Paige  BallingSite Contact:
                                                        08/14/1996Operator Effective Date:
                                                        509-548-2550Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Leavenworth, WA 98826Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        600 SherbourneOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator:
                                                        FederalOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Leavenworth Ranger DistrictOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (509)664-9200Land Phone Number:
                                                        WENATCHEE, WA 98801-5933Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        215 Melody LnLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        FederalLand Organization Type:
                                                        US DA FSLand Organization Name:
                                                        02/28/2001Legal Effective Date:
                                                        (509)664-9200Legal Phone Number:
                                                        WENATCHEE, WA 98801-5933Legal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        215 Melody LnLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        FederalLegal Organization Type:
                                                        US DA FSLegal Organization Name:
                                                        WENATCHEE, WA 98801-5933Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        215 Melody LnMailing Address:
                                                        US DA FSMail Name:
                                                        District officeBusiness Type:
                                                        N/ATax Reg #:

US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RS  (Continued) 1000839229
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                                                        NoOne Time Generation:
                                                        NoBatch Generation:
                                                        NoMonthly Generation:
                                                        XQGGen Status Code:
                                                        pballing@fs.fed.usSite Contact Email:
                                                        (509)664-9251Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        WENATCHEE, WA 98801-5933Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        215 Melody LnSite Contact Address:
                                                        Paige  BallingSite Contact:
                                                        08/14/1996Operator Effective Date:
                                                        509-548-6977Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Leavenworth, WA 98826Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        600 SherbourneOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator:
                                                        FederalOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Leavenworth Ranger DistrictOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (509)664-9200Land Phone Number:
                                                        WENATCHEE, WA 98801-5933Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        215 Melody LnLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        FederalLand Organization Type:
                                                        US DA FSLand Organization Name:
                                                        02/28/2001Legal Effective Date:
                                                        (509)664-9200Legal Phone Number:
                                                        WENATCHEE, WA 98801-5933Legal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        215 Melody LnLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        FederalLegal Organization Type:
                                                        US DA FSLegal Organization Name:
                                                        WENATCHEE, WA 98801-5933Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        215 Melody LnMailing Address:
                                                        US DA FSMail Name:
                                                        District officeBusiness Type:
                                                        N/ATax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        NoSmelter Defferal:
                                                        NoIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        NoIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        NoUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        NoOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        NoGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        NoGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        NoTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        NoImmediate Recycler:
                                                        NoImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        NoMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        NoTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        NoPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedData Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:

US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RS  (Continued) 1000839229
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                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        NoUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        NoTransfer Facility:
                                                        NoRecycler Onsite:
                                                        NoTranports Other Waste:
                                                        NoTransport Own Waste:

US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RS  (Continued) 1000839229

                                        DISCVRYAction Name:
                                        DSAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        YFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        USDA FS WENATCHEE NF:VEHICLE WASH SUMPSite Name:
                                        WA7122300174EPA ID:
                                        1001901Site ID:
                                        10Region:

                                        EPA Perf In-HseCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1996-07-22 04:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        ARCH SITEAction Name:
                                        VSAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        YFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        USDA FS WENATCHEE NF:VEHICLE WASH SUMPSite Name:
                                        WA7122300174EPA ID:
                                        1001901Site ID:
                                        10Region:

SEMS Archive Detail:

                         NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                         Not on the NPLNPL:
                         YFF:
                         53007FIPS Code:
                         04Cong District:
                         LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                         Not reportedAddress 2:
                         600 SHERBOURNE STAddress:
                         USDA FS WENATCHEE NF:VEHICLE WASH SUMPName:
                         WA7122300174EPA ID:
                         1001901Site ID:

SEMS Archive:

554 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster B
0.105 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1175 ft.

 

< 1/8 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
ESE 600 SHERBOURNE ST WA7122300174
B5 SEMS-ARCHIVEUSDA FS WENATCHEE NF:VEHICLE WASH SUMP 1015737174
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                                        Fed FacCurrent Action Lead:
                                        NQual:
                                        1996-07-22 04:00:00Finish Date:
                                        1996-07-22 04:00:00Start Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        PAAction Name:
                                        PAAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        YFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        USDA FS WENATCHEE NF:VEHICLE WASH SUMPSite Name:
                                        WA7122300174EPA ID:
                                        1001901Site ID:
                                        10Region:

                                        Fed FacCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1995-12-14 05:00:00Finish Date:
                                        1995-12-14 05:00:00Start Date:
                                        1SEQ:

USDA FS WENATCHEE NF:VEHICLE WASH SUMP  (Continued) 1015737174

                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1. DIESEL-NETank Name:

                         -120.660738Decimal Longitude:
                         47.597599Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         1300Site Id:
                         365Facility ID:
                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         600 SHERBOURNEAddress:
                         USDA FOREST SERVICEName:

UST:

554 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster B
0.105 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1175 ft.

 

< 1/8 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
ESE 600 SHERBOURNE    N/A
B6 USTUSDA FOREST SERVICE U004040865
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                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3. LEADEDTank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         600 SHERBOURNEAddress:
                         USDA FOREST SERVICEName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2. REG. GASTank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         600 SHERBOURNEAddress:
                         USDA FOREST SERVICEName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:

USDA FOREST SERVICE  (Continued) U004040865
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         5. WASTE OILTank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         600 SHERBOURNEAddress:
                         USDA FOREST SERVICEName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         4. DIESEL-OLTank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         600 SHERBOURNEAddress:
                         USDA FOREST SERVICEName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:

USDA FOREST SERVICE  (Continued) U004040865
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:

USDA FOREST SERVICE  (Continued) U004040865

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              4County Code:
                              93-45Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              SpillWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              02/17/94Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

554 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster B
0.105 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1175 ft.

 

< 1/8 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
ESE 600 SHERBOURNE    N/A
B7 ICRLEAVENWORTH RANGER STATION S103508075

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         495515Site Id:
                         79532795Facility ID:
                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         303 PINE STAddress:
                         WARDS FUNERAL CHAPELName:

UST:

619 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C
0.117 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1196 ft.

 

< 1/8 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
North ALLSITES303 PINE ST    N/A
C8 USTWARDS FUNERAL CHAPEL U003604795
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             -120.66562838199999Longitude:
                                             47.600115201500003Latitude:
                                             Underground Storage TankDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-02-08 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             495515Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             USTInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             65227Interaction:

                              79532795Facility Id:
                              WARDS FUNERAL CHAPELName:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         12/10/1999Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.665643Decimal Longitude:
                         47.600121Decimal Latitude:

WARDS FUNERAL CHAPEL  (Continued) U003604795

                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         200 PRICE STAddress:
                         BUS GARAGEName:

UST:

677 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster B
0.128 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1175 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 FINDSLEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
ESE ALLSITES200 PRICE    N/A
B9 USTLEAVENWORTH BUS GARAGE 1007069084
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         11/22/1993Tank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1978Tank Install Date:
                         02/11/1993Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         200 PRICE STAddress:
                         BUS GARAGEName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Product Removed by ReclaimerPipe Pumping System:
                         OtherPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         OtherPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         No Piping Attached to TankPipe Construction:
                         No Piping Attached to TankPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         25 Gallons or lessTank Overfill Prevention:
                         25 Gallons or lessTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         11/22/1993Tank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1973Tank Install Date:
                         02/11/1993Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.6603417657Decimal Longitude:
                         47.5981151962199Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         7811Site Id:
                         53899552Facility ID:
                         98826Zip:

LEAVENWORTH BUS GARAGE  (Continued) 1007069084
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             -120.66033905800001Longitude:
                                             47.598109079499999Latitude:
                                             Underground Storage TankDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-01-27 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             7811Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             USTInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             50436Interaction:

                              53899552Facility Id:
                              LEAVENWORTH BUS GARAGEName:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         ExemptTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         200 PRICE STAddress:
                         BUS GARAGEName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:

LEAVENWORTH BUS GARAGE  (Continued) 1007069084
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

          110015456843Registry ID:
FINDS:

LEAVENWORTH BUS GARAGE  (Continued) 1007069084

Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
5360Cleanup Siteid:
Not reportedRank:
2008-04-07Date NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
NFAVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
5361446Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
CHELANedr_fcnty:
98826edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:
LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
920 US HIGHWAY 2Address:
LEAVENWORTH CHEVRONName:

VCP:

690 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster D
0.131 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1173 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
SE 920 US HIGHWAY 2    N/A
D10 VCPLEAVENWORTH CHEVRON S124434824

                         47.596598Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         5133Site Id:
                         5361446Facility ID:
                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         920 US HIGHWAY 2Address:
                         VILLAGE MERCANTILE INCName:

UST:

690 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster D
0.131 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1173 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
SE 920 US HIGHWAY 2    N/A
D11 USTVILLAGE MERCANTILE INC U003027250

TC6117442.2s   Page 27

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61aR69c81wPnaE3sRP713VmO9PDfcKTz8zAXA5EzwTp3PXeDnPPK4gAlEfQu3UVhsEpu4.OkPBaC7nOM1Ko8BgQ5VycOmfjsOaiv5OejPbfHDQ0VfOG38NqKKXnATMD3zwNd4ATuzbDXAxBDXmkq8T485eoqEaYAzACi6Pt41OwgaEceRh.r3BzX93vycLh18ffK9Scnw7dCP4tlnKeS369dE8v93GxYsAgrAadkPAyz7mxc1ewc3ivFVGuMmJccOAm9CP8vPkPfDoBnfDdC5JI1K4wRTvS8z6jl3Uzhz1MwAypYXRde6fTx1IhEa1jmRhbw4gff9Vuuce4B8Mov3UWkwaq4PzUTnvOm9VOTEgxC3I8bs7Q94OKqPYih7bxy1IIa4sZyVAJhmUsTOVszAj8fPR0cDPjgfkJP7ppSKm45TwDgzd0U7xMtzbtuAZ.iXCNJ5ogl51itEDTOzgDW2LVDTZw.pyIy3nIh559pXfOSeo0tDP1PvjNvPOELP1JeK.q06Ldb1MEJag8xRnnm4WLz90CSchfi87uS3mTcwl9VPf97nV5V4P07Edw738E8s9703HhgP4Tv7NHy1KUS3GfDVn3jm0.wONs9A.vqPqazD4UffzGs38UCKfpJT9xGz4FV9x1Sz5cmAvohX7NQCXrP54yPEiK5zJsd3uQXTqfAp6Zj3kM0BxQpX55neanuDeL97r5gPC1nP9VIKGS93
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61aR69c81wPnaE3sRP713VmO9PDfcKTz8zAXA5EzwTp3PXeDnPPK4gAlEfQu3UVhsEpu4.OkPBaC7nOM1Ko8BgQ5VycOmfjsOaiv5OejPbfHDQ0VfOG38NqKKXnATMD3zwNd4ATuzbDXAxBDXmkq8T485eoqEaYAzACi6Pt41OwgaEceRh.r3BzX93vycLh18ffK9Scnw7dCP4tlnKeS369dE8v93GxYsAgrAadkPAyz7mxc1ewc3ivFVGuMmJccOAm9CP8vPkPfDoBnfDdC5JI1K4wRTvS8z6jl3Uzhz1MwAypYXRde6fTx1IhEa1jmRhbw4gff9Vuuce4B8Mov3UWkwaq4PzUTnvOm9VOTEgxC3I8bs7Q94OKqPYih7bxy1IIa4sZyVAJhmUsTOVszAj8fPR0cDPjgfkJP7ppSKm45TwDgzd0U7xMtzbtuAZ.iXCNJ5ogl51itEDTOzgDW2LVDTZw.pyIy3nIh559pXfOSeo0tDP1PvjNvPOELP1JeK.q06Ldb1MEJag8xRnnm4WLz90CSchfi87uS3mTcwl9VPf97nV5V4P07Edw738E8s9703HhgP4Tv7NHy1KUS3GfDVn3jm0.wONs9A.vqPqazD4UffzGs38UCKfpJT9xGz4FV9x1Sz5cmAvohX7NQCXrP54yPEiK5zJsd3uQXTqfAp6Zj3kM0BxQpX55neanuDeL97r5gPC1nP9VIKGS93
http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110015456843


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Impressed CurrentPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Impressed CurrentTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         03/25/1998Tank Upgrade Date:
                         01/31/2021Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         10,000 to 19,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1974Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         OperationalTank Status:
                         A8996Tag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         920 US HIGHWAY 2Address:
                         VILLAGE MERCANTILE INCName:

                         Impressed CurrentDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Impressed CurrentPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Impressed CurrentTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         03/25/1998Tank Upgrade Date:
                         01/31/2021Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1974Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         OperationalTank Status:
                         A8996Tag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.661316Decimal Longitude:

VILLAGE MERCANTILE INC  (Continued) U003027250
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A8996Tag Number:
                         4Tank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         920 US HIGHWAY 2Address:
                         VILLAGE MERCANTILE INCName:

                         Impressed CurrentDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Impressed CurrentPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Impressed CurrentTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         03/25/1998Tank Upgrade Date:
                         01/31/2021Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         10,000 to 19,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1974Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         OperationalTank Status:
                         A8996Tag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         920 US HIGHWAY 2Address:
                         VILLAGE MERCANTILE INCName:

                         Impressed CurrentDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:

VILLAGE MERCANTILE INC  (Continued) U003027250
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                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         2,001 to 4,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A8996Tag Number:
                         5Tank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         920 US HIGHWAY 2Address:
                         VILLAGE MERCANTILE INCName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:

VILLAGE MERCANTILE INC  (Continued) U003027250

                    Not reportedCleanup Unit Type:
                    5360Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - NFALust Status Type:
                    5361446Facility ID:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    920 US HIGHWAY 2Address:
                    LEAVENWORTH CHEVRONName:

LUST:

Financial Assurance
690 ft. SPILLSSite 3 of 3 in cluster D
0.131 mi. CSCSL NFA

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1173 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ALLSITESLEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
SE ICR920 HWY 2    N/A
D12 LUSTCHEVRON #3104 S104488304

TC6117442.2s   Page 30
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              01/10/92Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              4County Code:
                              94-30Site Register Issue:
                              Final cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              03/22/93Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              4County Code:
                              94-30Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              03/22/93Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              4County Code:
                              94-30Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              04/19/93Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

                    47.596598 / -120.66131Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
                    5133UST ID:
                    1870Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    04/07/2008Lust Date:
                    08/31/1990Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    VILLAGE MERCANTILE 76,VILLAGE MERCANTILE INCCleanup Unit Name:
                    Not reportedProcess Type:

CHEVRON #3104  (Continued) S104488304
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             16569Interaction:

                                             -120.661307132Longitude:
                                             47.596591829899999Latitude:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesDate Interaction 3:
                                             2008-02-26 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             CE0283Program ID:
                                             LEAVENWORTH CHEVRONFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             16568Interaction:

                              5361446Facility Id:
                              LEAVENWORTH CHEVRONName:

ALLSITES:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              4County Code:
                              94-52Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              09/22/92Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              4County Code:
                              94-51Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              09/22/92Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              4County Code:
                              94-30Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              04/03/91Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              4County Code:
                              94-30Site Register Issue:
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                    -120.661316Longitude:
                    47.596598Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program ReviewNFA Reason:
                    VILLAGE MERCANTILE 76,VILLAGE MERCANTILE INCAlternate Site Names:
                    04/07/2008NFA Date:
                    5360CS Id:
                    5361446Facility/Site Id:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    920 US HIGHWAY 2Address:
                    LEAVENWORTH CHEVRONName:

CSCSL NFA:

                                             -120.661307132Longitude:
                                             47.596591829899999Latitude:
                                             Enforcement FinalDate Interaction 3:
                                             2014-11-05 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             DMSProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             ENFORFNLInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             110268Interaction:

                                             -120.661307132Longitude:
                                             47.596591829899999Latitude:
                                             Underground Storage TankDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-01-27 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             5133Program ID:
                                             VILLAGE MERCANTILE 76Facility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             USTInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             16567Interaction:

                                             -120.661307132Longitude:
                                             47.596591829899999Latitude:
                                             LUST FacilityDate Interaction 3:
                                             1990-08-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             5133Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUSTInteraction 2:

CHEVRON #3104  (Continued) S104488304
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                                                  0Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:
                                                  Approved pollution liability insuranceCompliance Method:
                                                  Non-mktg, 1-100 tanks, < 10k gals; 500k per occurence, 1m aggregateLiability Limit Type:
                                                  03/20/2019Effective Date:
                                                  WA640782-11Policy Number:
                                                  Not reportedAddress 2:
                                                  03/20/2020Expiration Date:
                                                  03/20/2019Inception Date:
                                                  COLONY INSURANCE COMPANYFinancial Resp Type:
                                                  5133DOE Site ID:
                                                  LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                                  920 US HIGHWAY 2Address:
                                                  VILLAGE MERCANTILE INCName:

                                                  -120.661316Longitude:
                                                  47.596598Latitude:
                                                  Not reportedRetroactive Date:
                                                  0Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:
                                                  Approved pollution liability insuranceCompliance Method:
                                                  Non-mktg, 1-100 tanks, < 10k gals; 500k per occurence, 1m aggregateLiability Limit Type:
                                                  03/20/2018Effective Date:
                                                  WA640782Policy Number:
                                                  Not reportedAddress 2:
                                                  03/20/2019Expiration Date:
                                                  03/20/2018Inception Date:
                                                  COLONY INSURANCE COMPANYFinancial Resp Type:
                                                  5133DOE Site ID:
                                                  LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                                  920 US HIGHWAY 2Address:
                                                  VILLAGE MERCANTILE INCName:

WA Financial Assurance 1:

                              Not reportedResp Party Name:
                              Not reportedCause Type:
                              Not reportedCause:
                              Not reportedResp Party Contact:
                              Not reportedRecovered Quantity:
                              Not reportedVessel Facility Name2:
                              Not reportedSource:
                              Not reportedSource Type:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedIncident Category:
                              Not reportedIncident Category Type:
                              Not reportedIncident Date:
                              SinghContact Name:
                              06/03/2014Date Received:
                              GALLONMaterial Units:
                              10Material Qty:
                              PETROLEUM - DIESEL FUELMaterial Desc:
                              IMPERMEABLE CONTAINMENTMedium:
                              649204Facility ID:
                              LEAVENWORTH, WACity,State,Zip:
                              920 HIGHWAY 2Address:
                              76Name:

SPILLS:

CHEVRON #3104  (Continued) S104488304
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                                                  -120.661316Longitude:
                                                  47.596598Latitude:
                                                  Not reportedRetroactive Date:
                                                  0Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:
                                                  Approved pollution liability insuranceCompliance Method:
                                                  Non-mktg, 1-100 tanks, < 10k gals; 500k per occurence, 1m aggregateLiability Limit Type:
                                                  03/11/2016Effective Date:
                                                  WA640782-8Policy Number:
                                                  Not reportedAddress 2:
                                                  03/20/2017Expiration Date:
                                                  03/11/2016Inception Date:
                                                  COLONY INSURANCE COMPANYFinancial Resp Type:
                                                  5133DOE Site ID:
                                                  LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                                  920 US HIGHWAY 2Address:
                                                  VILLAGE MERCANTILE INCName:

                                                  -120.661316Longitude:
                                                  47.596598Latitude:
                                                  Not reportedRetroactive Date:
                                                  0Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:
                                                  Approved pollution liability insuranceCompliance Method:
                                                  Non-mktg, 1-100 tanks, < 10k gals; 500k per occurence, 1m aggregateLiability Limit Type:
                                                  02/12/2015Effective Date:
                                                  WA640782-7Policy Number:
                                                  Not reportedAddress 2:
                                                  03/20/2016Expiration Date:
                                                  02/10/2015Inception Date:
                                                  COLONY INSURANCE COMPANYFinancial Resp Type:
                                                  5133DOE Site ID:
                                                  LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                                  920 US HIGHWAY 2Address:
                                                  VILLAGE MERCANTILE INCName:

                                                  -120.661316Longitude:
                                                  47.596598Latitude:
                                                  Not reportedRetroactive Date:

CHEVRON #3104  (Continued) S104488304

                                        09/20/2017Start Date:
                                        09/18/2017Notice Date:
                                        149163##1407McCar734510Form ID:
                                        148693Parent ID:
                                        Commercial BldgFacility Type:
                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                        894 US HWY 2 ROOFAddress:
                                        Not reportedName:

ASBESTOS:

                              29286Facility Id:
                              VERIZON WIRELESS EDELWEISS A 29796591Name:

ALLSITES:

732 ft.
0.139 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1171 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
SE ASBESTOS894 US HIGHWAY 2    N/A
13 ALLSITESVERIZON WIRELESS EDELWEISS A 29796591 S121366600
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                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other1 Text:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other1:
                                        Not reportedDuct Tape:
                                        Not reportedMudded Pipe Insulation:
                                        Not reportedCement Asbestos Pipe:
                                        Not reportedDucting Insulation:
                                        Not reportedAir Cell Pipe Insulation:
                                        Not reportedMag Pipe Insulation:
                                        Not reportedQuantity Lin Ft:
                                        Not reportedSq Ft Other Text:
                                        Not reportedSq Ft Other:
                                        1Roofing:
                                        Not reportedVAT:
                                        Not reportedDuct Paper:
                                        Not reportedBoiler Insulation:
                                        Not reportedAsbestos Paper:
                                        Not reportedSheet Vinyl:
                                        Not reportedCAB:
                                        Not reportedPopcorn Ceiling:
                                        Not reportedFireproofing:
                                        17Quantity Sq Ft:
                                        Not reportedEncapsulated:
                                        1Removed:
                                        Not reportedFacility Maint:
                                        Not reportedFacility Repair:
                                        Not reportedFacility Demo:
                                        1Facility Remodel:
                                        12519Facility Size:
                                        1941Facility Age:
                                        RoofJob Site Room:
                                        425-503-1346Property Owner Phone:
                                        98826Property Owner Zip4:
                                        waProperty Owner State:
                                        LeavenworthProperty Owner City:
                                        PO Box 2151Property Owner Address:
                                        McCary LLC dba All-Safe Abatem (ABCN00001407)Property Owner Company:
                                        Not reportedProperty Owner Agent:
                                        Patrick HarrisonProperty Owner Name:
                                        justin@all-safeabate.comProject Form Email:
                                        Clint HuntJob Site CAS:
                                        509-783-1130Phone:
                                        Not reportedContractor ID:
                                        Not reportedSaturday:
                                        1Friday:
                                        1Thursday:
                                        1Wednesday:
                                        Not reportedTuesday:
                                        Not reportedMonday:
                                        Not reportedSunday:
                                        3:30Site Hours End:
                                        7:00Site Hours Start:
                                        Not reportedEmergency:
                                        Not reportedOff Hold:
                                        1On Hold:
                                        1Amended:
                                        Not reportedInitial:
                                        09/22/2017Completion Date:

VERIZON WIRELESS EDELWEISS A 29796591  (Continued) S121366600
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                                        Not reportedSaturday:
                                        1Friday:
                                        1Thursday:
                                        1Wednesday:
                                        Not reportedTuesday:
                                        Not reportedMonday:
                                        Not reportedSunday:
                                        3:30Site Hours End:
                                        7:00Site Hours Start:
                                        Not reportedEmergency:
                                        Not reportedOff Hold:
                                        Not reportedOn Hold:
                                        Not reportedAmended:
                                        1Initial:
                                        09/22/2017Completion Date:
                                        09/20/2017Start Date:
                                        09/07/2017Notice Date:
                                        148693##1407McCar141460Form ID:
                                        0Parent ID:
                                        Commercial BldgFacility Type:
                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                        894 US HWY 2 ROOFAddress:
                                        Not reportedName:

                                        EXPIREDCertificate Status:
                                        Not reportedSupervisor Phone:
                                        Clint Hunt ()Supervisor:
                                        RoofingProject Type:
                                        InitialNotice type:
                                        602479536UBI:
                                        5Region:
                                        68.116.70.66Submitter IP Address:
                                        2017-09-18 14:01:16Date Time Submitted:
                                        -Project on hold. -Square footage was a typo-17 SF not 170 SFComments:
                                        Not reportedOther Resp Pro Text:
                                        Not reportedOther Resp Pro:
                                        Not reportedType C Pressure:
                                        Not reportedType C Continuous:
                                        Not reportedPAPR:
                                        Not reportedFull Face APR:
                                        1Half Mask APR:
                                        Not reportedOther CM2 Text:
                                        Not reportedOther CM2:
                                        Not reportedOther CM1 Text:
                                        Not reportedOther CM1:
                                        1MANUALMETHODS     :
                                        1HEPA Vacuum:
                                        1Wet Methods:
                                        Not reportedWrap And Cut:
                                        Not reportedCritical Barriers:
                                        Not reportedMini Enclosure:
                                        Not reportedGlove Bag:
                                        Not reportedNeg Pres Enclosure:
                                        1Outdoors:
                                        Not reportedIndoors:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other2 Text:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other2:

VERIZON WIRELESS EDELWEISS A 29796591  (Continued) S121366600

TC6117442.2s   Page 37



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Not reportedOther CM2:
                                        Not reportedOther CM1 Text:
                                        Not reportedOther CM1:
                                        1MANUALMETHODS     :
                                        1HEPA Vacuum:
                                        1Wet Methods:
                                        Not reportedWrap And Cut:
                                        Not reportedCritical Barriers:
                                        Not reportedMini Enclosure:
                                        Not reportedGlove Bag:
                                        Not reportedNeg Pres Enclosure:
                                        1Outdoors:
                                        Not reportedIndoors:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other2 Text:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other2:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other1 Text:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other1:
                                        Not reportedDuct Tape:
                                        Not reportedMudded Pipe Insulation:
                                        Not reportedCement Asbestos Pipe:
                                        Not reportedDucting Insulation:
                                        Not reportedAir Cell Pipe Insulation:
                                        Not reportedMag Pipe Insulation:
                                        Not reportedQuantity Lin Ft:
                                        Not reportedSq Ft Other Text:
                                        Not reportedSq Ft Other:
                                        1Roofing:
                                        Not reportedVAT:
                                        Not reportedDuct Paper:
                                        Not reportedBoiler Insulation:
                                        Not reportedAsbestos Paper:
                                        Not reportedSheet Vinyl:
                                        Not reportedCAB:
                                        Not reportedPopcorn Ceiling:
                                        Not reportedFireproofing:
                                        170Quantity Sq Ft:
                                        Not reportedEncapsulated:
                                        1Removed:
                                        Not reportedFacility Maint:
                                        Not reportedFacility Repair:
                                        Not reportedFacility Demo:
                                        1Facility Remodel:
                                        12519Facility Size:
                                        1941Facility Age:
                                        RoofJob Site Room:
                                        425-503-1346Property Owner Phone:
                                        98826Property Owner Zip4:
                                        waProperty Owner State:
                                        LeavenworthProperty Owner City:
                                        PO Box 2151Property Owner Address:
                                        McCary LLC dba All-Safe Abatem (ABCN00001407)Property Owner Company:
                                        Not reportedProperty Owner Agent:
                                        Patrick HarrisonProperty Owner Name:
                                        justin@all-safeabate.comProject Form Email:
                                        Clint HuntJob Site CAS:
                                        509-783-1130Phone:
                                        Not reportedContractor ID:

VERIZON WIRELESS EDELWEISS A 29796591  (Continued) S121366600
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                                        12519Facility Size:
                                        1941Facility Age:
                                        RoofJob Site Room:
                                        425-503-1346Property Owner Phone:
                                        98826Property Owner Zip4:
                                        waProperty Owner State:
                                        LeavenworthProperty Owner City:
                                        PO Box 2151Property Owner Address:
                                        McCary LLC dba All-Safe Abatem (ABCN00001407)Property Owner Company:
                                        Not reportedProperty Owner Agent:
                                        Patrick HarrisonProperty Owner Name:
                                        justin@all-safeabate.comProject Form Email:
                                        Arturo PerezJob Site CAS:
                                        509-783-1130Phone:
                                        Not reportedContractor ID:
                                        Not reportedSaturday:
                                        Not reportedFriday:
                                        Not reportedThursday:
                                        1Wednesday:
                                        1Tuesday:
                                        1Monday:
                                        Not reportedSunday:
                                        4:30Site Hours End:
                                        6:00Site Hours Start:
                                        Not reportedEmergency:
                                        Not reportedOff Hold:
                                        Not reportedOn Hold:
                                        1Amended:
                                        Not reportedInitial:
                                        10/10/2017Completion Date:
                                        10/09/2017Start Date:
                                        09/22/2017Notice Date:
                                        149415##1407McCar792001Form ID:
                                        148693Parent ID:
                                        Commercial BldgFacility Type:
                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                        894 US HWY 2 ROOFAddress:
                                        Not reportedName:

                                        EXPIREDCertificate Status:
                                        Not reportedSupervisor Phone:
                                        Clint Hunt ()Supervisor:
                                        RoofingProject Type:
                                        InitialNotice type:
                                        602479536UBI:
                                        5Region:
                                        68.116.70.66Submitter IP Address:
                                        2017-09-07 16:08:22Date Time Submitted:
                                        Not reportedComments:
                                        Not reportedOther Resp Pro Text:
                                        Not reportedOther Resp Pro:
                                        Not reportedType C Pressure:
                                        Not reportedType C Continuous:
                                        Not reportedPAPR:
                                        Not reportedFull Face APR:
                                        1Half Mask APR:
                                        Not reportedOther CM2 Text:

VERIZON WIRELESS EDELWEISS A 29796591  (Continued) S121366600
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                                        Popcorn Ceiling, RoofingProject Type:
                                        InitialNotice type:
                                        602479536UBI:
                                        5Region:
                                        68.116.70.66Submitter IP Address:
                                        2017-09-22 13:41:21Date Time Submitted:
                                        Not reportedComments:
                                        Not reportedOther Resp Pro Text:
                                        Not reportedOther Resp Pro:
                                        Not reportedType C Pressure:
                                        1Type C Continuous:
                                        Not reportedPAPR:
                                        Not reportedFull Face APR:
                                        1Half Mask APR:
                                        Not reportedOther CM2 Text:
                                        Not reportedOther CM2:
                                        Not reportedOther CM1 Text:
                                        Not reportedOther CM1:
                                        1MANUALMETHODS     :
                                        1HEPA Vacuum:
                                        1Wet Methods:
                                        Not reportedWrap And Cut:
                                        1Critical Barriers:
                                        Not reportedMini Enclosure:
                                        Not reportedGlove Bag:
                                        1Neg Pres Enclosure:
                                        1Outdoors:
                                        1Indoors:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other2 Text:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other2:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other1 Text:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other1:
                                        Not reportedDuct Tape:
                                        Not reportedMudded Pipe Insulation:
                                        Not reportedCement Asbestos Pipe:
                                        Not reportedDucting Insulation:
                                        Not reportedAir Cell Pipe Insulation:
                                        Not reportedMag Pipe Insulation:
                                        Not reportedQuantity Lin Ft:
                                        Not reportedSq Ft Other Text:
                                        Not reportedSq Ft Other:
                                        1Roofing:
                                        Not reportedVAT:
                                        Not reportedDuct Paper:
                                        Not reportedBoiler Insulation:
                                        Not reportedAsbestos Paper:
                                        Not reportedSheet Vinyl:
                                        Not reportedCAB:
                                        1Popcorn Ceiling:
                                        Not reportedFireproofing:
                                        452Quantity Sq Ft:
                                        Not reportedEncapsulated:
                                        1Removed:
                                        Not reportedFacility Maint:
                                        Not reportedFacility Repair:
                                        Not reportedFacility Demo:
                                        1Facility Remodel:
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                                        Not reportedVAT:
                                        Not reportedDuct Paper:
                                        Not reportedBoiler Insulation:
                                        Not reportedAsbestos Paper:
                                        Not reportedSheet Vinyl:
                                        Not reportedCAB:
                                        1Popcorn Ceiling:
                                        Not reportedFireproofing:
                                        452Quantity Sq Ft:
                                        Not reportedEncapsulated:
                                        1Removed:
                                        Not reportedFacility Maint:
                                        Not reportedFacility Repair:
                                        Not reportedFacility Demo:
                                        1Facility Remodel:
                                        12519Facility Size:
                                        1941Facility Age:
                                        RoofJob Site Room:
                                        425-503-1346Property Owner Phone:
                                        98826Property Owner Zip4:
                                        waProperty Owner State:
                                        LeavenworthProperty Owner City:
                                        PO Box 2151Property Owner Address:
                                        McCary LLC dba All-Safe Abatem (ABCN00001407)Property Owner Company:
                                        Not reportedProperty Owner Agent:
                                        Patrick HarrisonProperty Owner Name:
                                        justin@all-safeabate.comProject Form Email:
                                        Arturo PerezJob Site CAS:
                                        509-783-1130Phone:
                                        Not reportedContractor ID:
                                        Not reportedSaturday:
                                        Not reportedFriday:
                                        Not reportedThursday:
                                        Not reportedWednesday:
                                        1Tuesday:
                                        1Monday:
                                        Not reportedSunday:
                                        4:30Site Hours End:
                                        6:00Site Hours Start:
                                        Not reportedEmergency:
                                        1Off Hold:
                                        Not reportedOn Hold:
                                        1Amended:
                                        Not reportedInitial:
                                        10/11/2017Completion Date:
                                        10/09/2017Start Date:
                                        09/22/2017Notice Date:
                                        149416##1407McCar794081Form ID:
                                        148693Parent ID:
                                        Commercial BldgFacility Type:
                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                        894 US HWY 2 ROOFAddress:
                                        Not reportedName:

                                        EXPIREDCertificate Status:
                                        Not reportedSupervisor Phone:
                                        Arturo Perez ()Supervisor:

VERIZON WIRELESS EDELWEISS A 29796591  (Continued) S121366600

TC6117442.2s   Page 41



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        1Amended:
                                        Not reportedInitial:
                                        10/11/2017Completion Date:
                                        10/09/2017Start Date:
                                        09/22/2017Notice Date:
                                        149417##1407McCar794081Form ID:
                                        148693Parent ID:
                                        Commercial BldgFacility Type:
                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                        894 US HWY 2 ROOFAddress:
                                        Not reportedName:

                                        EXPIREDCertificate Status:
                                        Not reportedSupervisor Phone:
                                        Arturo Perez ()Supervisor:
                                        Popcorn Ceiling, RoofingProject Type:
                                        InitialNotice type:
                                        602479536UBI:
                                        5Region:
                                        68.116.70.66Submitter IP Address:
                                        2017-09-22 13:45:48Date Time Submitted:
                                        -Project on hold. -Square footage was a typo-17 SF not 170 SFComments:
                                        Not reportedOther Resp Pro Text:
                                        Not reportedOther Resp Pro:
                                        Not reportedType C Pressure:
                                        1Type C Continuous:
                                        Not reportedPAPR:
                                        Not reportedFull Face APR:
                                        1Half Mask APR:
                                        Not reportedOther CM2 Text:
                                        Not reportedOther CM2:
                                        Not reportedOther CM1 Text:
                                        Not reportedOther CM1:
                                        1MANUALMETHODS     :
                                        1HEPA Vacuum:
                                        1Wet Methods:
                                        Not reportedWrap And Cut:
                                        1Critical Barriers:
                                        Not reportedMini Enclosure:
                                        Not reportedGlove Bag:
                                        1Neg Pres Enclosure:
                                        1Outdoors:
                                        Not reportedIndoors:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other2 Text:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other2:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other1 Text:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other1:
                                        Not reportedDuct Tape:
                                        Not reportedMudded Pipe Insulation:
                                        Not reportedCement Asbestos Pipe:
                                        Not reportedDucting Insulation:
                                        Not reportedAir Cell Pipe Insulation:
                                        Not reportedMag Pipe Insulation:
                                        Not reportedQuantity Lin Ft:
                                        Not reportedSq Ft Other Text:
                                        Not reportedSq Ft Other:
                                        1Roofing:
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                                        Not reportedIndoors:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other2 Text:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other2:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other1 Text:
                                        Not reportedLin Ft Other1:
                                        Not reportedDuct Tape:
                                        Not reportedMudded Pipe Insulation:
                                        Not reportedCement Asbestos Pipe:
                                        Not reportedDucting Insulation:
                                        Not reportedAir Cell Pipe Insulation:
                                        Not reportedMag Pipe Insulation:
                                        Not reportedQuantity Lin Ft:
                                        Not reportedSq Ft Other Text:
                                        Not reportedSq Ft Other:
                                        1Roofing:
                                        Not reportedVAT:
                                        Not reportedDuct Paper:
                                        Not reportedBoiler Insulation:
                                        Not reportedAsbestos Paper:
                                        Not reportedSheet Vinyl:
                                        Not reportedCAB:
                                        1Popcorn Ceiling:
                                        Not reportedFireproofing:
                                        452Quantity Sq Ft:
                                        Not reportedEncapsulated:
                                        1Removed:
                                        Not reportedFacility Maint:
                                        Not reportedFacility Repair:
                                        Not reportedFacility Demo:
                                        1Facility Remodel:
                                        12519Facility Size:
                                        1941Facility Age:
                                        RoofJob Site Room:
                                        425-503-1346Property Owner Phone:
                                        98826Property Owner Zip4:
                                        waProperty Owner State:
                                        LeavenworthProperty Owner City:
                                        PO Box 2151Property Owner Address:
                                        McCary LLC dba All-Safe Abatem (ABCN00001407)Property Owner Company:
                                        Not reportedProperty Owner Agent:
                                        Patrick HarrisonProperty Owner Name:
                                        justin@all-safeabate.comProject Form Email:
                                        Arturo PerezJob Site CAS:
                                        509-783-1130Phone:
                                        Not reportedContractor ID:
                                        Not reportedSaturday:
                                        Not reportedFriday:
                                        Not reportedThursday:
                                        Not reportedWednesday:
                                        1Tuesday:
                                        1Monday:
                                        Not reportedSunday:
                                        4:30Site Hours End:
                                        6:00Site Hours Start:
                                        Not reportedEmergency:
                                        1Off Hold:
                                        Not reportedOn Hold:
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                                        EXPIREDCertificate Status:
                                        Not reportedSupervisor Phone:
                                        Arturo Perez ()Supervisor:
                                        Popcorn Ceiling, RoofingProject Type:
                                        InitialNotice type:
                                        602479536UBI:
                                        5Region:
                                        68.116.70.66Submitter IP Address:
                                        2017-09-22 13:46:24Date Time Submitted:
                                        -Project off hold. -352 SF of Popcorn removal addedComments:
                                        Not reportedOther Resp Pro Text:
                                        Not reportedOther Resp Pro:
                                        Not reportedType C Pressure:
                                        1Type C Continuous:
                                        Not reportedPAPR:
                                        Not reportedFull Face APR:
                                        1Half Mask APR:
                                        Not reportedOther CM2 Text:
                                        Not reportedOther CM2:
                                        Not reportedOther CM1 Text:
                                        Not reportedOther CM1:
                                        1MANUALMETHODS     :
                                        1HEPA Vacuum:
                                        1Wet Methods:
                                        Not reportedWrap And Cut:
                                        1Critical Barriers:
                                        Not reportedMini Enclosure:
                                        Not reportedGlove Bag:
                                        1Neg Pres Enclosure:
                                        1Outdoors:

VERIZON WIRELESS EDELWEISS A 29796591  (Continued) S121366600

                                             -120.663913853Longitude:
                                             47.600834396700002Latitude:
                                             Construction SW GPDate Interaction 3:
                                             2016-03-09 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAR304049Program ID:
                                             Pinegrass SubdivisionFacility Alt.:
                                             PARISProgram Data:
                                             WATQUALEcology Program:
                                             CONSTSWGPInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             118079Interaction:

                              5626Facility Id:
                              PINEGRASS SUBDIVISIONName:

ALLSITES:

766 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster C
0.145 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1198 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
North 12132 PINE ST    N/A
C14 ALLSITESPINEGRASS SUBDIVISION S118640945
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         1133 STEVENS PASS HWYAddress:
                         IRVING J CONKLING & KAY A CONKLINGName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.660365Decimal Longitude:
                         47.597343Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         11076Site Id:
                         47327895Facility ID:
                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         1133 STEVENS PASS HWYAddress:
                         IRVING J CONKLING & KAY A CONKLINGName:

UST:

872 ft.
0.165 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1172 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 FINDSLEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
ESE ALLSITES1133 STEVENS PASS HWY    N/A
15 USTIRVING J CONKLING KAY A CONKLING 1007070089
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             USTInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             46974Interaction:

                              47327895Facility Id:
                              IRVING J CONKLING KAY A CONKLINGName:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         1133 STEVENS PASS HWYAddress:
                         IRVING J CONKLING & KAY A CONKLINGName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:

IRVING J CONKLING KAY A CONKLING  (Continued) 1007070089

TC6117442.2s   Page 46



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

          110015466958Registry ID:
FINDS:

                                             -120.660350385Longitude:
                                             47.5973372009Latitude:
                                             Underground Storage TankDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-01-27 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             11076Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:

IRVING J CONKLING KAY A CONKLING  (Continued) 1007070089

                    NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program ReviewNFA Reason:
                    Not reportedAlternate Site Names:
                    05/24/2018NFA Date:
                    13078CS Id:
                    3387Facility/Site Id:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    12240 PINE STAddress:
                    12240 PINE ST HOME HEATING TANKName:

CSCSL NFA:

                                             -120.66148213Longitude:
                                             47.600851495500002Latitude:
                                             Voluntary Cleanup SitesDate Interaction 3:
                                             2016-07-15 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             CE0446Program ID:
                                             12240 Pine St Home Heating TankFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             VOLCLNSTInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             118919Interaction:

                              3387Facility Id:
                              12240 PINE ST HOME HEATING TANKName:

ALLSITES:

907 ft.
0.172 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1191 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
NE CSCSL NFA12240 PINE ST    N/A
16 ALLSITES12240 PINE ST HOME HEATING TANK S118821193
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61aR69c81wPnaE3sRP713VmO9PDfcKTz8zAXA5EzwTp3PXeDnPPK4gAlEfQu3UVhsEpu4.OkPBaC7nOM1Ko8BgQ5VycOmfjsOaiv5OejPbfHDQ0VfOG38NqKKXnATMD3zwNd4ATuzbDXAxBDXmkq8T485eoqEaYAzACi6Pt41OwgaEceRh.r3BzX93vycLh18ffK9Scnw7dCP4tlnKeS369dE8v93GxYsAgrAadkPAyz7mxc1ewc3ivFVGuMmJccOAm9CP8vPkPfDoBnfDdC5JI1K4wRTvS8z6jl3Uzhz1MwAypYXRde6fTx1IhEa1jmRhbw4gff9Vuuce4B8Mov3UWkwaq4PzUTnvOm9VOTEgxC3I8bs7Q94OKqPYih7bxy1IIa4sZyVAJhmUsTOVszAj8fPR0cDPjgfkJP7ppSKm45TwDgzd0U7xMtzbtuAZ.iXCNJ5ogl51itEDTOzgDW2LVDTZw.pyIy3nIh559pXfOSeo0tDP1PvjNvPOELP1JeK.q06Ldb1MEJag8xRnnm4WLz90CSchfi87uS3mTcwl9VPf97nV5V4P07Edw738E8s9703HhgP4Tv7NHy1KUS3GfDVn3jm0.wONs9A.vqPqazD4UffzGs38UCKfpJT9xGz4FVAx1Sz5cmAvohX7NQ3XrP54yPEiK5zJsd3uQXTqfAp6Zj3kM0BxQpX55neanuDeL9Cr5gPC1nP9VIKGS93
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61aR69c81wPnaE3sRP713VmO9PDfcKTz8zAXA5EzwTp3PXeDnPPK4gAlEfQu3UVhsEpu4.OkPBaC7nOM1Ko8BgQ5VycOmfjsOaiv5OejPbfHDQ0VfOG38NqKKXnATMD3zwNd4ATuzbDXAxBDXmkq8T485eoqEaYAzACi6Pt41OwgaEceRh.r3BzX93vycLh18ffK9Scnw7dCP4tlnKeS369dE8v93GxYsAgrAadkPAyz7mxc1ewc3ivFVGuMmJccOAm9CP8vPkPfDoBnfDdC5JI1K4wRTvS8z6jl3Uzhz1MwAypYXRde6fTx1IhEa1jmRhbw4gff9Vuuce4B8Mov3UWkwaq4PzUTnvOm9VOTEgxC3I8bs7Q94OKqPYih7bxy1IIa4sZyVAJhmUsTOVszAj8fPR0cDPjgfkJP7ppSKm45TwDgzd0U7xMtzbtuAZ.iXCNJ5ogl51itEDTOzgDW2LVDTZw.pyIy3nIh559pXfOSeo0tDP1PvjNvPOELP1JeK.q06Ldb1MEJag8xRnnm4WLz90CSchfi87uS3mTcwl9VPf97nV5V4P07Edw738E8s9703HhgP4Tv7NHy1KUS3GfDVn3jm0.wONs9A.vqPqazD4UffzGs38UCKfpJT9xGz4FVAx1Sz5cmAvohX7NQ3XrP54yPEiK5zJsd3uQXTqfAp6Zj3kM0BxQpX55neanuDeL9Cr5gPC1nP9VIKGS93
http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110015466958


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    -120.66149871Longitude:
                    47.600857266Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Remediated-BelowSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program ReviewNFA Reason:
                    Not reportedAlternate Site Names:
                    05/24/2018NFA Date:
                    13078CS Id:
                    3387Facility/Site Id:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    12240 PINE STAddress:
                    12240 PINE ST HOME HEATING TANKName:

                    -120.66149871Longitude:
                    47.600857266Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Remediated-BelowSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program ReviewNFA Reason:
                    Not reportedAlternate Site Names:
                    05/24/2018NFA Date:
                    13078CS Id:
                    3387Facility/Site Id:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    12240 PINE STAddress:
                    12240 PINE ST HOME HEATING TANKName:

                    -120.66149871Longitude:
                    47.600857266Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Remediated-BelowSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    BenzeneContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:

12240 PINE ST HOME HEATING TANK  (Continued) S118821193
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         07/01/1996Tank Upgrade Date:
                         03/31/2018Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         07/01/1996Tank Install Date:
                         12/10/1999Tank Status Date:
                         OperationalTank Status:
                         A4947Tag Number:
                         4380-BO1-2Tank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         9TH & FRONTAddress:
                         LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL OFFICE (4380-B01)Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Non-Safe SuctionPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Weekly Manual GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         11/01/1967Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A4947Tag Number:
                         4380-B01-1Tank Name:

                         -120.662549Decimal Longitude:
                         47.594736Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         12349Site Id:
                         83914254Facility ID:
                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         9TH & FRONTAddress:
                         LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL OFFICE (4380-B01)Name:

UST:

981 ft.
0.186 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1168 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
SE ICR9TH & FRONT    N/A
17 USTLEAVENWORTH CENTRAL OFFICE (4380-B01) U003025850
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              4County Code:
                              95-12Site Register Issue:
                              Final cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              /  /Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Safe SuctionPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Secondary ContainmentPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         SumpTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Corrosion ResistantTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Double Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant CompositeTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:

LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL OFFICE (4380-B01)  (Continued) U003025850

                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
                    12623UST ID:
                    3098Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    02/10/2006Lust Date:
                    08/31/1993Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    BLUE BIRD LEAVENWORTH,LEAVENWORTH FRUIT COCleanup Unit Name:
                    Not reportedProcess Type:
                    Not reportedCleanup Unit Type:
                    8757Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - NFALust Status Type:
                    33453439Facility ID:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    1038 FRONT STAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH FRUIT COMPANYName:

LUST:

1120 ft. FINDSSite 1 of 2 in cluster E
0.212 mi. CSCSL NFA

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1168 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ALLSITESLEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
ESE UST1038 FRONT ST    N/A
E18 LUSTBLUE BIRD LEAVENWORTH 1007072486
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIDate Interaction 3:
                                             1991-01-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             CRK000028790Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             EPCRAProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             TIER2Interaction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             38572Interaction:

                              33453439Facility Id:
                              BLUE BIRD LEAVENWORTHName:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         09/14/1993Tank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         07/27/1993Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.659431Decimal Longitude:
                         47.59631139Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         12623Site Id:
                         33453439Facility ID:
                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         1038 FRONT STAddress:
                         LEAVENWORTH FRUIT COMPANYName:

UST:

                    47.5963113 / -120.65943Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:

BLUE BIRD LEAVENWORTH  (Continued) 1007072486
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Click Here:

          110015491127Registry ID:
FINDS:

                    -120.659431Longitude:
                    47.59631139Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    Historic LUST NFANFA Reason:
                    BLUE BIRD LEAVENWORTH,LEAVENWORTH FRUIT COAlternate Site Names:
                    02/10/2006NFA Date:
                    8757CS Id:
                    33453439Facility/Site Id:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    1038 FRONT STAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH FRUIT COMPANYName:

CSCSL NFA:

                                             -120.659416385Longitude:
                                             47.596305590599997Latitude:
                                             Underground Storage TankDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-01-27 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             12623Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             USTInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             38573Interaction:

                                             -120.659416385Longitude:
                                             47.596305590599997Latitude:
                                             LUST FacilityDate Interaction 3:
                                             1993-08-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             12623Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUSTInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             38574Interaction:

                                             -120.659416385Longitude:
                                             47.596305590599997Latitude:

BLUE BIRD LEAVENWORTH  (Continued) 1007072486
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http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110015491127


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

Environmental Interest/Information System:

BLUE BIRD LEAVENWORTH  (Continued) 1007072486

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              4County Code:
                              93-08Site Register Issue:
                              Final cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              08/31/93Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

1120 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster E
0.212 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1168 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
ESE 1038 FRONT ST.    N/A
E19 ICRLEAVENWORTH FRUIT COMPANY U000596389

                                             -120.659603834Longitude:
                                             47.596193951099998Latitude:
                                             Industrial to POTW/PrivatDate Interaction 3:
                                             2010-03-15 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             ST0009273Program ID:
                                             Icicle Brewing CoFacility Alt.:
                                             PARISProgram Data:
                                             WATQUALEcology Program:
                                             IND2POTWPRIVSWDPInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             91683Interaction:

                              1596Facility Id:
                              ICICLE BREWING COName:

ALLSITES:

1128 ft.
0.214 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1168 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
SE 935 FRONT ST    N/A
20 ALLSITESICICLE BREWING CO S110275845
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61aR69c81wPnaE3sRP713VmO9PDfcKTz8zAXA5EzwTp3PXeDnPPK4gAlEfQu3UVhsEpu4.OkPBaC7nOM1Ko8BgQ5VycOmfjsOaiv5OejPbfHDQ0VfOG38NqKKXnATMD3zwNd4ATuzbDXAxBDXmkq8T485eoqEaYAzACi6Pt41OwgaEceRh.r3BzX93vycLh18ffK9Scnw7dCP4tlnKeS369dE8v93GxYsAgrAadkPAyz7mxc1ewc3ivFVGuMmJccOAm9CP8vPkPfDoBnfDdC5JI1K4wRTvS8z6jl3Uzhz1MwAypYXRde6fTx1IhEa1jmRhbw4gff9Vuuce4B8Mov3UWkwaq4PzUTnvOm9VOTEgxC3I8bs7Q94OKqPYih7bxy1IIa4sZyVAJhmUsTOVszAj8fPR0cDPjgfkJP7ppSKm45TwDgzd0U7xMtzbtuAZ.iXCNJ5ogl51itEDTOzgDW2LVDTZw.pyIy3nIh559pXfOSeo0tDP1PvjNvPOELP1JeK.q06Ldb1MEJag8xRnnm4WLz90CSchfi87uS3mTcwl9VPf97nV5V4P07Edw738E8s9703HhgP4Tv7NHy1KUS3GfDVn3jm0.wONs9A.vqPqazD4UffzGs38UCKfpJT9xGz4FVAx1Sz5cmAvohX7NQ5XrP54yPEiK5zJsd7uQXTqfAp6Zj3kM0BxQpX55neanuDeL99r5gPC1nP9VIKGS93
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61aR69c81wPnaE3sRP713VmO9PDfcKTz8zAXA5EzwTp3PXeDnPPK4gAlEfQu3UVhsEpu4.OkPBaC7nOM1Ko8BgQ5VycOmfjsOaiv5OejPbfHDQ0VfOG38NqKKXnATMD3zwNd4ATuzbDXAxBDXmkq8T485eoqEaYAzACi6Pt41OwgaEceRh.r3BzX93vycLh18ffK9Scnw7dCP4tlnKeS369dE8v93GxYsAgrAadkPAyz7mxc1ewc3ivFVGuMmJccOAm9CP8vPkPfDoBnfDdC5JI1K4wRTvS8z6jl3Uzhz1MwAypYXRde6fTx1IhEa1jmRhbw4gff9Vuuce4B8Mov3UWkwaq4PzUTnvOm9VOTEgxC3I8bs7Q94OKqPYih7bxy1IIa4sZyVAJhmUsTOVszAj8fPR0cDPjgfkJP7ppSKm45TwDgzd0U7xMtzbtuAZ.iXCNJ5ogl51itEDTOzgDW2LVDTZw.pyIy3nIh559pXfOSeo0tDP1PvjNvPOELP1JeK.q06Ldb1MEJag8xRnnm4WLz90CSchfi87uS3mTcwl9VPf97nV5V4P07Edw738E8s9703HhgP4Tv7NHy1KUS3GfDVn3jm0.wONs9A.vqPqazD4UffzGs38UCKfpJT9xGz4FVAx1Sz5cmAvohX7NQ5XrP54yPEiK5zJsd7uQXTqfAp6Zj3kM0BxQpX55neanuDeL99r5gPC1nP9VIKGS93


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             -120.662517255Longitude:
                                             47.594731577300003Latitude:
                                             Underground Storage TankDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-01-27 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             12349Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             USTInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             67466Interaction:

                                             -120.662517255Longitude:
                                             47.594731577300003Latitude:
                                             LUST FacilityDate Interaction 3:
                                             1996-10-03 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             12349Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUSTInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             67465Interaction:

                              83914254Facility Id:
                              LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL OFFICE 4380 B01Name:

ALLSITES:

                    47.594736 / -120.66254Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
                    12349UST ID:
                    4672Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    10/01/1996Lust Date:
                    05/09/1996Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL OFFICE 4380 B01Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Not reportedProcess Type:
                    Not reportedCleanup Unit Type:
                    10714Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - NFALust Status Type:
                    83914254Facility ID:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    729 FRONT STAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL OFFICE (4380-B01)Name:

LUST:

1161 ft.
0.220 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1165 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 CSCSL NFALEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
SSE ALLSITES729 FRONT ST    N/A
21 LUSTLEAVENWORTH CENTRAL OFFICE (4380-B01) S108523661

TC6117442.2s   Page 54



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    -120.662549Longitude:
                    47.594736Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    NFA-Initial InvestigationNFA Reason:
                    LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL OFFICE 4380 B01Alternate Site Names:
                    10/01/1996NFA Date:
                    10714CS Id:
                    83914254Facility/Site Id:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    729 FRONT STAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL OFFICE (4380-B01)Name:

CSCSL NFA:

LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL OFFICE (4380-B01)  (Continued) S108523661

                                             -120.658147234Longitude:
                                             47.5969826754Latitude:
                                             Construction SW GPDate Interaction 3:
                                             2012-02-29 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Leavenworth Downtown Street ReconstructionFacility Alt.:
                                             PARISProgram Data:
                                             WATQUALEcology Program:
                                             CONSTSWGPInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             100764Interaction:

                              21935Facility Id:
                              LEAVENWORTH DOWNTOWN STREET RECONSTRUCTIONName:

ALLSITES:

1336 ft.
0.253 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1165 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
ESE FRONT DIVISION COMMERCIAL & SR2    N/A
22 ALLSITESLEAVENWORTH DOWNTOWN STREET RECONSTRUCTION S111769870

                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             86265Interaction:

                              11960Facility Id:
                              CASCADE MEDICAL CENTER IMPROVEMENTSName:

ALLSITES:

1360 ft.
0.258 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1151 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
SSE 817 COMMERICAL ST    N/A
23 ALLSITESCASCADE MEDICAL CENTER IMPROVEMENTS S110035345
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                                             -120.661179035Longitude:
                                             47.594434638199999Latitude:
                                             Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIDate Interaction 3:
                                             2009-01-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             CRK000076330Program ID:
                                             CASCADE MEDICAL CENTERFacility Alt.:
                                             EPCRAProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             TIER2Interaction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             128162Interaction:

                                             -120.661179035Longitude:
                                             47.594434638199999Latitude:
                                             Underground Storage TankDate Interaction 3:
                                             1996-08-06 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             5812Program ID:
                                             CASCADE MEDICAL CENTERFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             USTInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             91999Interaction:

                                             -120.661179035Longitude:
                                             47.594434638199999Latitude:
                                             Construction SW GPDate Interaction 3:
                                             2009-08-26 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAR011980Program ID:
                                             CASCADE MEDICAL CENTER IMPROVEMENTSFacility Alt.:
                                             PARISProgram Data:
                                             WATQUALEcology Program:
                                             CONSTSWGPInteraction 2:

CASCADE MEDICAL CENTER IMPROVEMENTS  (Continued) S110035345

                                             -120.661622385Longitude:
                                             47.594276201Latitude:
                                             Construction SW GPDate Interaction 3:
                                             2010-07-19 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAR124589Program ID:
                                             Posthotel and SpaFacility Alt.:
                                             PARISProgram Data:
                                             WATQUALEcology Program:
                                             CONSTSWGPInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             93935Interaction:

                              18828Facility Id:
                              POSTHOTEL AND SPAName:

ALLSITES:

1580 ft.
0.299 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1122 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
SSE 309 8TH ST    N/A
24 ALLSITESPOSTHOTEL AND SPA S110625829
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                                             -120.665147174Longitude:
                                             47.593373700000001Latitude:
                                             Construction SW GPDate Interaction 3:
                                             2014-04-04 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAR301952Program ID:
                                             Commercial Street RehabilitationFacility Alt.:
                                             PARISProgram Data:
                                             WATQUALEcology Program:
                                             CONSTSWGPInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             108520Interaction:

                              3139Facility Id:
                              COMMERCIAL STREET REHABILITATIONName:

ALLSITES:

1656 ft.
0.314 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1111 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
South COMMERCIAL ST BTW 3RD ST & 9TH ST    N/A
25 ALLSITESCOMMERCIAL STREET REHABILITATION S116505948

                                             -120.65941775899999Longitude:
                                             47.601734276899997Latitude:
                                             Independent CleanupDate Interaction 3:
                                             1993-12-17 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Cascade School Dist 228Facility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             INDPNDNTInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             48144Interaction:

                                             -120.65941775899999Longitude:
                                             47.601734276899997Latitude:
                                             Haz Waste Management ActiDate Interaction 3:
                                             2006-12-31 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD988522850Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             HWOTHERInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             48145Interaction:

                              49657344Facility Id:
                              CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Name:

ALLSITES:

MANIFEST
1660 ft. ECHO
0.314 mi. FINDS

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1188 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 RCRA NonGen / NLRLEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
NE CSCSL NFA10150 TITUS RD WAD988522850
26 ALLSITESCASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228 1000878945

TC6117442.2s   Page 57



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    NFA-Initial InvestigationNFA Reason:
                    New Elementary SchoolAlternate Site Names:
                    05/30/2012NFA Date:
                    3612CS Id:
                    49657344Facility/Site Id:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    10150 TITUS RDAddress:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Name:

                    -120.65943238Longitude:
                    47.601740077Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Not reportedSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Remediated-BelowGround Water:
                    Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    NFA-Initial InvestigationNFA Reason:
                    New Elementary SchoolAlternate Site Names:
                    05/30/2012NFA Date:
                    3612CS Id:
                    49657344Facility/Site Id:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    10150 TITUS RDAddress:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Name:

CSCSL NFA:

                                             -120.65941775899999Longitude:
                                             47.601734276899997Latitude:
                                             Construction SW GPDate Interaction 3:
                                             2016-01-29 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAR303878Program ID:
                                             Alpine Lakes Elementary SchoolFacility Alt.:
                                             PARISProgram Data:
                                             WATQUALEcology Program:
                                             CONSTSWGPInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             117429Interaction:

                                             -120.65941775899999Longitude:
                                             47.601734276899997Latitude:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorDate Interaction 3:
                                             1993-07-20 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD988522850Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             HWGInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             48143Interaction:

CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228  (Continued) 1000878945
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                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    509-548-5885Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826
                    330 EVANS STOwner/operator address:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DISTOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    509-548-6039Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826
                    330 EVANS STOwner/operator address:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DISTRICTOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    DistrictLand type:
                    10EPA Region:
                    TDISHER@CASCADESD.ORGContact email:
                    509-548-5885Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826
                    330 EVANS STContact address:
                    TERESA  DISHERContact:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826
                    330 EVANS STMailing address:
                    WAD988522850EPA ID:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826
                    10150 TITUS RDFacility address:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Facility name:
                    2013-09-20 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                    -120.65943238Longitude:
                    47.601740077Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Not reportedSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Remediated-BelowGround Water:
                    Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:

CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228  (Continued) 1000878945

TC6117442.2s   Page 59



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    2007-04-10 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    2007-12-31 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    2008-03-31 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    2009-04-01 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    2009-04-01 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    2013-09-19 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    2013-09-19 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    1996-09-23 00:00:00.Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    509-548-5885Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826
                    330 EVANS STOwner/operator address:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DISTOwner/operator name:

CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228  (Continued) 1000878945
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                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    1995-01-01 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    1996-03-22 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    1997-01-30 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    1998-02-27 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    1999-02-19 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    2000-01-03 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    2000-12-26 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    2002-01-14 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    2003-01-23 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    2003-12-31 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    2004-03-04 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    2004-12-10 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    2005-12-31 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    2006-01-09 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:

CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228  (Continued) 1000878945
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discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

          110069207245Registry ID:
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

          110005387848Registry ID:
FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISITEvaluation:
                    1993-10-27 00:00:00.0Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISITEvaluation:
                    1995-03-16 00:00:00.0Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    1993-12-31 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Site name:
                    1994-01-01 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:

CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228  (Continued) 1000878945
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                                                        Robert  ClarkLand Contact:
                                                        DistrictLand Organization Type:
                                                        Cascade School DistLand Organization Name:
                                                        09/23/1996Legal Effective Date:
                                                        (509)548-5885Legal Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Legal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        330 EVANS STLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        DistrictLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Cascade School DistLegal Organization Name:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        330 EVANS STMailing Address:
                                                        Cascade School DistMail Name:
                                                        Public SchoolBusiness Type:
                                                        600534627Tax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        FalseSmelter Defferal:
                                                        FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        FalseIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        FalseGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        FalseGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        FalseImmediate Recycler:
                                                        FalseImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        FalseMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        FalsePermit by Rule:
                                                        2008Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        48541NAICS:
                                                        WAD988522850EPA ID:
                                                        49657344Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                                        10150 TITUS RDAddress:
                                                        CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Name:

WA MANIFEST:

                                   LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                   10150 TITUS RDAddress:
                                   CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Name:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005387848DFR URL:
                                   110005387848Registry ID:
                                   1000878945Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228  (Continued) 1000878945
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                                                        FALSEIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        FALSEUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        FALSEOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        FALSEGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        FALSEGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        FALSETreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        FALSEImmediate Recycler:
                                                        FALSEImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        FALSEMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        FALSETreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        FALSEPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedData Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        48541NAICS:
                                                        WAD988522850EPA ID:
                                                        49657344Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                                        10150 TITUS RDAddress:
                                                        CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Name:

                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        FalseUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        FalseTransfer Facility:
                                                        FalseRecycler Onsite:
                                                        FalseTranports Other Waste:
                                                        FalseTransport Own Waste:
                                                        FalseOne Time Generation:
                                                        FalseBatch Generation:
                                                        FalseMonthly Generation:
                                                        XQGGen Status Code:
                                                        rclark@cascade.wednet.eduSite Contact Email:
                                                        (509)548-6039Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        330 EVANS STSite Contact Address:
                                                        Robert  ClarkSite Contact:
                                                        09/23/1996Operator Effective Date:
                                                        (509) 548-6039Operator Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        330 EVANS STOperator Address:
                                                        Robert J ClarkOperator:
                                                        DistrictOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Cascade School DistrictOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (509)548-5885Land Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        330 EVANS STLand Address:

CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228  (Continued) 1000878945
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                                                        10150 TITUS RDAddress:
                                                        CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Name:

                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        FALSEUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        FALSEUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        FALSEUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        FALSEUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        FALSEUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        FALSETransfer Facility:
                                                        FALSERecycler Onsite:
                                                        FALSETranports Other Waste:
                                                        FALSETransport Own Waste:
                                                        FALSEOne Time Generation:
                                                        FALSEBatch Generation:
                                                        FALSEMonthly Generation:
                                                        XQGGen Status Code:
                                                        rclark@cascade.wednet.eduSite Contact Email:
                                                        (509)548-6039Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        330 EVANS STSite Contact Address:
                                                        Robert  ClarkSite Contact:
                                                        09/23/1996Operator Effective Date:
                                                        (509) 548-6039Operator Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        330 EVANS STOperator Address:
                                                        Robert J ClarkOperator:
                                                        DistrictOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Cascade School DistrictOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (509)548-5885Land Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        330 EVANS STLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        DistrictLand Organization Type:
                                                        Cascade School DistLand Organization Name:
                                                        09/23/1996Legal Effective Date:
                                                        (509)548-5885Legal Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Legal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        330 EVANS STLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        DistrictLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Cascade School DistLegal Organization Name:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        330 EVANS STMailing Address:
                                                        Cascade School DistMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        600534627Tax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        FALSESmelter Defferal:
                                                        FALSEIndustrial Furnace:
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                                                        (509)548-6039Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        330 EVANS STSite Contact Address:
                                                        Robert  ClarkSite Contact:
                                                        09/23/1996Operator Effective Date:
                                                        (509) 548-6039Operator Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        330 EVANS STOperator Address:
                                                        Robert J ClarkOperator:
                                                        DistrictOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Cascade School DistrictOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (509)548-5885Land Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        330 EVANS STLand Address:
                                                        Robert  ClarkLand Contact:
                                                        DistrictLand Organization Type:
                                                        Cascade School DistLand Organization Name:
                                                        09/23/1996Legal Effective Date:
                                                        (509)548-5885Legal Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Legal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        330 EVANS STLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        DistrictLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Cascade School DistLegal Organization Name:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        330 EVANS STMailing Address:
                                                        Cascade School DistMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        600534627Tax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        FSmelter Defferal:
                                                        FIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        FIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        FUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        FOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        FGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        FGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        FTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        FImmediate Recycler:
                                                        FImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        FMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        FTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        FPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedData Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        48541NAICS:
                                                        WAD988522850EPA ID:
                                                        49657344Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
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                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        330 EVANS STLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        DistrictLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Cascade School DistLegal Organization Name:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        330 EVANS STMailing Address:
                                                        Cascade School DistMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        600534627Tax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        NoSmelter Defferal:
                                                        NoIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        NoIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        NoUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        NoOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        NoGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        NoGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        NoTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        NoImmediate Recycler:
                                                        NoImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        NoMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        NoTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        NoPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedData Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        48541NAICS:
                                                        WAD988522850EPA ID:
                                                        49657344Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                                        10150 TITUS RDAddress:
                                                        CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228Name:

                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        FUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        FUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        FUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        FUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        FUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        FUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        FUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        FTransfer Facility:
                                                        FRecycler Onsite:
                                                        FTranports Other Waste:
                                                        FTransport Own Waste:
                                                        FOne Time Generation:
                                                        FBatch Generation:
                                                        FMonthly Generation:
                                                        XQGGen Status Code:
                                                        rclark@cascade.wednet.eduSite Contact Email:
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                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        NoUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        NoTransfer Facility:
                                                        NoRecycler Onsite:
                                                        NoTranports Other Waste:
                                                        NoTransport Own Waste:
                                                        NoOne Time Generation:
                                                        NoBatch Generation:
                                                        YesMonthly Generation:
                                                        SQGGen Status Code:
                                                        LHeinrichs@cascade.wednet.eduSite Contact Email:
                                                        (509)548-6039Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        330 EVANS STSite Contact Address:
                                                        Lee  HeinrichsSite Contact:
                                                        09/23/1996Operator Effective Date:
                                                        (509) 548-6039Operator Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        330 EVANS STOperator Address:
                                                        Lee  HeinrichsOperator:
                                                        DistrictOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (509)548-5885Land Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        330 EVANS STLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        DistrictLand Organization Type:
                                                        Cascade School DistLand Organization Name:
                                                        09/23/1996Legal Effective Date:
                                                        (509)548-5885Legal Phone Number:
                                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826-1244Legal City,State,Zip:

CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228  (Continued) 1000878945

                                             1993-04-16 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WAD988519963Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             TURBOWASTEProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             HWGInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             52048Interaction:

                              56424274Facility Id:
                              WA AGR M LEAVENWORTH 1Name:

ALLSITES:

1868 ft.
0.354 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1201 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
NE RCRA NonGen / NLRT24N R17E S1 FM PINE ST 2 BL WAD988519963
27 ALLSITESWA AGR M LEAVENWORTH 1 1000839156
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                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    000-000-0000Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826
                    T24N R17E S1 FM PINE ST 2 BLOwner/operator address:
                    WA AGR M LEAVENWORTH 1Owner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    000-000-0000Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826
                    T24N R17E S1 FM PINE ST 2 BLOwner/operator address:
                    WA AGR M LEAVENWORTH 1Owner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    1996-05-03 00:00:00.Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    000-000-0000Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    OLYMPIA, WA 98504
                    PO BOX 42589Owner/operator address:
                    WA DAOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    OLYMPIA, WA 98504
                    PO BOX 42589Mailing address:
                    WAD988519963EPA ID:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826
                    T24N R17E S1 FM PINE ST 2 BLFacility address:
                    WA AGR M LEAVENWORTH 1Facility name:
                    1999-12-03 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                                             -120.659155383Longitude:
                                             47.602974200399998Latitude:
                                             Hazardous Waste GeneratorDate Interaction 3:

WA AGR M LEAVENWORTH 1  (Continued) 1000839156
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WA AGR M LEAVENWORTH 1Site name:
                    1994-01-01 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    WA AGR M LEAVENWORTH 1Site name:
                    1999-12-02 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    WA AGR M LEAVENWORTH 1Site name:
                    1999-12-02 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    WA AGR M LEAVENWORTH 1Site name:
                    1999-12-02 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:

WA AGR M LEAVENWORTH 1  (Continued) 1000839156

                    Not reportedProcess Type:
                    Not reportedCleanup Unit Type:
                    10516Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - NFALust Status Type:
                    78334914Facility ID:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    HWY 2 & SKI HILL DRAddress:
                    KRISTALLS RESTAURANTName:

LUST:

1966 ft. CSCSL NFA
0.372 mi. ALLSITES

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1175 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 ICRLEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
SSW USTHIGHWAY 2 & SKI HILL DR    N/A
28 LUSTKRISTALLS RESTAURANT U001126654
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                         HIGHWAY 2 & SKI HILL DRAddress:
                         KRISTALLS RESTAURANTName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         2,001 to 4,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         10/25/1990Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         #1Tank Name:

                         -120.6684313Decimal Longitude:
                         47.59305589Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         11139Site Id:
                         78334914Facility ID:
                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         HIGHWAY 2 & SKI HILL DRAddress:
                         KRISTALLS RESTAURANTName:

UST:

                    47.5930558 / -120.66843Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
                    11139UST ID:
                    627Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    02/03/2006Lust Date:
                    10/26/1990Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    Not reportedCleanup Unit Name:
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                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         10/25/1990Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         #3Tank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         HIGHWAY 2 & SKI HILL DRAddress:
                         KRISTALLS RESTAURANTName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         10/25/1990Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         #2Tank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
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                    Historic LUST NFANFA Reason:
                    Not reportedAlternate Site Names:
                    02/03/2006NFA Date:
                    10516CS Id:
                    78334914Facility/Site Id:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    HWY 2 & SKI HILL DRAddress:
                    KRISTALLS RESTAURANTName:

CSCSL NFA:

                                             -120.66841668399999Longitude:
                                             47.593050091599999Latitude:
                                             LUST FacilityDate Interaction 3:
                                             1990-12-26 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             11139Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUSTInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             64562Interaction:

                                             -120.66841668399999Longitude:
                                             47.593050091599999Latitude:
                                             Underground Storage TankDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-01-27 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             11139Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             USTInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             64563Interaction:

                              78334914Facility Id:
                              KRISTALLS RESTAURANTName:

ALLSITES:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              4County Code:
                              91-21Site Register Issue:
                              Final cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              01/16/91Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
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                    -120.6684313Longitude:
                    47.59305589Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:

KRISTALLS RESTAURANT  (Continued) U001126654

                    -120.65563Longitude:
                    47.59886Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Petroleum Products-UnspecifiedContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    NFA-Site Hazard AssessmentNFA Reason:
                    Not reportedAlternate Site Names:
                    06/29/1995NFA Date:
                    3718CS Id:
                    359Facility/Site Id:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    1320 US HWY 2Address:
                    RONS AUTOMOTIVE LEAVENWORTHName:

CSCSL NFA:

                                             -120.655615385Longitude:
                                             47.598854199999998Latitude:
                                             State Cleanup SiteDate Interaction 3:
                                             1996-04-15 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             RONS AUTOMOTIVE LEAVENWORTHFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             SCSInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             711Interaction:

                              359Facility Id:
                              RONS AUTOMOTIVE LEAVENWORTHName:

ALLSITES:

1976 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
0.374 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1167 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
East CSCSL NFA1320 US HWY 2    N/A
F29 ALLSITESRONS AUTOMOTIVE LEAVENWORTH S121970141
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                                             -120.657035384Longitude:
                                             47.598413200400003Latitude:
                                             Underground Storage TankDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-01-27 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             7516Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             USTInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             65809Interaction:

                                             -120.657035384Longitude:
                                             47.598413200400003Latitude:
                                             LUST FacilityDate Interaction 3:
                                             1997-02-26 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             7516Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUSTInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             65807Interaction:

                              81391482Facility Id:
                              COUNTRY STORE MINI MARTName:

ALLSITES:

                    47.598419 / -120.65705Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
                    7516UST ID:
                    4450Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    02/04/1998Lust Date:
                    02/26/1997Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    Not reportedCleanup Unit Name:
                    Not reportedProcess Type:
                    Not reportedCleanup Unit Type:
                    6698Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - NFALust Status Type:
                    81391482Facility ID:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    1320 HWY 2Address:
                    COUNTRY STORE MINI MARTName:

LUST:

1976 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
0.374 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1167 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 CSCSL NFALEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
East ALLSITES1320 HWY 2    N/A
F30 LUSTCOUNTRY STORE MINI MART S121970671
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                    -120.65705Longitude:
                    47.598419Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    NFA-Independent Remedial Action Program ReviewNFA Reason:
                    Not reportedAlternate Site Names:
                    02/04/1998NFA Date:
                    6698CS Id:
                    81391482Facility/Site Id:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    1320 HWY 2Address:
                    COUNTRY STORE MINI MARTName:

CSCSL NFA:

                                             -120.657035384Longitude:
                                             47.598413200400003Latitude:
                                             Independent Remedial ActnDate Interaction 3:
                                             1998-02-03 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             COUNTRY STORE MINI MARTFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             IRAPInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             65808Interaction:

COUNTRY STORE MINI MART  (Continued) S121970671

                                             -120.65546188499999Longitude:
                                             47.599392100099998Latitude:
                                             State Cleanup SiteDate Interaction 3:
                                             1996-04-16 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             GLACIER PARK BUDGET FUEL WESTFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             SCSInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             700Interaction:

                              350Facility Id:
                              GLACIER PARK BUDGET FUEL WESTName:

ALLSITES:

2294 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G
0.434 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1158 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
East CSCSL NFA201 HWY 209    N/A
G31 ALLSITESGLACIER PARK BUDGET FUEL WEST S105831536
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                    -120.6554765Longitude:
                    47.5993979Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    RemediatedSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    RemediatedGround Water:
                    Petroleum Products-UnspecifiedContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    NFA-Ecology Supervised/Conducted CleanupNFA Reason:
                    Boyd Cascade,Glacier ParkAlternate Site Names:
                    08/28/2001NFA Date:
                    4058CS Id:
                    350Facility/Site Id:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    201 HWY 209Address:
                    GLACIER PARK BUDGET FUEL WESTName:

CSCSL NFA:

GLACIER PARK BUDGET FUEL WEST  (Continued) S105831536

          1297Clean Up Siteid:
          47.599152751183 / -120.6540808086Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          812Facility ID:
          LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
          1408 HWY 2Address:
          GLACIER PARKName:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          Not reportedPast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          1 - Highest Assessed RiskSite Rank:
          Not reportedAlternate Site Names:
          Halogenated OrganicsContaminant Name:
          CC-O&M/MonitoringSite Status:
          1297Clean Up Siteid:
          47.599152751183 / -120.6540808086Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          812Facility ID:
          LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
          1408 HWY 2Address:
          GLACIER PARKName:

CSCSL:

2323 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
0.440 mi. FINDS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1158 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 ALLSITESLEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
East INST CONTROL1408 HWY 2    N/A
G32 CSCSLGLACIER PARK 1007080985
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                                        241701430700; 24170430025Tax Parcel Number:
                                        FalseSwimming Restriction:
                                        Construction Complete-Performance MonitoringSite Status:
                                        FalseSurface Water Restriction:
                                        Budget Fuel,Glacier ParkAlternate Site Names:
                                        FalseSoil Restriction:
                                        FalseRestrictive Signage:
                                        FalseMaintenance Requirements:
                                        FalseEducation Programs:
                                        03/11/2013Filing Date Of Individual IC Doc:
                                        2378219County Filing # For Individual IC Doc:
                                        Not reportedNFA Date:
                                        Environmental CovenantInstrument Type:
                                        -120.65402417Longitude:
                                        47.599471952Latitude:
                                        349Facility Site ID:
                                        LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                                        1408 HWY 2Address:
                                        GLACIER PARK BUDGET FUEL EASTName:

INST CONTROL:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          Not reportedPast VCP:
          TrueHas Institutional Control:
          1 - Highest Assessed RiskSite Rank:
          Budget Fuel,Glacier ParkAlternate Site Names:
          Petroleum Products-UnspecifiedContaminant Name:
          CC-Perf. MonitoringSite Status:
          4234Clean Up Siteid:
          47.599471952000 / -120.6540241695Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          349Facility ID:
          LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
          1408 HWY 2Address:
          GLACIER PARK BUDGET FUEL EASTName:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          Not reportedPast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          1 - Highest Assessed RiskSite Rank:
          Not reportedAlternate Site Names:
          Petroleum Products-UnspecifiedContaminant Name:
          CC-O&M/MonitoringSite Status:

GLACIER PARK  (Continued) 1007080985
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          110015577080Registry ID:
FINDS:

                                             -120.654060296Longitude:
                                             47.599148254399999Latitude:
                                             State Cleanup SiteDate Interaction 3:
                                             1996-04-16 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             GLACIER PARKFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             SCSInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             1753Interaction:

                              812Facility Id:
                              GLACIER PARKName:

                                             -120.65402068500001Longitude:
                                             47.599466292199999Latitude:
                                             State Cleanup SiteDate Interaction 3:
                                             1996-04-16 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             GLACIER PARK BUDGET FUEL EASTFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             SCSInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             699Interaction:

                              349Facility Id:
                              GLACIER PARK BUDGET FUEL EASTName:

ALLSITES:

                                        FalseAccess Barrier:
                                        TrueProhibit All Soil Disturbance:
                                        FalseProhibit Domestic Ground Water Well Installation:
                                        FalseRestrict All Ground Water Use:
                                        SoilMedia Restrictions:
                                        FalseRestrict Land Use:
                                        FalseOther:
                                        FalseMaintain/Protect Monitoring System:
                                        FalseRestrict Sediment Cap Disturbance:
                                        FalseControl Vapor/Gas:
                                        FalseControl Stormwater:
                                        FalseProhibit New Building Construction:
                                        FalseProhibit Removal/Alteration of Buildings:
                                        FalseRestrict Shellfish/Finfish Harvesting:
                                        CentralResponsible Unit:
                                        CentralRegion:
                                        4234CS ID:
                                        TrueControl Active:

GLACIER PARK  (Continued) 1007080985
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additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

GLACIER PARK  (Continued) 1007080985

                    depending on the time of year. Proof of residence required.
                    across the street from the Community Cupboard. Hours may change
                    Located between the Park Shop Building and the Public Works Building,Comments:
                    Wed 4:30pm-6:30pm, Sat 11am-3pmHours:
                    DropoffService Type:
                    ResidentialType:
                    NewspaperMaterial Accepted:
                    http://cityofleavenworth.com/city-government/public-works/garbage-and-recycling/Website:
                    509-662-4591Phone:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    216 14TH STAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH RECYCLESName:

                    depending on the time of year. Proof of residence required.
                    across the street from the Community Cupboard. Hours may change
                    Located between the Park Shop Building and the Public Works Building,Comments:
                    Wed 4:30pm-6:30pm, Sat 11am-3pmHours:
                    DropoffService Type:
                    ResidentialType:
                    CardboardMaterial Accepted:
                    http://cityofleavenworth.com/city-government/public-works/garbage-and-recycling/Website:
                    509-662-4591Phone:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    216 14TH STAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH RECYCLESName:

                    depending on the time of year. Proof of residence required.
                    across the street from the Community Cupboard. Hours may change
                    Located between the Park Shop Building and the Public Works Building,Comments:
                    Wed 4:30pm-6:30pm, Sat 11am-3pmHours:
                    DropoffService Type:
                    ResidentialType:
                    AluminumMaterial Accepted:
                    http://cityofleavenworth.com/city-government/public-works/garbage-and-recycling/Website:
                    509-662-4591Phone:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    216 14TH STAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH RECYCLESName:

SWRCY:

2410 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster H
0.456 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1145 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
East 216 14TH ST    N/A
H33 SWRCYLEAVENWORTH RECYCLES S116383561

TC6117442.2s   Page 80

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ne.6vdonxpKeOFL.APn3Dt0vPQ.dRUKoCimAsH.xnhXpxW3KD1c4tntOhrxFoyuLYhc4dF.AyB0PpjtnkYZBsrRDV9ttsRL0Zmb5s9rPblDQ6ds.Sq58PexRecYUxdfKBwt4GQ1C3m5iL64m6np8fCms7pHHdUZ.Flc6W8knuAMeeX9.uB53gpevgHIdMRuouYb9I76xPazpCXoKBRy3rDYO5haFZLSLe3fAV1OAIBBPYwGneW93sWWDgJXtg.e08veCXxyPDTTQDly.pFN5dLhRLRiUgACK.nf3ap4CovtinbPmHGg6TfbnY.NerHK.ChQ48RyvWJ3dsVpoQJk3QpaxDj.pKseK7xv9gfhOgD4Fa8sL9KP4rlvA0suPdNqnjv74aNbDWbdtph90vkPAiC9PGrSQeYO.hsy7IaKRkmLUIJnKpXR7raZCyqZiau8muWV5ucUsrtVHTtI.Wj72lSvn8GWhg4rXGKn5HnHxgEPW5sa3isMvnClDjGW1hqHcIsI66NcnS0.eW.B.z1r4eQZvGa1dQ5PoJbF3F6AxKfbp1scKYym44YvOnyJFzCzLDSO3G4lApVuPb7yn0693FZWDGmvtslH0D1GA9dwP4GSQ1OC.a6q3lxDRKrnU0SjKuGlBB66CpkDiEqXm18P3sLQsD5YHf6F..9HCT7UnWFoh11eXRrRBYn5xryQWRKD3YVD8ogkDb0z1SfXcz8E3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ne.6vdonxpKeOFL.APn3Dt0vPQ.dRUKoCimAsH.xnhXpxW3KD1c4tntOhrxFoyuLYhc4dF.AyB0PpjtnkYZBsrRDV9ttsRL0Zmb5s9rPblDQ6ds.Sq58PexRecYUxdfKBwt4GQ1C3m5iL64m6np8fCms7pHHdUZ.Flc6W8knuAMeeX9.uB53gpevgHIdMRuouYb9I76xPazpCXoKBRy3rDYO5haFZLSLe3fAV1OAIBBPYwGneW93sWWDgJXtg.e08veCXxyPDTTQDly.pFN5dLhRLRiUgACK.nf3ap4CovtinbPmHGg6TfbnY.NerHK.ChQ48RyvWJ3dsVpoQJk3QpaxDj.pKseK7xv9gfhOgD4Fa8sL9KP4rlvA0suPdNqnjv74aNbDWbdtph90vkPAiC9PGrSQeYO.hsy7IaKRkmLUIJnKpXR7raZCyqZiau8muWV5ucUsrtVHTtI.Wj72lSvn8GWhg4rXGKn5HnHxgEPW5sa3isMvnClDjGW1hqHcIsI66NcnS0.eW.B.z1r4eQZvGa1dQ5PoJbF3F6AxKfbp1scKYym44YvOnyJFzCzLDSO3G4lApVuPb7yn0693FZWDGmvtslH0D1GA9dwP4GSQ1OC.a6q3lxDRKrnU0SjKuGlBB66CpkDiEqXm18P3sLQsD5YHf6F..9HCT7UnWFoh11eXRrRBYn5xryQWRKD3YVD8ogkDb0z1SfXcz8E3
http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110015577080
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                    depending on the time of year. Proof of residence required.
                    across the street from the Community Cupboard. Hours may change
                    Located between the Park Shop Building and the Public Works Building,Comments:
                    Wed 4:30pm-6:30pm, Sat 11am-3pmHours:
                    DropoffService Type:
                    ResidentialType:
                    Yard DebrisMaterial Accepted:
                    http://cityofleavenworth.com/city-government/public-works/garbage-and-recycling/Website:
                    509-662-4591Phone:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    216 14TH STAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH RECYCLESName:

                    depending on the time of year. Proof of residence required.
                    across the street from the Community Cupboard. Hours may change
                    Located between the Park Shop Building and the Public Works Building,Comments:
                    Wed 4:30pm-6:30pm, Sat 11am-3pmHours:
                    DropoffService Type:
                    ResidentialType:
                    Tin & Steel CansMaterial Accepted:
                    http://cityofleavenworth.com/city-government/public-works/garbage-and-recycling/Website:
                    509-662-4591Phone:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    216 14TH STAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH RECYCLESName:

LEAVENWORTH RECYCLES  (Continued) S116383561

                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         LV-1Tank Name:

                         -120.654828Decimal Longitude:
                         47.597873Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         10637Site Id:
                         89757765Facility ID:
                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         CORNER OF 14TH AND COMMERCIALAddress:
                         LEAVENWORTH OLD SITEName:

UST:

2424 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster H
0.459 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1138 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
East ALLSITESCORNER OF 14TH AND COMMERCIAL    N/A
H34 USTLEAVENWORTH OLD SITE U001126434
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                                             -120.654813385Longitude:
                                             47.597867199699998Latitude:
                                             Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIDate Interaction 3:
                                             1993-01-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             CRK000036940Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             EPCRAProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             TIER2Interaction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             70967Interaction:

                                             -120.654813385Longitude:
                                             47.597867199699998Latitude:
                                             Underground Storage TankDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-01-27 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             10637Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             USTInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             70968Interaction:

                              89757765Facility Id:
                              LEAVENWORTH OLD SITEName:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:

LEAVENWORTH OLD SITE  (Continued) U001126434

                                             WATQUALEcology Program:
                                             NONENFNLInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             59832Interaction:

                              71118997Facility Id:
                              LEAVENWORTH POTWName:

ALLSITES:

2427 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster H
0.460 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1139 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
East NPDES1402 COMMERCIAL ST    N/A
H35 ALLSITESLEAVENWORTH POTW S107861876
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                                             Enforcement FinalDate Interaction 3:
                                             2005-09-22 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             DMSProgram Data:
                                             SOLIDWASTEEcology Program:
                                             ENFORFNLInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             59831Interaction:

                                             -120.65361162000001Longitude:
                                             47.5981537718Latitude:
                                             Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIDate Interaction 3:
                                             1993-01-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             CRK000036950Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             EPCRAProgram Data:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             TIER2Interaction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             59828Interaction:

                                             -120.65361162000001Longitude:
                                             47.5981537718Latitude:
                                             Municipal NPDES IPDate Interaction 3:
                                             1982-07-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             WA0020974Program ID:
                                             Leavenworth POTWFacility Alt.:
                                             PARISProgram Data:
                                             WATQUALEcology Program:
                                             MUNINPDESIPInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             83173Interaction:

                                             -120.65361162000001Longitude:
                                             47.5981537718Latitude:
                                             Underground Storage TankDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-01-27 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             6537Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             USTInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             59829Interaction:

                                             -120.65361162000001Longitude:
                                             47.5981537718Latitude:
                                             Non Enforcement FinalDate Interaction 3:
                                             2006-07-28 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             DMSProgram Data:

LEAVENWORTH POTW  (Continued) S107861876
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                    -140Days to Expiration:
                    11/01/2017Effective Date:
                    08/31/2020Permit Expiration Date:
                    WenatcheeWRIA:
                    Richard MarcleyEcology Contact:
                    RenewedPermit SubStatus:
                    ActivePermit Status:
                    5Permit Version:
                    WA0020974Permit ID:
                    -120.653627Longitude:
                    47.59802700Latitude:
                    09/22/2017Date Issued:
                    CentralAdmin Region:
                    Municipal NPDES IPFacility Type:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    1402 COMMERCIAL STAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH POTWName:

NPDES:

                                             -120.65361162000001Longitude:
                                             47.5981537718Latitude:
                                             BIOSOLIDSDate Interaction 3:
                                             1900-01-01 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Not reportedProgram ID:
                                             LEAVENWORTH WWTPFacility Alt.:
                                             SWFDProgram Data:
                                             SOLIDWASTEEcology Program:
                                             BIOSOLIDSInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             90696Interaction:

                                             -120.65361162000001Longitude:
                                             47.5981537718Latitude:

LEAVENWORTH POTW  (Continued) S107861876

                    antoniom@cityofleavenworth.comContact EMail:
                    98826Contact Postal:
                    WAContact State:
                    LeavenworthContact City:
                    Not reportedContact Address2:
                    Po Box 287Contact Address1:
                    Not reportedContact Organization:
                    PermittedPermit Status:
                    STATERegion:
                    275Facility ID:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    1402 COMMERCIAL STAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH WWTPName:

SWF/LF:

2427 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster H
0.460 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1139 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 SWRCYLEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
East UST14TH ST & COMMERCIAL ST    N/A
H36 SWF/LFLEAVENWORTH CITY OF U001124562
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                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Non-Safe SuctionPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         OtherPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         OtherTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         OtherTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         08/01/1978Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.65364Decimal Longitude:
                         47.59816Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         6537Site Id:
                         71118997Facility ID:
                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         14TH ST & COMMERCIAL STAddress:
                         LEAVENWORTH CITY OFName:

UST:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Not reportedWebsite:
                    NoOpen to Public Flag:
                    Not reportedYear Closed:
                    OperatorContact Title:
                    Antonio MuroContact Name:
                    Biosolids ManagementFacility Type:
                    PUBLICOwnership:
                    Not reportedRecycle Survey Code:
                    Not reportedOperator Title:
                    Not reportedOperator EMail:
                    Not reportedOperator Organization:
                    Not reportedOperator Name:
                    Not reportedPhone:
                    Not reportedPermit No:
                    Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                    (509) 548-5994Contact Phone:

LEAVENWORTH CITY OF  (Continued) U001124562
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                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         OtherTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         OtherTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         08/01/1978Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         14TH ST & COMMERCIAL STAddress:
                         LEAVENWORTH CITY OFName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Non-Safe SuctionPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         OtherPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         OtherTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         OtherTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         08/01/1978Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         14TH ST & COMMERCIAL STAddress:
                         LEAVENWORTH CITY OFName:

LEAVENWORTH CITY OF  (Continued) U001124562
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                    http://www.co.chelan.wa.us/public-works/pages/solid-waste?parent=DepartmentsWebsite:
                    509-682-4663Phone:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    1402 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH RECYCLING SITEName:

                    station. Recycle Right: Empty - Clean - Dry - Do Not Bag Recyclables!
                    Large loads should be taken to the recycling center by the transferComments:
                    Wed, 4:30pm-6:30pm; Sat, 11:00am-3:00pmHours:
                    DropoffService Type:
                    ResidentialType:
                    AluminumMaterial Accepted:
                    http://www.co.chelan.wa.us/public-works/pages/solid-waste?parent=DepartmentsWebsite:
                    509-682-4663Phone:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    1402 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH RECYCLING SITEName:

SWRCY:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Non-Safe SuctionPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         OtherPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         OtherTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         OtherTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         08/01/1982Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         4Tank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         14TH ST & COMMERCIAL STAddress:
                         LEAVENWORTH CITY OFName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Non-Safe SuctionPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         OtherPipe Primary Release Detection:

LEAVENWORTH CITY OF  (Continued) U001124562
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    1402 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH RECYCLING SITEName:

                    station. Recycle Right: Empty - Clean - Dry - Do Not Bag Recyclables!
                    Large loads should be taken to the recycling center by the transferComments:
                    Wed, 4:30pm-6:30pm; Sat, 11:00am-3:00pmHours:
                    DropoffService Type:
                    ResidentialType:
                    PaperMaterial Accepted:
                    http://www.co.chelan.wa.us/public-works/pages/solid-waste?parent=DepartmentsWebsite:
                    509-682-4663Phone:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    1402 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH RECYCLING SITEName:

                    station. Recycle Right: Empty - Clean - Dry - Do Not Bag Recyclables!
                    Large loads should be taken to the recycling center by the transferComments:
                    Wed, 4:30pm-6:30pm; Sat, 11:00am-3:00pmHours:
                    DropoffService Type:
                    ResidentialType:
                    NewspaperMaterial Accepted:
                    http://www.co.chelan.wa.us/public-works/pages/solid-waste?parent=DepartmentsWebsite:
                    509-682-4663Phone:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    1402 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH RECYCLING SITEName:

                    station. Recycle Right: Empty - Clean - Dry - Do Not Bag Recyclables!
                    Large loads should be taken to the recycling center by the transferComments:
                    Wed, 4:30pm-6:30pm; Sat, 11:00am-3:00pmHours:
                    DropoffService Type:
                    ResidentialType:
                    Glass Bottles & JarsMaterial Accepted:
                    http://www.co.chelan.wa.us/public-works/pages/solid-waste?parent=DepartmentsWebsite:
                    509-682-4663Phone:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    1402 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH RECYCLING SITEName:

                    station. Recycle Right: Empty - Clean - Dry - Do Not Bag Recyclables!
                    Large loads should be taken to the recycling center by the transferComments:
                    Wed, 4:30pm-6:30pm; Sat, 11:00am-3:00pmHours:
                    DropoffService Type:
                    ResidentialType:
                    CardboardMaterial Accepted:
                    http://www.co.chelan.wa.us/public-works/pages/solid-waste?parent=DepartmentsWebsite:
                    509-682-4663Phone:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    1402 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH RECYCLING SITEName:

                    station. Recycle Right: Empty - Clean - Dry - Do Not Bag Recyclables!
                    Large loads should be taken to the recycling center by the transferComments:
                    Wed, 4:30pm-6:30pm; Sat, 11:00am-3:00pmHours:
                    DropoffService Type:
                    ResidentialType:
                    Books & MagazinesMaterial Accepted:

LEAVENWORTH CITY OF  (Continued) U001124562
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    station. Recycle Right: Empty - Clean - Dry - Do Not Bag Recyclables!
                    Large loads should be taken to the recycling center by the transferComments:
                    Wed, 4:30pm-6:30pm; Sat, 11:00am-3:00pmHours:
                    DropoffService Type:
                    ResidentialType:
                    Tin & Steel CansMaterial Accepted:
                    http://www.co.chelan.wa.us/public-works/pages/solid-waste?parent=DepartmentsWebsite:
                    509-682-4663Phone:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    1402 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH RECYCLING SITEName:

                    station. Recycle Right: Empty - Clean - Dry - Do Not Bag Recyclables!
                    Large loads should be taken to the recycling center by the transferComments:
                    Wed, 4:30pm-6:30pm; Sat, 11:00am-3:00pmHours:
                    DropoffService Type:
                    ResidentialType:
                    Plastic Bottles & JugsMaterial Accepted:
                    http://www.co.chelan.wa.us/public-works/pages/solid-waste?parent=DepartmentsWebsite:
                    509-682-4663Phone:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    1402 COMMERCIAL STREETAddress:
                    LEAVENWORTH RECYCLING SITEName:

                    station. Recycle Right: Empty - Clean - Dry - Do Not Bag Recyclables!
                    Large loads should be taken to the recycling center by the transferComments:
                    Wed, 4:30pm-6:30pm; Sat, 11:00am-3:00pmHours:
                    DropoffService Type:
                    ResidentialType:
                    Phone BooksMaterial Accepted:
                    http://www.co.chelan.wa.us/public-works/pages/solid-waste?parent=DepartmentsWebsite:
                    509-682-4663Phone:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:

LEAVENWORTH CITY OF  (Continued) U001124562

                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1940Tank Install Date:
                         10/12/2000Tank Status Date:
                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.665365Decimal Longitude:
                         47.590954Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         200028Site Id:
                         27275873Facility ID:
                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         Not reportedAddress:
                         BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROADName:

UST:

2542 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster I
0.481 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1093 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 LEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
South ALLSITES    N/A
I37 USTBURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD U004020811
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                              27275873Facility Id:
                              BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD UST 200028Name:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         10,000 to 19,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1940Tank Install Date:
                         10/12/2000Tank Status Date:
                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         Not reportedAddress:
                         BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROADName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         10,000 to 19,999 GallonsCapacity Range:

BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD  (Continued) U004020811
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                                             -120.66535038400001Longitude:
                                             47.5909482012Latitude:
                                             Underground Storage TankDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-02-08 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             200028Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             USTInteraction 2:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             35423Interaction:

                                             -120.66535038400001Longitude:
                                             47.5909482012Latitude:
                                             LUST FacilityDate Interaction 3:
                                             1990-07-05 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             200028Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUSTInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             35422Interaction:

BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD  (Continued) U004020811

                    47.590954 / -120.66536Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
                    436708UST ID:
                    4757Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    10/03/2006Lust Date:
                    07/05/1990Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    MERRIT
                    BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD MERRIT,BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD OFCleanup Unit Name:
                    Not reportedProcess Type:
                    Not reportedCleanup Unit Type:
                    7976Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - NFALust Status Type:
                    13166749Facility ID:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    SW1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 S3 T26N R16EAddress:
                    BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD-MERRITName:

LUST:

2542 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster I
0.481 mi. CSCSL NFA

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1093 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 ALLSITESLEAVENWORTH, WA  98826
South USTSW1/4SW1/4NW1/4 T26N R16E S3    N/A
I38 LUSTBURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD MERRIT U003750378
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                                             -120.66535038400001Longitude:
                                             47.5909482012Latitude:
                                             LUST FacilityDate Interaction 3:
                                             1990-07-05 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             436708Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             ISISProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             LUSTInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             27301Interaction:

                              13166749Facility Id:
                              BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD OF MERRITName:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         07/05/1990Tank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1900Tank Install Date:
                         07/05/1990Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1 (MERRIT 2)Tank Name:

                         -120.665365Decimal Longitude:
                         47.590954Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         436708Site Id:
                         13166749Facility ID:
                         98826Zip:
                         LEAVENWORTHCity:
                         SW1/4SW1/4NW1/4 T26N R16E S3Address:
                         BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD MERRITName:

UST:

BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD MERRIT  (Continued) U003750378
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                    -120.665365Longitude:
                    47.590954Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    Historic LUST NFANFA Reason:
                    MERRIT
                    BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD MERRIT,BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD OFAlternate Site Names:
                    10/03/2006NFA Date:
                    7976CS Id:
                    13166749Facility/Site Id:
                    LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826City,State,Zip:
                    SW1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 S3 T26N R16EAddress:
                    BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD-MERRITName:

CSCSL NFA:

                                             -120.66535038400001Longitude:
                                             47.5909482012Latitude:
                                             Underground Storage TankDate Interaction 3:
                                             2000-02-08 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             436708Program ID:
                                             Not reportedFacility Alt.:
                                             USTProgram Data:
                                             TOXICSEcology Program:
                                             USTInteraction 2:
                                             IInteraction 1:
                                             27300Interaction:

BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD MERRIT  (Continued) U003750378
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 2 records.

LEAVENWORTH         S124433926 12240 PINE ST HOME HEATING TANK 12240 PINE ST 98826 VCP
LEAVENWORTH         S103505846 CASCADE SCHOOL DISTRICT 200 PRICE ST. 98826 ICR
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

TC6117442.2s     Page GR-1
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

TC6117442.2s     Page GR-2
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-VSQG:  RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators)
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small quantity generators (VSQGs) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/18/2020
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 05/14/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/24/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROLS:  Institutional Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/18/2020
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

HSL:  Hazardous Sites List
The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have been assessed and ranked
using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/04/2020
Number of Days to Update: 60

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

CSCSL:  Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/01/2020
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Solid Waste Facility Database
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 06/05/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/11/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/01/2020
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6132
Last EDR Contact: 05/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Site List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 02/11/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/22/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7183
Last EDR Contact: 05/13/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/24/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 10/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 10/15/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 10/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 10/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/19/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 02/11/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/22/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7183
Last EDR Contact: 08/14/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/24/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
A listing of aboveground storage tank locations regulated by the Department of Ecology’s Spill Prevention, Preparedness
and Response Program.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 91

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7562
Last EDR Contact: 04/17/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 10/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL:  Institutional Control Site List
Sites that have institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/01/2020
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7170
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor Independent Remedial Action Program.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/02/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ICR:  Independent Cleanup Reports
These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator of the sites. These actions
have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an order or decree. This database
is no longer updated by the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2003
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PTAP:  PTAP Site Listing
A list of sites accepted into the Petroleum Technical Assistance Program. The Petroleum Technical Assistance Program
(PTAP) expands the state’s ability to respond to the high customer demand to clean up petroleum contaminated
sites. Under the PTAP, the Pollution Liability Insurance Agency (PLIA) may provide informal site-specific technical
consultations and issue written opinion letters to persons conducting independent remedial actions at qualifying
petroleum cleanup sites. PLIA may provide these services under the authority of RCW 70.149.040(9) and the Model
Toxics Control Act (MTCA), Chapter 70.149 RCW and Chapter 173-340 WAC.
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Date of Government Version: 02/11/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/22/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-0515
Last EDR Contact: 05/13/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/24/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites Listing
A listing of brownfields sites included in the Confirmed & Suspected Sites Listing. Brownfields are abandoned,
idle or underused commercial or industrial properties, where the expansion or redevelopment is hindered by real
or perceived contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age, and past use -- they can be anything from
a five-hundred acre automobile assembly plant to a small, abandoned corner gas station.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/01/2020
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-725-4030
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/02/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWTIRE:  Solid Waste Tire Facilities
This study identified sites statewide with unauthorized accumulations of scrap tires.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SWRCY:  Recycling Facility List
A llisting of recycling center locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/16/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6105
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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SWTIRE 2:  Solid Waste Tire Facilities 2
solid waste tire piles

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  425-649-7104
Last EDR Contact: 05/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 03/18/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/19/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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ALLSITES:  Facility/Site Identification System Listing
Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 01/28/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2020
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6423
Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
Illegal methamphetamine labs use hazardous chemicals that create public health hazards. Chemicals and residues
can cause burns, respiratory and neurological damage, and death. Biological hazards associated with intravenous
needles, feces, and blood also pose health risks.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/13/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/22/2020
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3380
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST CDL:  List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
This listing of contaminated sites by Clandestine Drug Labs includes non-remediated properties. The current CDL
listing does not. This listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/19/2007
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3381
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CSCSL NFA:  Confirmed and Contaminated Sites - No Further Action
This report contains information about sites that are undergoing cleanup and sites that are awaiting further investigation
and/or cleanup. Sites on the Hazardous Sites List (see above) are included in this data set.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/01/2020
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7170
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 03/18/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/19/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AQUEOUS FOAM:  Firefighting Foam Incidents
Aqueous film-forming foam-laced water running off from fuel spills, firefighting events and routine training sessions
has put those chemicals in ground water, surface water, sediments, biota, and other natural resources of the state.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/02/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/24/2020
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6116
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PFAS:  PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFOS and PFOA stand for perfluorooctane sulfonate and perfluorooctanoic acid, respectively. Both are fluorinated
organic chemicals, part of a larger family of compounds referred to as perfluoroalkyl substances (PFASs).

Date of Government Version: 01/15/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6116
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/18/2020
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 06/23/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS:  Reported Spills
Spills reported to the Spill Prevention, Preparedness and Response Division.

Date of Government Version: 03/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6950
Last EDR Contact: 05/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.
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Date of Government Version: 03/23/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/28/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/31/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 574

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/24/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/18/2020
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2020
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2020
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/31/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 04/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 11/05/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2020
Number of Days to Update: 149

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 10/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 06/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 251

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 96

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 06/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/28/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2020
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2020
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 04/29/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/31/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust
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Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MINES VIOLATIONS:  MSHA Violation Assessment Data
Mines violation and assessment information. Department of Labor, Mine Safety & Health Administration.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/01/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi
Telephone:  202-693-9424
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 02/11/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/25/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 01/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 06/19/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/21/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 02/03/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 04/04/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/26/2020
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.
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Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 02/18/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 05/19/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/31/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS (EMI):  Washington Emissions Data System
Emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/28/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2020
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6040
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos sites

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/06/2020
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Labor & Industries
Telephone:  360-902-6209
Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/31/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH:  Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
A listing of coal ash disposal site locations.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/24/2020
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6933
Last EDR Contact: 05/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner List
A listing of registered drycleaners who registered with the Department of Ecology (using the SIC code of 7215
and 7216) as hazardous waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/08/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6732
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for underground storage tank facilities. Financial assurance is intended
to ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/04/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-586-1060
Last EDR Contact: 05/19/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TC6117442.2s     Page GR-22

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for hazardous waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to
ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/18/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6754
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/24/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 3:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6136
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/24/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INACTIVE DRYCLEANERS:  Inactive Drycleaners
A listing of inactive drycleaner facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/08/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6732
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WA MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NPDES:  Water Quality Permit System Data
A listing of permitted wastewater facilities.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/01/2020
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6073
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Listing
A listing of underground injection wells.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/02/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6143
Last EDR Contact: 04/14/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MINES MRDS:  Mineral Resources Data System
Mineral Resources Data System
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Date of Government Version: 04/06/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/21/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-6533
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCS ENF:  Enforcement data
No description is available for this data

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2497
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCS INACTIVE:  Listing of Inactive PCS Permits
An inactive permit is a facility that has shut down or is no longer discharging.

Date of Government Version: 11/05/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/06/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 120

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

PCS:  Permit Compliance System
PCS is a computerized management information system that contains data on National Pollutant Discharge Elimination
System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the permit, compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES
facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA, Office of Water
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/21/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 193

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COUNTY RECORDS

KING COUNTY:

LF KING:  Abandoned Landfill Study in King County
The King County Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted from October through December 1984 by the Health Department’s
Environmental Health Division at the request of the King County Council. The primary objective of the survey was
to determine if any public health problems existed at the predetermined 24 sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  Seattle-King County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE COUNTY:

LF SEATTLE CITY:  Abandoned Landfill Study in the City of Seattle
The Seattle Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted in June and July of 1984 by the Health Department’s Environmental
Health Division at the request of the Mayor’s Office. The primary objective of the survey was to determine if
any public health problems existed at the predetermined 12 sites.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/1984
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  Seattle - King County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE/KING COUNTY:

LF SEATTLE/KING:  Seattle - King County Abandoned Landfill Toxicity / Hazard Assessment Project
This report presents the Seattle-King County Health Department’s follow-up investigation of two city owned and
four county owned abandoned landfills which was conducted from February to December 1986.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1986
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/18/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/1995
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 08/14/1995
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SNOHOMISH COUNTY:

LF SNOHOMISH:  Solid Waste Sites of Record at Snohomish Health District
Solid waste disposal and/or utilization sites in Snohomish County.

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Snohomish Health District
Telephone:  206-339-5250
Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TACOMA/PIERCE COUNTY:

LF TACOMA/PIERCE:  Closed Landfill Survey
Following numerous requests for information about closed dumpsites and landfills in Pierce County, the Tacoma-Pierce
County Health Department decided to conduct a study on the matter. The aim of the study was to evaluate public
health risks associated with the closed dumpsites and landfills, and to determine the need, if any, for further
investigations of a more detailed nature. The sites represent all of the known dumpsites and landfills closed
after 1950.
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Date of Government Version: 09/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2003
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department
Telephone:  206-591-6500
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2003
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/30/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 05/12/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/24/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 04/29/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/04/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/21/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business
Media.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business Media.
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Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Daycare Center Listing
Source: Department of Social & Health Services
Telephone: 253-383-1735

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6121

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2014Version Date:
6004283 LEAVENWORTH, WATarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

1184 ft. above sea levelElevation:
5274081.0UTM Y (Meters): 
675587.2UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
120.664232 - 120˚ 39’ 51.24’’Longitude (West): 
47.598314 - 47˚ 35’ 53.93’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826
225 CENTRAL AVENUE
OSBORNE ELEMENTARY

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

Not found     Status:
1.25 miles     Search Radius:

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapCHIWAUKUM 4 SW

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

 FEMA Q3 Flood data5300150800A  

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA Q3 Flood data5300190001A  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Continental DepositsCategory:CenozoicEra:
TertiarySystem:
PaleoceneSeries:
TxcCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 7.9
Max: 8.4

Min: 1.4
Max: 4   

Gravel
fines, Clayey
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam46 inches25 inches 3

Min: 7.9
Max: 8.4

Min: 1.4
Max: 4   

Gravel
fines, Clayey
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam25 inches11 inches 2

Min: 7.9
Max: 8.4

Min: 1.4
Max: 4   

Gravel
fines, Clayey
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam11 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

ColockumSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 7.9
Max: 8.4

Min: 14
Max: 42   

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayloam18 inches 7 inches 2

Min: 7.9
Max: 8.4

Min: 14
Max: 42   

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claystony loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

stony loamSoil Surface Texture:

PeshastinSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

Min: 7.9
Max: 8.4

Min: 1.4
Max: 4   

Gravel
fines, Clayey
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

silty clay loam
very gravelly59 inches46 inches 4

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 1.4
Max: 4   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayclay loam31 inches16 inches 2

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 1.4
Max: 4   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam16 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 15 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: All hydric

Poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

PeohSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

Min: 7.9
Max: 8.4

Min: 14
Max: 42   

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

sandy loam
very cobbly59 inches18 inches 3

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

1/8 - 1/4 Mile SEWA5308850   54

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile EastUSGS40001263998   AC321
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEUSGS40001263779   AB320

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

Min: 6.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 1.4
Max: 4   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysandy clay loam59 inches31 inches 3

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662603   B52
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662610   B51
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662605   B50
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662602   B49
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662587   B48
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662586   B47
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662597   B46
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662596   B45
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662611   B44
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000679262   B43
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662623   B42
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000679270   B41
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000679269   B40
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662622   B39
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662613   B38
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662612   B37
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662621   B36
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662620   B35
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662585   B34
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662475   B33
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662471   B32
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662487   B31
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662486   B30
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000361878   B29
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000120921   B28
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662467   B27
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662462   B26
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662492   B25
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662582   B24
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662577   B23
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662584   B22
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662583   B21
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662574   B20
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662493   B19
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662576   B18
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662575   B17
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000396744   A16
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000396745   A15
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000396742   A14
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000396743   A13
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000396746   A12
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000709951   A11
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000709945   A10
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000709932   A9
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000709944   A8
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000396737   A7
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000120959   A6
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000000384   A5
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000396738   A4
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000396741   A3
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000396740   A2
0 - 1/8 Mile WNWWALOG1000396739   A1

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000223993   H105
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000243136   H104
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000243146   H103
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000244775   H102
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000243140   H101
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000243142   H100
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWA1100000003635   G99
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000125089   G98
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000126780   G97
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000117682   G96
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000117683   G95
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541317   F94
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541318   F93
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541315   F92
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541316   F91
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541321   F90
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541322   F89
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541319   F88
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541320   F87
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541314   F86
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541305   F85
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541306   F84
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000119506   F83
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000119588   F82
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541309   F81
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541310   F80
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541307   F79
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541308   F78
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541332   F77
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541334   F76
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG1000541333   F75
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000119737   E74
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000120909   E73
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000206957   E72
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000117523   E71
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEWALOG1000121545   D70
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEWALOG1000121546   D69
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEWALOG1000121541   D68
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEWALOG1000121542   D67
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEWALOG1000121543   D66
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEWALOG1000121544   D65
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEWALOG1000121540   D64
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEWALOG1000117866   D63
1/8 - 1/4 Mile SSWWALOG1000669822   C62
1/8 - 1/4 Mile SSWWALOG1000669821   C61
1/8 - 1/4 Mile SSWWALOG1000669820   C60
1/8 - 1/4 Mile SSWWALOG1000669825   C59
1/8 - 1/4 Mile SSWWALOG1000669824   C58
1/8 - 1/4 Mile SSWWALOG1000669823   C57
1/8 - 1/4 Mile SSWWALOG1000669807   C56
1/8 - 1/4 Mile SSWWALOG1000669806   C55
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENEWALOG1000662604   B53

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000206951   O157
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000293379   O156
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000449970   O155
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000308722   O154
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000138145   O153
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000125087   O152
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000125103   O151
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000122154   O150
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000120071   O149
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000120490   O148
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000125240   O147
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000126011   O146
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000126012   O145
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000126010   O144
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000125997   O143
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000126003   O142
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000126614   N141
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000126613   N140
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWALOG1000120401   M139
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWALOG1000122367   M138
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWALOG1000120400   M137
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000223671   L136
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000223670   L135
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000223669   L134
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000223685   L133
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000223684   L132
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000223892   L131
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG1000118040   K130
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG1000448876   K129
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthWALOG1000223729   J128
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthWALOG1000117929   J127
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthWALOG1000124591   J126
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWWALOG1000123926   I125
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWWALOG1000123927   I124
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWWALOG1000116928   I123
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWWALOG1000123925   I122
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWWA1100000001385   I121
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000277084   H120
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000277085   H119
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000277083   H118
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000275350   H117
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000275349   H116
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000277086   H115
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000745293   H114
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000745283   H113
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000745256   H112
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000449718   H111
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000449719   H110
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000244776   H109
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000223994   H108
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000223995   H107
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000117447   H106

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID
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1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699282   P209
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699332   P208
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699357   P207
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699356   P206
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699355   P205
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699358   P204
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699361   P203
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699360   P202
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699359   P201
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699339   P200
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699337   P199
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699333   P198
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699343   P197
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699354   P196
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699353   P195
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699352   P194
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000126009   P193
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000126266   P192
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000126007   P191
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000126008   P190
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000126269   P189
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000206953   P188
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000126267   P187
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000126268   P186
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000126001   P185
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000117230   P184
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000119166   P183
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000117150   P182
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000117151   P181
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000123346   P180
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000123650   P179
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000121378   P178
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000123345   P177
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699239   P176
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699240   P175
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699237   P174
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699238   P173
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699243   P172
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699244   P171
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699241   P170
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699242   P169
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699227   P168
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000206956   P167
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000230634   P166
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000206954   P165
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000206955   P164
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000230635   P163
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000299184   P162
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000607638   P161
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000230636   P160
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG1000260130   159
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000206952   O158

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000649389   W261
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000649385   W260
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000649379   W259
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000649383   W258
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000649384   W257
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG1000117925   V256
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG1000117924   V255
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWA1100000000385   U254
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000120226   U253
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000809513   U252
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000790914   U251
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000585159   T250
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000125250   T249
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000125100   T248
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000120320   T247
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000275189   T246
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000126782   T245
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000125698   T244
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000119742   S243
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000125115   S242
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000276640   S241
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000118357   S240
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000223875   R239
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000553106   R238
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000206388   R237
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000118684   R236
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000118683   R235
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000118699   R234
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000123360   R233
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000122912   R232
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWA1100000024577   R231
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWA1100000031146   R230
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWA1100000004265   229
1/2 - 1 Mile SEWA1100000031286   Q228
1/2 - 1 Mile SEWA1100000016300   Q227
1/2 - 1 Mile SEWALOG1000119834   Q226
1/2 - 1 Mile SEWALOG1000669810   Q225
1/2 - 1 Mile SEWALOG1000486745   Q224
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWA1100000009380   P223
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699311   P222
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699310   P221
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699309   P220
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699312   P219
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699329   P218
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699326   P217
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699313   P216
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699280   P215
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699256   P214
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699245   P213
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699281   P212
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699308   P211
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000699285   P210
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1/2 - 1 Mile SEWALOG1000122440   AB313
1/2 - 1 Mile SEWALOG1000123374   AB312
1/2 - 1 Mile SEWALOG1000562803   AB311
1/2 - 1 Mile SEWALOG1000243147   AB310
1/2 - 1 Mile SEWALOG1000127132   AB309
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWA1100000014272   AA308
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWA1100000009911   AA307
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG1000181818   Z306
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG1000181817   Z305
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG1000181820   Z304
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG1000181819   Z303
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWA1100000016299   X302
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWA1100000001654   Y301
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000585190   Y300
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000585191   Y299
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000438573   Y298
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000585189   Y297
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000585192   Y296
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000585195   Y295
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000585196   Y294
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000585193   Y293
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000585194   Y292
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000229600   Y291
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000206384   Y290
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000123051   Y289
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000293268   Y288
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000438572   Y287
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000438571   Y286
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000293360   Y285
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG1000121561   284
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG1000118921   X283
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG1000396747   X282
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG1000119649   X281
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000699260   W280
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000699314   W279
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000699222   W278
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000699246   W277
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000699315   W276
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000699362   W275
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000699363   W274
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000699335   W273
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000699346   W272
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000649390   W271
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000649376   W270
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000649377   W269
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000649378   W268
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000649371   W267
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000118308   W266
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000123984   W265
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000293184   W264
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000649386   W263
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000649388   W262
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1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000120546   AG367
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000119392   AG366
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWA1100000009377   AF365
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWA1100000028511   AF364
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWA1100000009298   AF363
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWA1100000009376   AF362
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000223882   AF361
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000126768   AF360
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000126767   AF359
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000123647   AF358
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000138485   AF357
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000138484   AF356
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000126769   AF355
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000123015   AF354
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000123014   AF353
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000118393   AF352
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000123646   AF351
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000123645   AF350
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000123029   AF349
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000206390   AE348
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000206389   AE347
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000122599   AE346
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000541329   AD345
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000541328   AD344
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000541331   AD343
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000541330   AD342
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000206382   AD341
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000206381   AD340
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000206380   AD339
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000223744   AD338
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000206950   AD337
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000206949   AD336
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000121201   AD335
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000118990   AD334
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000002024   AD333
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000124967   AD332
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000123944   AD331
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000122111   AD330
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000541311   AD329
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000541325   AD328
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000541327   AD327
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000541326   AD326
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000541324   AD325
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000541312   AD324
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000541313   AD323
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000541323   AD322
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG1000223899   AA319
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG1000223960   AA318
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWA1100000024657   AC317
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWA1100000004324   316
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG1000117735   315
1/2 - 1 Mile SEWALOG1000122441   AB314
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1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG1000260132   AM415
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG1000119892   AM414
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000490320   AL413
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000280951   AL412
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWA1100000004323   AK411
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000120849   AK410
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000123839   AK409
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000119346   AK408
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000120199   AK407
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000206379   AK406
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000467103   AK405
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000125838   AK404
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000138393   AK403
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG1000260131   402
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000244435   AJ401
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000244437   AJ400
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000244433   AJ399
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000244434   AJ398
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000814449   AJ397
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000805955   AJ396
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000244438   AJ395
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000805957   AJ394
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000805956   AJ393
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000124559   AJ392
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000123411   AJ391
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000244432   AJ390
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000126000   AJ389
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWA1100000011081   388
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000126017   AI387
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000127133   AI386
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000206386   AI385
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000206385   AI384
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000206387   AI383
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000231043   AI382
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000230733   AI381
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000118891   AI380
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000118358   AI379
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000117152   AI378
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000121539   AI377
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000126016   AI376
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG1000124909   AI375
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWA1100000024576   AI374
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000260142   AH373
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000790915   AH372
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWA1100000029778   371
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000125269   AG370
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000123132   AG369
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000438568   AG368
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47Casing Depth:0Diameter:
03-DEC-07Date Received:S030132Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
508997Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A4
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000396738WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Charles Reppas | Nelson GeoWell Owner:31-OCT-07Well Completion:
47Casing Depth:0Diameter:
03-DEC-07Date Received:S030132Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
509003Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A3
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000396741WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Charles Reppas | Nelson GeoWell Owner:31-OCT-07Well Completion:
47Casing Depth:0Diameter:
03-DEC-07Date Received:S030132Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
509001Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A2
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000396740WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Charles Reppas | Nelson GeoWell Owner:31-OCT-07Well Completion:
47Casing Depth:0Diameter:
03-DEC-07Date Received:S030132Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
508999Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A1
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000396739WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Charles Reppas | Nelson GeoWell Owner:31-OCT-07Well Completion:
47Casing Depth:0Diameter:
03-DEC-07Date Received:S030132Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
508995Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A7
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000396737WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
John ScamahokaWell Owner:17-APR-90Well Completion:
89Casing Depth:8Diameter:
01-MAY-90Date Received:036473Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
128839Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A6
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000120959WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1249Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School District 228Well Owner:13-OCT-17Well Completion:
110Casing Depth:8Diameter:
22-NOV-17Date Received:AE45593Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1650316Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A5
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000000384WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Charles Reppas | Nelson GeoWell Owner:31-OCT-07Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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17Casing Depth:8Diameter:
14-OCT-15Date Received:SE55972Notice of Intent #:
TB-2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1549083Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A11
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000709951WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:21-SEP-15Well Completion:
17Casing Depth:8Diameter:
14-OCT-15Date Received:AE33894Notice of Intent #:
A-2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1549036Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A10
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000709945WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:21-SEP-15Well Completion:
17Casing Depth:8Diameter:
14-OCT-15Date Received:AE33894Notice of Intent #:
A-1Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1549006Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A9
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000709932WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:21-SEP-15Well Completion:
17Casing Depth:8Diameter:
14-OCT-15Date Received:SE55972Notice of Intent #:
TB-1Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1549030Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A8
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000709944WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Charles Reppas | Nelson GeoWell Owner:31-OCT-07Well Completion:
47Casing Depth:0Diameter:
03-DEC-07Date Received:A093436Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
509005Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A14
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000396742WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Charles Reppas | Nelson GeoWell Owner:31-OCT-07Well Completion:
47Casing Depth:0Diameter:
03-DEC-07Date Received:A093436Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
509007Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A13
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000396743WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Charles Reppas | Nelson GeoWell Owner:31-OCT-07Well Completion:
47Casing Depth:0Diameter:
03-DEC-07Date Received:A093436Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
509012Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A12
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000396746WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:21-SEP-15Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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11.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B4Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006862Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B18
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662576WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
11.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B11Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006861Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B17
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662575WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Charles Reppas | Nelson GeoWell Owner:31-OCT-07Well Completion:
47Casing Depth:0Diameter:
03-DEC-07Date Received:A093436Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
509008Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A16
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000396744WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Charles Reppas | Nelson GeoWell Owner:31-OCT-07Well Completion:
47Casing Depth:0Diameter:
03-DEC-07Date Received:A093436Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
509010Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A15
WNW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000396745WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
10.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B5Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006869Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B21
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662583WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
11.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B4Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006860Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B20
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662574WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
26.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B10Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006768Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B19
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662493WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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26.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B3Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006767Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B25
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662492WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
10.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B5Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006868Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B24
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662582WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
11.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B11Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006863Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B23
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662577WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
22Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B6Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006870Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B22
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662584WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
John C MerrittWell Owner:18-JUN-96Well Completion:
24Casing Depth:0Diameter:
21-JUN-96Date Received:R017846Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABJ568Well Tag:
128795Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B28
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000120921WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
12.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B1Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006742Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B27
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662467WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
12.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B1Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006737Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B26
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662462WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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16Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006746Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B32
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662471WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
26.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B10Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006762Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B31
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662487WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
26.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B3Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006761Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B30
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662486WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robert PilkintonWell Owner:28-NOV-06Well Completion:
237Casing Depth:6Diameter:
05-DEC-06Date Received:W255712Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APG536Well Tag:
460330Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B29
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000361878WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
13Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B13Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006914Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B35
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662620WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
22Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B6Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006871Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B34
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662585WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
16Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006750Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B33
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662475WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC6117442.2s   Page A-29

12Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B14Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006916Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B39
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662622WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
21.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B16Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006907Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B38
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662613WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
21.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B12Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006906Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B37
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662612WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
13Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B13Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006915Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B36
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662621WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B14Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006917Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B42
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662623WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:9Diameter:
27-APR-15Date Received:RE11081Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIK899Well Tag:
1034205Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B41
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000679270WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:9Diameter:
27-APR-15Date Received:RE11081Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIK897Well Tag:
1034204Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B40
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000679269WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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14Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B8Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006883Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B46
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662597WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B8Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006882Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B45
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662596WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
21.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B16Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006905Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B44
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662611WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:9Diameter:
27-APR-15Date Received:RE11081Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIK898Well Tag:
1034196Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B43
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000679262WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
11Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006888Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B49
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662602WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
20.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B7Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006873Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B48
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662587WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
20.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B7Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006872Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B47
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662586WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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11Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006890Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B53
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662604WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
11Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B18Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006889Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B52
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662603WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
21.5Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:SE54124Notice of Intent #:
B12Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006904Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B51
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662610WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:
11Casing Depth:9Diameter:
14-APR-15Date Received:AE30935Notice of Intent #:
B18Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1006891Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B50
ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000662605WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          2003Violation Year:          WAState:
          SOrig code:          0334420Violation id:

          08/31/2003Cmp edt:
          08/01/2003Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          TCRRule name:          110Rule code:
          MCL, Monthly (TCR)Violation name:          22Violation code:
          Coliform (TCR)Contamination Name:          3100Contamination code:
          2003Violation Year:          WAState:
          SOrig code:          0305926Violation id:

          1203937Longitude:          473547Latitude:

          UntreatedTreatment:          Under 101 PersonsPopulation served:

          98826System zip:          WASystem state:
          LEAVENWORTHSystem city:          Not ReportedSystem address:
          BROWN ROAD WATER USERS ASSN.System name:          00000025Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          Not ReportedDate system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          WA5308850PWS ID:

          Not ReportedContact telephone:
          Not ReportedContact zip:          98Contact state:
          WAContact city:          WenatcheeContact address:
          2506 Easy StreetContact address:          DAVE LEONARDContact:
          24Retail population served:          NCPWS type code:
          BROWN ROAD WATER USERS ASSNPWS name:          Not ReportedPWS zip:
          Not ReportedPWS state:          Not ReportedPWS city:
          Not ReportedPWS address:          Not ReportedPWS name:
          Not ReportedPWS type:          WA5308850PWS ID:

          TPFactypecode:          hypochlorination, postTrtprocess:
          disinfectionTrtobjective:          AFacactivitycode:
          Treatment_plantFactype:          Well 1Facname:
          2763Facid:          WA5308850Pwsid:

          APwsactivitycode:
          98826Contactzip:          WAContactstate:
          LeavenworthContactcity:          16621 Brown RoadContactaddress2:
          Lake Wenatchee Water DistrictContactaddress1:          Not ReportedContactphone:
          BROWN ROAD WATER USERS ASSNContactorgname:          Elaine KinneyContact:
          PrivateOwner:          TNCWSPwstype:
          GroundwaterPsource longname:          16Pwssvcconn:
          24Retpopsrvd:          ActiveStatus:
          53007Fipscounty:          Not ReportedZipserved:
          WAStateserved:          Not ReportedCityserved:
          BROWN ROAD WATER USERS ASSNPwsname:          WA5308850Pwsid:
          WAState:          10Epa region:

54
SE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WA5308850FRDS PWS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:05-MAR-15Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          Max Contaminant Level, Monthly (TCR)Violation type:
          COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:          0419196Violation ID:
          NCPWS type code:          24Population served:

          BROWN ROAD WATER USERS ASSNPWS name:

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          7/8/2009 0:00:00Enforcement action:          No Enf Action as ofEnforcement date:
          12/31/2003 0:00:00Compliance end date:          12/1/2003 0:00:00Compliance start date:

          Max Contaminant Level, Monthly (TCR)Violation type:
          COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:          0357164Violation ID:
          NCPWS type code:          24Population served:

          BROWN ROAD WATER USERS ASSNPWS name:

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          7/8/2009 0:00:00Enforcement action:          No Enf Action as ofEnforcement date:
          10/31/2003 0:00:00Compliance end date:          10/1/2003 0:00:00Compliance start date:

          Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Violation type:
          COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:          0334420Violation ID:
          NCPWS type code:          24Population served:

          BROWN ROAD WATER USERS ASSNPWS name:

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          7/8/2009 0:00:00Enforcement action:          No Enf Action as ofEnforcement date:
          8/31/2003 0:00:00Compliance end date:          8/1/2003 0:00:00Compliance start date:

          Max Contaminant Level, Monthly (TCR)Violation type:
          COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:          0305926Violation ID:
          NCPWS type code:          24Population served:

          BROWN ROAD WATER USERS ASSNPWS name:

          08/31/2004Cmp edt:
          08/01/2004Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          TCRRule name:          110Rule code:
          MCL, Monthly (TCR)Violation name:          22Violation code:
          Coliform (TCR)Contamination Name:          3100Contamination code:
          2004Violation Year:          WAState:
          SOrig code:          0464911Violation id:

          01/31/2004Cmp edt:
          01/01/2004Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          TCRRule name:          110Rule code:
          MCL, Monthly (TCR)Violation name:          22Violation code:
          Coliform (TCR)Contamination Name:          3100Contamination code:
          2004Violation Year:          WAState:
          SOrig code:          0419196Violation id:

          12/31/2003Cmp edt:
          12/01/2003Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          TCRRule name:          110Rule code:
          MCL, Monthly (TCR)Violation name:          22Violation code:
          Coliform (TCR)Contamination Name:          3100Contamination code:
          2003Violation Year:          WAState:
          SOrig code:          0357164Violation id:

          10/31/2003Cmp edt:
          10/01/2003Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          TCRRule name:          110Rule code:
          Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)Violation name:          23Violation code:
          Coliform (TCR)Contamination Name:          3100Contamination code:
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Emery WechselbergerWell Owner:18-SEP-14Well Completion:
19Casing Depth:8Diameter:
08-OCT-14Date Received:SE52673Notice of Intent #:
TB-1Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1018325Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C57
SSW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000669823WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Emery WechselbergerWell Owner:19-SEP-14Well Completion:
39Casing Depth:8Diameter:
08-OCT-14Date Received:SE52673Notice of Intent #:
TB-4Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1018309Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C56
SSW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000669807WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Emery WechselbergerWell Owner:18-SEP-14Well Completion:
19Casing Depth:8Diameter:
08-OCT-14Date Received:AE28783Notice of Intent #:
A-2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1018308Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C55
SSW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000669806WA WELLS

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          7/8/2009 0:00:00Enforcement action:          No Enf Action as ofEnforcement date:
          8/31/2004 0:00:00Compliance end date:          8/1/2004 0:00:00Compliance start date:

          Max Contaminant Level, Monthly (TCR)Violation type:
          COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:          0464911Violation ID:
          NCPWS type code:          24Population served:

          BROWN ROAD WATER USERS ASSNPWS name:

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          7/8/2009 0:00:00Enforcement action:          No Enf Action as ofEnforcement date:
          1/31/2004 0:00:00Compliance end date:          1/1/2004 0:00:00Compliance start date:
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39Casing Depth:8Diameter:
08-OCT-14Date Received:AE28783Notice of Intent #:
A-3Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1018323Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C61
SSW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000669821WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Emery WechselbergerWell Owner:18-SEP-14Well Completion:
19Casing Depth:8Diameter:
08-OCT-14Date Received:AE28783Notice of Intent #:
A-1Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1018322Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C60
SSW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000669820WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Emery WechselbergerWell Owner:18-SEP-14Well Completion:
39Casing Depth:8Diameter:
08-OCT-14Date Received:SE52673Notice of Intent #:
TB-3Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1018327Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C59
SSW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000669825WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Emery WechselbergerWell Owner:18-SEP-14Well Completion:
19Casing Depth:8Diameter:
08-OCT-14Date Received:SE52673Notice of Intent #:
TB-2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1018326Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C58
SSW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000669824WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leavenworth Station 9-3104Well Owner:24-MAR-93Well Completion:
17.5Casing Depth:0Diameter:
19-APR-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129544Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

D64
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000121540WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Chevron / LevanworthWell Owner:12-MAY-92Well Completion:
4Casing Depth:0Diameter:
26-JUN-92Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125170Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

D63
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000117866WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Emery WechselbergerWell Owner:18-SEP-14Well Completion:
39Casing Depth:8Diameter:
08-OCT-14Date Received:AE28783Notice of Intent #:
A-4Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1018324Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C62
SSW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000669822WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Emery WechselbergerWell Owner:18-SEP-14Well Completion:
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19Casing Depth:0Diameter:
19-APR-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129545Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

D68
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000121541WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leavenworth Station 9-3104Well Owner:24-MAR-93Well Completion:
22.5Casing Depth:0Diameter:
19-APR-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129546Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

D67
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000121542WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leavenworth Station 9-3104Well Owner:24-MAR-93Well Completion:
25Casing Depth:0Diameter:
19-APR-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129547Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

D66
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000121543WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leavenworth Station 9-3104Well Owner:24-MAR-93Well Completion:
27.5Casing Depth:0Diameter:
19-APR-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129548Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

D65
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000121544WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Bruce YanceyWell Owner:19-JUL-90Well Completion:
56Casing Depth:6Diameter:
11-SEP-90Date Received:036558Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
124766Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

E71
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000117523WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leavenworth Station 9-3104Well Owner:24-MAR-93Well Completion:
78Casing Depth:0Diameter:
19-APR-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129549Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

D70
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000121545WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leavenworth Station 9-3104Well Owner:24-MAR-93Well Completion:
23Casing Depth:0Diameter:
19-APR-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129550Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

D69
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000121546WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leavenworth Station 9-3104Well Owner:24-MAR-93Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:SE43574Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758924Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F75
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541333WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gleason Paul WakeWell Owner:14-DEC-90Well Completion:
51Casing Depth:6Diameter:
03-JAN-91Date Received:036599Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
127385Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

E74
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000119737WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
John MccollumWell Owner:20-MAY-93Well Completion:
136Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
128783Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

E73
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000120909WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Schiefelblein, JohnWell Owner:15-JUN-00Well Completion:
39Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:W123055Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFH445Well Tag:
255844Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

E72
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206957WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:AE14583Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758852Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F78
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541308WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:SE43574Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758922Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F77
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541332WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:SE43574Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758926Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F76
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541334WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
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80Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:081252Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
127216Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F82
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000119588WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:AE14583Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758854Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F81
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541309WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:AE14583Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758856Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F80
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541310WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:SE43573Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758850Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F79
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541307WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:SE43573Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758846Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F85
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541305WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:SE43573Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758848Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F84
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541306WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gary PhippenWell Owner:24-SEP-92Well Completion:
97Casing Depth:6Diameter:
29-SEP-92Date Received:214509Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
127117Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F83
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000119506WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
George AvellarWell Owner:18-JUL-91Well Completion:
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10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:SE43574Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758902Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F89
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541322WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:SE43574Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758896Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F88
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541319WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:SE43574Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758898Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F87
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541320WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:SE43574Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758886Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F86
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541314WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC6117442.2s   Page A-46

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:SE43574Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758888Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F92
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541315WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:SE43574Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758890Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F91
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541316WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:SE43574Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758900Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F90
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541321WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
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195Casing Depth:8Diameter:
23-APR-91Date Received:036612Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
124963Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G96
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000117682WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:14-AUG-91Well Completion:
198Casing Depth:8Diameter:
06-NOV-91Date Received:081269Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
124964Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G95
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000117683WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:SE43574Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758892Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F94
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541317WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:SE43574Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758894Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F93
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541318WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          40Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          3Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          4Total Connections:          13Total Population Served:
          8Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          MORGANS WATER SYSTEMSystem Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          91Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          11/19/1992Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          MORGAN WELL 1Source Name:          01Source #:
          02085PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

G99
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WA1100000003635WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Wm. E. & Shirlee MorganWell Owner:27-MAR-91Well Completion:
91Casing Depth:6Diameter:
23-APR-91Date Received:080149Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
133779Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G98
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000125089WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
William MorganWell Owner:25-OCT-97Well Completion:
238Casing Depth:6Diameter:
20-NOV-97Date Received:W087213Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACX097Well Tag:
135934Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G97
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126780WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Cascade School DistrictWell Owner:09-APR-91Well Completion:
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80.6Casing Depth:0Diameter:
08-NOV-01Date Received:R058307Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGT315Well Tag:
316359Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H103
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000243146WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Kennedy JenksWell Owner:13-DEC-01Well Completion:
73Casing Depth:0Diameter:
14-JAN-02Date Received:A047055Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
318199Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H102
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000244775WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Geoengineers IncWell Owner:18-SEP-01Well Completion:
72Casing Depth:0Diameter:
08-NOV-01Date Received:R058307Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGT313Well Tag:
316353Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H101
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000243140WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Geoengineers IncWell Owner:19-SEP-01Well Completion:
73Casing Depth:0Diameter:
08-NOV-01Date Received:R058307Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGT314Well Tag:
316355Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H100
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000243142WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Boy CascadeWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:075033Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
124668Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H106
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000117447WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Schoolbus GarageWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
25Casing Depth:0Diameter:
24-MAY-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APE179Well Tag:
292691Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H105
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000223993WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Geoengineers IncWell Owner:21-SEP-01Well Completion:
75Casing Depth:0Diameter:
08-NOV-01Date Received:A047625Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
316349Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H104
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000243136WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Geoengineers IncWell Owner:20-SEP-01Well Completion:
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70Casing Depth:0Diameter:
23-FEB-96Date Received:R018151Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
581660Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H110
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000449719WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Kennedy JenksWell Owner:13-DEC-01Well Completion:
78Casing Depth:0Diameter:
14-JAN-02Date Received:A047055Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
318200Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H109
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000244776WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Schoolbus GarageWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
25Casing Depth:0Diameter:
24-MAY-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APE179Well Tag:
292692Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H108
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000223994WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Schoolbus GarageWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
22Casing Depth:0Diameter:
24-MAY-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APE179Well Tag:
292693Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H107
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000223995WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3179Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BnsfWell Owner:18-OCT-16Well Completion:
25Casing Depth:6Diameter:
19-DEC-16Date Received:RE13462Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BJH238Well Tag:
1601334Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H113
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000745283WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3179Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BnsfWell Owner:18-OCT-16Well Completion:
25Casing Depth:6Diameter:
19-DEC-16Date Received:RE12815Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BJH239Well Tag:
1601307Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H112
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000745256WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
GeoengineersWell Owner:15-NOV-95Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:0Diameter:
23-FEB-96Date Received:R018151Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
581659Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H111
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000449718WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
GeoengineersWell Owner:15-NOV-95Well Completion:
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33.6Casing Depth:0Diameter:
13-JAN-03Date Received:A062317Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
352449Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H117
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000275350WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
GeoengineersWell Owner:02-OCT-02Well Completion:
31Casing Depth:0Diameter:
13-JAN-03Date Received:A062317Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
352448Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H116
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000275349WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Geo EngineersWell Owner:02-OCT-02Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
13-JAN-03Date Received:R054825Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
354401Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H115
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000277086WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3179Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BnsfWell Owner:18-OCT-16Well Completion:
24Casing Depth:6Diameter:
19-DEC-16Date Received:RE12815Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BJH240Well Tag:
1601345Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H114
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000745293WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Geo EngineersWell Owner:02-OCT-02Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
13-JAN-03Date Received:R054825Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
354399Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H120
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000277084WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Geo EngineersWell Owner:02-OCT-02Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
13-JAN-03Date Received:R054825Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
354400Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H119
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000277085WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Geo EngineersWell Owner:02-OCT-02Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
13-JAN-03Date Received:R054825Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
354398Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H118
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000277083WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
GeoengineersWell Owner:02-OCT-02Well Completion:
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Alexander SpielhagenWell Owner:19-JUN-96Well Completion:
113Casing Depth:6Diameter:
23-JUN-96Date Received:W087053Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
124027Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

I123
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000116928WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Sam RubinWell Owner:23-OCT-91Well Completion:
118Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:086560Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
132372Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

I122
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123925WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          NInfluenced by Flooding:          NInfluenced by Droughts:
          35Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          4Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          4Total Connections:          15Total Population Served:
          13Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          ALLEN/RUBIN WATER SYSTEMSystem Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          52Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          07/07/1994Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          WELL 1 - BBJ506Source Name:          01Source #:
          03565PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

I121
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WA1100000001385WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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94Casing Depth:12Diameter:
03-AUG-90Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125250Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

J127
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000117929WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Town Of LeavenworthWell Owner:05-MAR-89Well Completion:
200Casing Depth:8Diameter:
16-OCT-89Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
133185Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

J126
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000124591WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Sam RubinWell Owner:15-MAY-91Well Completion:
78Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:080164Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
132373Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

I125
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123926WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Sam Rubin/Carl PedersenWell Owner:15-SEP-93Well Completion:
52.5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
28-OCT-93Date Received:W022049Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BBJ506Well Tag:
132374Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

I124
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123927WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Coalee SheetsWell Owner:17-APR-86Well Completion:
75Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-JUL-86Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125381Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

K130
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000118040WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Daniel And Susan EbyWell Owner:19-DEC-08Well Completion:
80Casing Depth:6Diameter:
25-FEB-09Date Received:W273072Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APE746Well Tag:
580749Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

K129
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000448876WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
City Of LeavenworthWell Owner:28-JAN-89Well Completion:
102Casing Depth:12Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
292345Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

J128
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000223729WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
City Of LeavenworthWell Owner:17-MAY-90Well Completion:
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0Casing Depth:8Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
292266Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

L134
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000223669WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Barton ClennonWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
97Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
292291Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

L133
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000223685WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Barton ClennonWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
70Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
292290Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

L132
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000223684WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger Mc MaltonWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
136Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
292562Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

L131
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000223892WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Janet MottlerWell Owner:08-MAR-93Well Completion:
185Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
128165Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

M137
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000120400WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Not ReportedWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:8Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
292268Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

L136
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000223671WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Not ReportedWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:8Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
292267Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

L135
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000223670WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Not ReportedWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
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25Casing Depth:6Diameter:
10-JUN-97Date Received:R017893Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACP718Well Tag:
135742Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N141
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000126614WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2271Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of LeavenworthWell Owner:05-JUN-97Well Completion:
35Casing Depth:6Diameter:
10-JUN-97Date Received:R017893Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACP717Well Tag:
135741Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N140
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000126613WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Janet MottlerWell Owner:08-MAR-93Well Completion:
75Casing Depth:6Diameter:
10-MAR-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
128166Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

M139
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000120401WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Mottler OrchardsWell Owner:31-MAR-88Well Completion:
82Casing Depth:6Diameter:
29-APR-88Date Received:016146Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
130509Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

M138
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000122367WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Barton ClennonWell Owner:06-APR-95Well Completion:
128Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-MAY-95Date Received:W047879Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABX241Well Tag:
134988Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O144
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126010WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Barton ClennonWell Owner:21-APR-95Well Completion:
238Casing Depth:6Diameter:
14-MAY-95Date Received:W047878Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABX226Well Tag:
134975Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O143
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000125997WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Barton ClennonWell Owner:17-APR-95Well Completion:
79Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-MAY-95Date Received:W047880Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABX233Well Tag:
134981Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O142
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126003WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2271Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
City Of LeavenworthWell Owner:05-JUN-97Well Completion:
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98Casing Depth:6Diameter:
23-APR-91Date Received:080150Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
128288Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O148
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000120490WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Homan & Donna MooreWell Owner:19-NOV-93Well Completion:
84Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-JAN-94Date Received:W022054Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AAJ379Well Tag:
134007Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O147
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000125240WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jon WheelerWell Owner:24-FEB-95Well Completion:
121Casing Depth:6Diameter:
09-MAR-95Date Received:W047866Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABX242Well Tag:
134989Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O146
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126011WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Barton ClennonWell Owner:17-APR-95Well Completion:
99Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-MAY-95Date Received:W047881Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABX244Well Tag:
134991Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O145
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126012WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Wolfgang HauckWell Owner:24-OCT-91Well Completion:
92Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-NOV-91Date Received:081299Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
133796Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O151
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000125103WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Michael & Lisa MooreWell Owner:07-JUN-91Well Completion:
80Casing Depth:6Diameter:
09-JUL-91Date Received:080155Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
130262Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O150
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000122154WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Homan & Donna MooreWell Owner:07-JUN-91Well Completion:
94Casing Depth:6Diameter:
09-JUL-91Date Received:080156Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
127781Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O149
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000120071WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jerry LordWell Owner:26-MAR-91Well Completion:
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98Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-OCT-94Date Received:W050704Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABL873Well Tag:
581924Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O155
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000449970WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Dan NelsonWell Owner:08-SEP-04Well Completion:
115.5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
18-OCT-04Date Received:W176733Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AAJ379Well Tag:
390582Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O154
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000308722WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Frank & Miriam OgilvieWell Owner:25-FEB-98Well Completion:
161.5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
14-APR-98Date Received:W087237Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACX567Well Tag:
148734Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O153
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000138145WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Wm. D. MancusoWell Owner:23-OCT-91Well Completion:
89Casing Depth:6Diameter:
03-NOV-91Date Received:081298Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
133777Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O152
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000125087WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Keene, RichardWell Owner:24-MAR-00Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:6Diameter:
25-MAY-00Date Received:W123041Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABX104Well Tag:
255839Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O158
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206952WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard KeeneWell Owner:25-MAR-00Well Completion:
125Casing Depth:6Diameter:
25-APR-00Date Received:W123041Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFH411Well Tag:
255838Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O157
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206951WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard KeeneWell Owner:23-JUN-95Well Completion:
116Casing Depth:6Diameter:
02-AUG-95Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABX104Well Tag:
373836Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O156
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000293379WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Homan MooreWell Owner:29-SEP-94Well Completion:
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91Casing Depth:6Diameter:
18-MAY-04Date Received:W163894Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKJ625Well Tag:
379976Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P162
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000299184WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
James DesmariasWell Owner:09-SEP-13Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:6Diameter:
11-OCT-13Date Received:AE23586Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFH752Well Tag:
890638Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P161
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000607638WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger McmahonWell Owner:26-OCT-00Well Completion:
96Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-NOV-00Date Received:W129543Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFH800Well Tag:
303190Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P160
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000230636WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ralph And Nora MckinneyWell Owner:19-OCT-71Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:48Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
335427Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

159
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000260130WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Clennon, Barton H.Well Owner:17-FEB-00Well Completion:
58Casing Depth:6Diameter:
09-MAR-00Date Received:W123031Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFH405Well Tag:
255841Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P165
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206954WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Clennon, Barton H.Well Owner:18-FEB-00Well Completion:
98Casing Depth:6Diameter:
09-MAR-00Date Received:W123032Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFH406Well Tag:
255842Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P164
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206955WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger McmahonWell Owner:26-OCT-00Well Completion:
100Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-NOV-00Date Received:W129544Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFQ701Well Tag:
303189Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P163
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000230635WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Harold HillWell Owner:17-APR-04Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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12Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-5Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136079Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P169
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699242WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-1Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136063Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P168
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699227WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Clennon, Barton H.Well Owner:10-FEB-00Well Completion:
78Casing Depth:6Diameter:
09-MAR-00Date Received:W123029Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFH402Well Tag:
255843Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P167
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206956WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
James And Heidi DesmaraisWell Owner:03-JUL-00Well Completion:
90Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-AUG-00Date Received:W123085Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFH752Well Tag:
303188Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P166
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000230634WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-8Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136080Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P172
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699243WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-10Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136081Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P171
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699244WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-17Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136078Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P170
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699241WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-7Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136076Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P176
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699239WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-12Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136077Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P175
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699240WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136074Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P174
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699237WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-5Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136075Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P173
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699238WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger McmahonWell Owner:23-JAN-96Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-APR-96Date Received:W087011Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
132047Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P179
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123650WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
LangstonWell Owner:15-JUL-78Well Completion:
173Casing Depth:6Diameter:
11-OCT-78Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129336Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P178
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000121378WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Rob JohnsonWell Owner:07-SEP-88Well Completion:
114Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-SEP-88Date Received:025505Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131689Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P177
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123345WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
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102Casing Depth:6Diameter:
08-NOV-88Date Received:025512Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
126721Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P183
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000119166WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Barton ClennonWell Owner:04-MAY-92Well Completion:
70Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-JUN-92Date Received:087142Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
124293Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P182
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000117150WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Barton ClennonWell Owner:01-MAY-92Well Completion:
97Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-JUN-92Date Received:087141Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
124294Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P181
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000117151WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Rob JohnsonWell Owner:20-APR-82Well Completion:
89Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131690Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P180
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123346WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger McmahonWell Owner:25-JAN-96Well Completion:
98Casing Depth:6Diameter:
08-APR-96Date Received:W087008Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACE383Well Tag:
135320Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P186
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126268WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger McmahonWell Owner:24-APR-95Well Completion:
105Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-MAY-95Date Received:W047887Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABX230Well Tag:
134979Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P185
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126001WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Bill BusseWell Owner:02-OCT-86Well Completion:
141Casing Depth:6Diameter:
14-NOV-86Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
124390Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P184
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000117230WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Emery S. D. SopkoWell Owner:22-SEP-88Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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88Casing Depth:6Diameter:
09-MAR-95Date Received:W047861Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABX239Well Tag:
134986Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P190
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126008WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger McmahonWell Owner:22-JAN-96Well Completion:
98Casing Depth:6Diameter:
08-APR-96Date Received:W087010Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACE384Well Tag:
135321Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P189
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126269WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Barton ClennonWell Owner:11-FEB-00Well Completion:
104Casing Depth:6Diameter:
09-MAR-00Date Received:W123030Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFH403Well Tag:
255840Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P188
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206953WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger McmahonWell Owner:26-JAN-96Well Completion:
109Casing Depth:6Diameter:
08-APR-96Date Received:W087009Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACE382Well Tag:
135319Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P187
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126267WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger McmahonWell Owner:13-FEB-95Well Completion:
88.5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
09-MAR-95Date Received:W047860Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABX240Well Tag:
134987Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P193
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126009WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger McmahonWell Owner:29-JAN-96Well Completion:
118Casing Depth:6Diameter:
08-APR-96Date Received:W087011Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACE381Well Tag:
135318Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P192
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126266WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger Mc MaltonWell Owner:24-APR-95Well Completion:
113Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-MAY-95Date Received:W047888Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABX238Well Tag:
134985Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P191
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126007WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger McmahonWell Owner:10-FEB-95Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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20Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-17Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136267Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P197
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699343WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-11Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136284Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P196
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699354WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-8Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136283Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P195
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699353WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-4Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136282Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P194
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699352WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136257Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P200
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699339WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136253Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P199
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699337WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-18Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136245Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P198
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699333WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-7Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136288Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P204
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699358WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-19Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136291Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P203
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699361WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-15Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136290Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P202
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699360WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-11Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136289Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P201
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699359WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-4Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136287Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P207
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699357WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-19Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136286Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P206
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699356WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-15Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136285Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P205
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699355WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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12Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-3Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136217Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P211
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699308WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-16Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136157Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P210
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699285WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-3Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136154Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P209
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699282WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-13Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136243Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P208
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699332WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-16Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136093Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P214
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699256WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-18Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136082Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P213
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699245WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-1Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136153Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P212
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699281WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-6Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136239Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P218
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699329WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-14Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136235Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P217
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699326WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-14Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136222Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P216
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699313WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-12Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136151Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P215
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699280WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-13Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136219Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P221
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699310WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE55768Notice of Intent #:
TB-10Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136218Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P220
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699309WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-6Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136221Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P219
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699312WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
R Michael WordenWell Owner:22-APR-10Well Completion:
198Casing Depth:6Diameter:
25-MAY-10Date Received:W272205Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BBJ411Well Tag:
652487Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Q224
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000486745WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          NInfluenced by Flooding:          NInfluenced by Droughts:
          25Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          3Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          3Total Connections:          6Total Population Served:
          6Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          OBERBAYERNSystem Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          100Well Depth:
          ChelanWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          06/05/2001Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          WELL #1 AFQ701Source Name:          01Source #:
          08150PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

P223
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000009380WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:28-SEP-15Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE33554Notice of Intent #:
A-2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136220Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P222
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699311WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          UInfluenced by Surface Water:          NInfluenced by Flooding:
          NInfluenced by Droughts:          20Capacity (GPM):
          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:          7Residential Connections:
          ActivePWS Status:          7Total Connections:
          12Total Population Served:          12Full Time Res Pop:
          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:          BPublic Water System Group:

          TWO RIVERS PARK WATER ASSNSystem Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          0Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          10/26/2009Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          Well #2 - BAN783Source Name:          02Source #:
          31627PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

Q227
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WA1100000016300WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gregg PratschnerWell Owner:15-NOV-88Well Completion:
44Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-JAN-89Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
127496Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Q226
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000119834WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
4Flow Rate (GPM):76Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Swl LlcWell Owner:19-MAR-15Well Completion:
106Casing Depth:6Diameter:
20-APR-15Date Received:WE20002Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIN645Well Tag:
1018312Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Q225
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000669810WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          Not ReportedInfluenced by Surface Water:
          NInfluenced by Flooding:          NInfluenced by Droughts:
          30Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          3Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          3Total Connections:          9Total Population Served:
          9Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          Bradshaw Water SystemSystem Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          0Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          12/23/2010Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          Well #!Source Name:          01Source #:
          AC639PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

R230
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000031146WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          20Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          1Residential Connections:          InactivePWS Status:
          2Total Connections:          2Total Population Served:
          2Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          PHIPPEN S BED & BREAKFASTSystem Name:
          XSource Susceptibility:          103Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          12/28/2005Date Source Inactive:
          06/29/1993Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          WELL 1Source Name:          01Source #:
          02504PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

229
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000004265WA WELLS

          Not ReportedInfluenced by Surface Water:
          NInfluenced by Flooding:          NInfluenced by Droughts:
          38Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          4Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          4Total Connections:          3Total Population Served:
          2Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          Worden Water SystemSystem Name:
          XSource Susceptibility:          198Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          11/28/2011Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          Well #1 - BBJ411Source Name:          01Source #:
          AC777PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

Q228
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WA1100000031286WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robert & Kathryn HarroldWell Owner:04-OCT-90Well Completion:
129Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:036633Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131705Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

R233
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123360WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Phil BradshawWell Owner:20-JUL-89Well Completion:
110Casing Depth:6Diameter:
03-AUG-89Date Received:031665Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131172Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

R232
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000122912WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          60Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          4Total Connections:          26Total Population Served:
          8Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          ROHRBACH, HAUSSystem Name:
          XSource Susceptibility:          129Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          03/12/1991Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          WELL 1Source Name:          02Source #:
          72215PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

R231
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000024577WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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90Casing Depth:6Diameter:
16-JUL-99Date Received:W114775Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AEQ716Well Tag:
255217Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

R237
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206388WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Don & Meg BushWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
119Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
126153Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

R236
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000118684WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Don & Meg BushWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
126152Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

R235
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000118683WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Don BushWell Owner:05-FEB-92Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:6Diameter:
31-MAR-92Date Received:086565Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
126170Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

R234
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000118699WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Dave RenbergWell Owner:17-OCT-79Well Completion:
72Casing Depth:6Diameter:
13-FEB-80Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125767Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

S240
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000118357WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Phil BradshawWell Owner:02-NOV-81Well Completion:
63Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
292539Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

R239
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000223875WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Nicholas & Tyree FenderWell Owner:12-JAN-12Well Completion:
118Casing Depth:6Diameter:
17-FEB-12Date Received:W307781Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCF052Well Tag:
781858Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

R238
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000553106WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Witkowski, KurtWell Owner:16-JUN-99Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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170Casing Depth:6Diameter:
15-AUG-94Date Received:W036801Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABL511Well Tag:
134625Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

T244
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000125698WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Glen HarmicWell Owner:19-JAN-79Well Completion:
53Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
127392Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

S243
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000119742WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
WsdotWell Owner:11-JUN-93Well Completion:
13Casing Depth:8Diameter:
13-JUN-93Date Received:027220Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
133811Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

S242
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000125115WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jim Behla | River RidersWell Owner:23-JAN-03Well Completion:
78Casing Depth:6.5Diameter:
13-FEB-03Date Received:W164129Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKW724Well Tag:
353874Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

S241
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000276640WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
James FurlongWell Owner:19-JAN-87Well Completion:
115Casing Depth:6Diameter:
18-FEB-87Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
128073Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

T247
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000120320WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Joseph WoodWell Owner:27-SEP-02Well Completion:
166Casing Depth:6Diameter:
12-NOV-02Date Received:W160875Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AHK822Well Tag:
352281Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

T246
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000275189WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
George EshelmanWell Owner:30-OCT-97Well Completion:
171Casing Depth:6Diameter:
20-NOV-97Date Received:W087209Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACX099Well Tag:
135936Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

T245
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126782WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robert Schneider MdWell Owner:28-JUN-94Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC6117442.2s   Page A-92

139Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-JUN-18Date Received:WE24979Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BKG008Well Tag:
1710102Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

U251
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000790914WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Eldridge OgleWell Owner:09-NOV-12Well Completion:
148Casing Depth:6Diameter:
24-DEC-12Date Received:W306644Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BHT563Well Tag:
846202Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

T250
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000585159WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Stephen WilsonWell Owner:13-JAN-94Well Completion:
147Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-JAN-94Date Received:W022115Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AAJ397Well Tag:
134019Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

T249
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000125250WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Wm. WangenWell Owner:29-NOV-90Well Completion:
163Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:036610Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
133792Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

T248
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000125100WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          31Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          5Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          6Total Connections:          21Total Population Served:
          16Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          DUNCAN WTR SYSTEMSystem Name:
          XSource Susceptibility:          151Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          06/10/1991Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          WELL 1Source Name:          01Source #:
          00958PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

U254
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000000385WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jack E DuncanWell Owner:27-MAR-90Well Completion:
151Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-APR-90Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
127960Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

U253
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000120226WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
20Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Dye Road LlcWell Owner:29-AUG-17Well Completion:
129Casing Depth:6Diameter:
18-SEP-17Date Received:WE28366Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIW574Well Tag:
1642679Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

U252
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000809513WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
28Flow Rate (GPM):86Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Kathy BeckesWell Owner:14-MAY-18Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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27Casing Depth:8Diameter:
31-JUL-14Date Received:AE27684Notice of Intent #:
A-1Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
968945Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W258
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000649383WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:08-JUL-14Well Completion:
27Casing Depth:8Diameter:
31-JUL-14Date Received:AE27684Notice of Intent #:
A-3Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
968946Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W257
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000649384WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
City Of LeavenworthWell Owner:25-AUG-88Well Completion:
239Casing Depth:8Diameter:
19-SEP-88Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125246Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

V256
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000117925WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of LeavenworthWell Owner:05-NOV-88Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:8Diameter:
07-DEC-88Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125245Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

V255
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000117924WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC6117442.2s   Page A-95

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:08-JUL-14Well Completion:
27Casing Depth:8Diameter:
31-JUL-14Date Received:SE52028Notice of Intent #:
TB-4Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
968953Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W261
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000649389WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:08-JUL-14Well Completion:
27Casing Depth:8Diameter:
31-JUL-14Date Received:AE27684Notice of Intent #:
A-5Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
968947Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W260
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000649385WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:08-JUL-14Well Completion:
27Casing Depth:8Diameter:
31-JUL-14Date Received:SE52028Notice of Intent #:
TB-5Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
968934Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W259
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000649379WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:08-JUL-14Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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339Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:214548Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
132443Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W265
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123984WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Lee MarsonWell Owner:21-NOV-03Well Completion:
45Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-DEC-03Date Received:W170604Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKL985Well Tag:
373628Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W264
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000293184WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:08-JUL-14Well Completion:
27Casing Depth:8Diameter:
31-JUL-14Date Received:SE52028Notice of Intent #:
TB-6Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
968948Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W263
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000649386WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:08-JUL-14Well Completion:
27Casing Depth:8Diameter:
31-JUL-14Date Received:AE27684Notice of Intent #:
A-4Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
968951Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W262
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000649388WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:08-JUL-14Well Completion:
27Casing Depth:8Diameter:
31-JUL-14Date Received:SE52028Notice of Intent #:
TB-3Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
968933Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W268
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000649378WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:08-JUL-14Well Completion:
27Casing Depth:8Diameter:
31-JUL-14Date Received:SE52028Notice of Intent #:
TB-2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
968922Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W267
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000649371WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Dave BoyerWell Owner:23-OCT-81Well Completion:
215Casing Depth:6Diameter:
10-NOV-81Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125706Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W266
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000118308WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Sharon BoyerWell Owner:26-AUG-92Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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24Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE56126Notice of Intent #:
TB-1Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136273Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W272
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699346WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:08-JUL-14Well Completion:
27Casing Depth:8Diameter:
31-JUL-14Date Received:SE52028Notice of Intent #:
TB-1Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
968954Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W271
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000649390WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:08-JUL-14Well Completion:
27Casing Depth:8Diameter:
31-JUL-14Date Received:AE27684Notice of Intent #:
A-2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
968931Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W270
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000649376WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:08-JUL-14Well Completion:
27Casing Depth:8Diameter:
31-JUL-14Date Received:AE27684Notice of Intent #:
A-6Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
968932Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W269
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000649377WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:15-OCT-15Well Completion:
24Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE56126Notice of Intent #:
TB-3Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136292Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W275
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699362WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:15-OCT-15Well Completion:
24Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:RE12004Notice of Intent #:
P-1Project Tag:BIZ221Well Tag:
1136293Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W274
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699363WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:15-OCT-15Well Completion:
24Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:RE12004Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIZ223Well Tag:
1136249Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W273
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699335WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:15-OCT-15Well Completion:
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24Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:SE56126Notice of Intent #:
TB-2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136223Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W279
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699314WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:15-OCT-15Well Completion:
29Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:RE12004Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIZ222Well Tag:
1136052Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W278
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699222WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:15-OCT-15Well Completion:
24Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE34136Notice of Intent #:
A-1Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136083Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W277
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699246WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:15-OCT-15Well Completion:
24Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE34136Notice of Intent #:
A-2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136224Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W276
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699315WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Two Rivers Park Water AssnWell Owner:30-OCT-07Well Completion:
240Casing Depth:6Diameter:
16-NOV-07Date Received:W253202Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAN783Well Tag:
509014Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

X282
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000396747WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
George SakoraWell Owner:27-APR-88Well Completion:
398Casing Depth:6Diameter:
08-JUN-88Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
127283Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

X281
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000119649WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:15-OCT-15Well Completion:
24Casing Depth:8Diameter:
20-NOV-15Date Received:AE34136Notice of Intent #:
A-3Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1136098Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W280
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000699260WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2684Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cascade School DistWell Owner:15-OCT-15Well Completion:
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40Casing Depth:6Diameter:
13-JAN-09Date Received:S033120Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
566946Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y286
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000438571WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Dept Of Nat ResourcesWell Owner:18-AUG-03Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:1Diameter:
24-NOV-03Date Received:R064884Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGJ778Well Tag:
373817Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y285
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000293360WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Lee MarsonWell Owner:29-JUN-88Well Completion:
45Casing Depth:6Diameter:
13-JUL-88Date Received:016169Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129566Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

284
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000121561WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Dr. Jack IrwinWell Owner:05-OCT-82Well Completion:
230Casing Depth:8Diameter:
16-NOV-82Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
126439Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

X283
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000118921WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Randy & Renae SexauerWell Owner:03-APR-92Well Completion:
94Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:087129Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131345Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y289
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000123051WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Wa State Dept Of Nat ResourcesWell Owner:18-AUG-03Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:1Diameter:
01-DEC-03Date Received:A069699Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGJ778Well Tag:
373712Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y288
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000293268WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Chelan Co Dept Of Pub WorksWell Owner:08-DEC-08Well Completion:
35Casing Depth:6Diameter:
13-JAN-09Date Received:S033120Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
566947Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y287
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000438572WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Chelan Co Dept Of Pub WorksWell Owner:09-DEC-08Well Completion:
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25Casing Depth:10Diameter:
29-DEC-12Date Received:SE46892Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
846268Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y293
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000585193WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
MendWell Owner:06-DEC-12Well Completion:
25Casing Depth:10Diameter:
29-DEC-12Date Received:SE46892Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
846270Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y292
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000585194WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Chelan CountyWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
52Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-SEP-00Date Received:S004462Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
302131Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y291
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000229600WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Pilkinton, Robert & JulieWell Owner:09-AUG-99Well Completion:
120Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-AUG-99Date Received:W110906Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AEL828Well Tag:
255213Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y290
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000206384WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
MendWell Owner:06-DEC-12Well Completion:
25Casing Depth:10Diameter:
29-DEC-12Date Received:AE19959Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
846266Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y296
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000585192WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
MendWell Owner:06-DEC-12Well Completion:
25Casing Depth:10Diameter:
29-DEC-12Date Received:SE46892Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
846272Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y295
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000585195WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
MendWell Owner:06-DEC-12Well Completion:
25Casing Depth:10Diameter:
29-DEC-12Date Received:SE46892Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
846274Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y294
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000585196WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
MendWell Owner:06-DEC-12Well Completion:
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25Casing Depth:10Diameter:
29-DEC-12Date Received:AE19959Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
846262Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y300
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000585190WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
MendWell Owner:06-DEC-12Well Completion:
25Casing Depth:10Diameter:
29-DEC-12Date Received:AE19959Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
846264Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y299
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000585191WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Chelan Co Dept Of Pub WorksWell Owner:08-DEC-08Well Completion:
35Casing Depth:6Diameter:
13-JAN-09Date Received:S033120Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
566948Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y298
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000438573WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
MendWell Owner:06-DEC-12Well Completion:
25Casing Depth:10Diameter:
29-DEC-12Date Received:AE19959Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
846260Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y297
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000585189WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
H & H Recreational SalesWell Owner:25-MAY-93Well Completion:
16.5Casing Depth:4Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
207024Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z303
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000181819WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:          NInfluenced by Flooding:
          NInfluenced by Droughts:          20Capacity (GPM):
          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:          7Residential Connections:
          ActivePWS Status:          7Total Connections:
          12Total Population Served:          12Full Time Res Pop:
          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:          BPublic Water System Group:

          TWO RIVERS PARK WATER ASSNSystem Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          230Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          10/26/2009Date Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          Well #1Source Name:          01Source #:
          31627PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

X302
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WA1100000016299WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:          80Capacity (GPM):
          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:          1Residential Connections:
          ActivePWS Status:          2Total Connections:
          9Total Population Served:          2Full Time Res Pop:
          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:          BPublic Water System Group:

          PENSION ABENDBLUME WATER SYSTEMSystem Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          125Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          02/10/1995Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          WELL #1Source Name:          01Source #:
          04244PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

Y301
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WA1100000001654WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
MendWell Owner:06-DEC-12Well Completion:
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
H & H Recreational SalesWell Owner:26-MAY-93Well Completion:
18Casing Depth:4Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
207023Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z306
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000181818WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
H & H Recreational SalesWell Owner:24-MAY-92Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:217406Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
207022Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z305
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000181817WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
H & H Recreational SalesWell Owner:25-MAY-93Well Completion:
18Casing Depth:4Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
207025Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z304
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000181820WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
James LovattWell Owner:21-APR-99Well Completion:
295Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-MAY-99Date Received:W109904Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AET983Well Tag:
136336Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB309
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000127132WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          36Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          4Residential Connections:          InactivePWS Status:
          4Total Connections:          10Total Population Served:
          10Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          SKI HILL TRACT WELLSystem Name:
          Not ReportedSource Susceptibility:          250Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          01/12/2000Date Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          WELL 1Source Name:          01Source #:
          24261PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

AA308
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000014272WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:          25Capacity (GPM):
          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:          4Residential Connections:
          InactivePWS Status:          4Total Connections:
          10Total Population Served:          10Full Time Res Pop:
          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:          BPublic Water System Group:

          SKI HILL TRACTS COMMUNITY WELLSystem Name:
          Not ReportedSource Susceptibility:          250Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          08/15/1995Date Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          Well #1Source Name:          01Source #:
          08891PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

AA307
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000009911WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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102Casing Depth:6Diameter:
29-NOV-74Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
130599Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB313
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000122440WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robert AsselinWell Owner:28-OCT-89Well Completion:
58Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-NOV-89Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131720Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB312
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123374WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Reinhard & Matilda WemmerWell Owner:30-MAY-12Well Completion:
455Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-JUN-12Date Received:W306613Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCF916Well Tag:
800876Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB311
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000562803WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Karl HermannsWell Owner:02-NOV-01Well Completion:
819Casing Depth:6Diameter:
14-NOV-01Date Received:W129994Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGM375Well Tag:
316360Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB310
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000243147WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          22Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          7Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          8Total Connections:          22Total Population Served:
          20Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          PEAR TREE COURTSystem Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          216Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          11/13/1992Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          Well #1Source Name:          01Source #:
          01814PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

316
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000004324WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Cestmir DolezelWell Owner:28-FEB-91Well Completion:
111Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-MAY-91Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125017Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

315
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000117735WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Mr. A. LampertWell Owner:09-NOV-74Well Completion:
102Casing Depth:6Diameter:
29-NOV-74Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
130600Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB314
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000122441WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Mr. A. LampertWell Owner:09-NOV-74Well Completion:
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Sam RubinWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
52Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
292571Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AA319
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000223899WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Wm. E. MorganWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
238Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
292641Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AA318
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000223960WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:          40Capacity (GPM):
          45G035DOE Well Tag:          33Residential Connections:
          ActivePWS Status:          33Total Connections:
          40Total Population Served:          34Full Time Res Pop:
          Community Water SystemSystem Type:          APublic Water System Group:

          RIVER BEND PARK WATER SYSTEMSystem Name:
          Moderate Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:
          112Well Depth:

          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          AGJ058 WELL 1Source Name:          01Source #:
          72720PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

AC317
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000024657WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:AE14584Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758904Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD322
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541323WA WELLS

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          112Well Depth:
          19650331Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17020011HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          24N/18E-06M01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

AC321
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001263998FED USGS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          40Feet below surface:
          1974-11-09Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          102Well Depth:
          19741109Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17020011HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          24N/17E-12H01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

AB320
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001263779FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:AE14584Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758910Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD326
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541326WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:AE14584Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758906Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD325
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541324WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of LeavenworthWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:AE14584Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758870Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD324
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541312WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of LeavenworthWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:AE14584Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758874Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD323
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541313WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of LeavenworthWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:AE14584Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758866Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD329
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541311WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:AE14584Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758908Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD328
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541325WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:AE14584Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758912Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD327
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541327WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
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196Casing Depth:6Diameter:
09-AUG-18Date Received:WE29855Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BKB594Well Tag:
1785439Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD333
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000002024WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Wendell HillsWell Owner:17-NOV-82Well Completion:
82Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-DEC-82Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
133640Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD332
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000124967WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Sanjideh Orchard InterprisesWell Owner:08-JUL-80Well Completion:
146Casing Depth:8Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
132392Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD331
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123944WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Mel SimpsonWell Owner:23-SEP-85Well Completion:
144Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-OCT-85Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
130209Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD330
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000122111WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Clennon, Barton H.Well Owner:05-JAN-00Well Completion:
197Casing Depth:6Diameter:
09-MAR-00Date Received:W123012Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFE494Well Tag:
255836Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD336
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206949WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ken MarsonWell Owner:10-JAN-80Well Completion:
110Casing Depth:6Diameter:
11-APR-80Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129135Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD335
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000121201WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Earl HillWell Owner:29-SEP-83Well Completion:
100Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
126516Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD334
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000118990WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
12Flow Rate (GPM):146Static Level:
3061Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Wade HaderWell Owner:05-JUN-18Well Completion:
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142Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-JAN-00Date Received:W114959Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFE484Well Tag:
255210Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD340
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206381WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Clennon Barton HWell Owner:20-DEC-99Well Completion:
172Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-JAN-00Date Received:W123015Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFE489Well Tag:
255209Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD339
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206380WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
David AckerWell Owner:04-MAY-92Well Completion:
150Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:087143Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
292364Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD338
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000223744WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Clennon, Barton H.Well Owner:04-JAN-00Well Completion:
194Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:W123013Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFE493Well Tag:
255837Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD337
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206950WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:AE14584Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758920Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD343
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541331WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:AE14584Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758918Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD342
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541330WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Clennon, Barton H.Well Owner:21-DEC-99Well Completion:
182Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-JAN-00Date Received:W123014Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFE490Well Tag:
255211Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD341
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206382WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Acker, DavidWell Owner:16-NOV-99Well Completion:
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158Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:W114794Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AEQ721Well Tag:
255218Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AE347
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206389WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Nelson Business ParkWell Owner:19-NOV-85Well Completion:
110Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
130796Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AE346
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000122599WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:AE14584Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758916Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD345
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541329WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
City Of Leavenworth | Geoengineers IncWell Owner:09-SEP-11Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
06-OCT-11Date Received:AE14584Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
758914Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD344
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000541328WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger Mc MaltonWell Owner:08-NOV-91Well Completion:
134Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:081302Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
132042Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AF350
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123645WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ralph KimmerlyWell Owner:08-JUN-89Well Completion:
218Casing Depth:6Diameter:
15-JUN-89Date Received:031647Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131321Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AF349
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123029WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Clennon, Barton H.Well Owner:25-JUN-99Well Completion:
222Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:W114798Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AEQ722Well Tag:
255219Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AE348
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206390WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Wood, Joseph F.Well Owner:24-JUN-99Well Completion:
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168Casing Depth:8Diameter:
11-OCT-78Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131305Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AF354
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123015WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ralp KimmerlyWell Owner:16-JUL-91Well Completion:
225Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:081251Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131304Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AF353
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123014WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
David BoyerWell Owner:01-AUG-78Well Completion:
201Casing Depth:6Diameter:
31-AUG-78Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125810Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AF352
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000118393WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger Mc MaltonWell Owner:24-AUG-92Well Completion:
136Casing Depth:6Diameter:
25-SEP-92Date Received:214551Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
132043Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AF351
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123646WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger McmahonWell Owner:17-FEB-99Well Completion:
120Casing Depth:6Diameter:
05-MAR-99Date Received:W109919Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AET965Well Tag:
149089Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AF357
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000138485WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger McmahonWell Owner:16-FEB-99Well Completion:
205Casing Depth:6Diameter:
05-MAR-99Date Received:W109918Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AET964Well Tag:
149088Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AF356
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000138484WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Ralph KimmerlyWell Owner:12-AUG-97Well Completion:
136.5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
12-SEP-97Date Received:W087177Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACX079Well Tag:
135921Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AF355
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126769WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ralph KimmerlyWell Owner:21-AUG-78Well Completion:
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308Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:079248Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
292547Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AF361
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000223882WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Ralph KimmerlyWell Owner:12-AUG-97Well Completion:
136Casing Depth:6Diameter:
12-SEP-97Date Received:W087176Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACX078Well Tag:
135920Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AF360
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126768WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Ralph KimmerlyWell Owner:07-AUG-97Well Completion:
135Casing Depth:6Diameter:
12-SEP-97Date Received:W087150Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACX077Well Tag:
135919Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AF359
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126767WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger Mc MaltonWell Owner:22-OCT-91Well Completion:
308Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:081296Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
132044Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AF358
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123647WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          BPublic Water System Group:          SCHWABENSystem Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          208Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          02/14/2001Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          WELL #1 - AET964Source Name:          01Source #:
          AA121PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

AF364
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000028511WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          32Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          1Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          1Total Connections:          3Total Population Served:
          3Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          OBERFRANKEN WATER SYSTEMSystem Name:
          XSource Susceptibility:          120Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          03/23/2001Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          AET965 WELL 1Source Name:          01Source #:
          08078PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

AF363
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000009298WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          25Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          3Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          3Total Connections:          6Total Population Served:
          6Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          NIEDERBAYERN WATER SYSTEMSystem Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          99Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          06/05/2001Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          WELL #1 - AFH800Source Name:          01Source #:
          08147PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

AF362
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000009376WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ralph KimmerlyWell Owner:11-JUL-91Well Completion:
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jim BehlaWell Owner:13-MAR-91Well Completion:
22Casing Depth:6Diameter:
23-APR-91Date Received:080144Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
128361Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG367
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000120546WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Fred MackWell Owner:15-JUN-81Well Completion:
37Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-JUN-81Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
126985Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG366
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000119392WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          25Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          2Total Connections:          4Total Population Served:
          4Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          WEISSBADENSystem Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          136Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          06/05/2001Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          AFQ728 WELL 1Source Name:          01Source #:
          08148PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

AF365
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000009377WA WELLS

          NInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          30Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          1Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          1Total Connections:          2Total Population Served:
          2Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
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          01/09/2006Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          Well #1Source Name:          01Source #:
          AB333PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

371
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000029778WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Bill & Donna GuyWell Owner:05-APR-94Well Completion:
32Casing Depth:6Diameter:
09-MAY-94Date Received:W036790Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AAJ543Well Tag:
134038Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG370
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000125269WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ray ReganWell Owner:07-AUG-86Well Completion:
87Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-AUG-86Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131439Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG369
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000123132WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Chelan Co Natural Resources DeptWell Owner:11-DEC-08Well Completion:
117Casing Depth:2Diameter:
16-JAN-09Date Received:R074106Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAE670Well Tag:
566942Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG368
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000438568WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          25Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          4Total Connections:          26Total Population Served:
          8Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          ROHRBACH, HAUSSystem Name:
          Not ReportedSource Susceptibility:          0Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          EmergencySource Use:
          Ground Water - SpringSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          ROHRBACH SPRINGSource Name:          01Source #:
          72215PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

AI374
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000024576WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
George W FitzsimmonsWell Owner:31-MAR-65Well Completion:
111.9Casing Depth:8Diameter:
03-SEP-65Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
335439Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AH373
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000260142WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
100Flow Rate (GPM):77.5Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Riverbend Park AssociationWell Owner:11-MAY-18Well Completion:
121Casing Depth:8Diameter:
06-JUN-18Date Received:WE28737Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BKG007Well Tag:
1710103Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AH372
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000790915WA WELLS

          Not ReportedInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          36Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          3Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          3Total Connections:          5Total Population Served:
          5Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          McMahon SS 2236System Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          136Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Leavenworth S. D. A. ChurchWell Owner:25-NOV-85Well Completion:
178Casing Depth:6Diameter:
21-NOV-85Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129543Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI377
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000121539WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Barton ClennonWell Owner:04-APR-95Well Completion:
168Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-MAY-95Date Received:W047876Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABX248Well Tag:
134995Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI376
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126016WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Wayne AndersonWell Owner:23-JUN-80Well Completion:
250Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
133566Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI375
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000124909WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
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311Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-JUN-01Date Received:W130007Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGL812Well Tag:
303287Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI381
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000230733WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Doug MillarWell Owner:10-JUN-91Well Completion:
161Casing Depth:6Diameter:
09-JUL-91Date Received:081310Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
126401Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI380
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000118891WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Dave RenbergWell Owner:29-SEP-93Well Completion:
129Casing Depth:6Diameter:
28-OCT-93Date Received:W022036Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125768Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI379
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000118358WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Barton ClennonWell Owner:03-NOV-89Well Completion:
151Casing Depth:6Diameter:
12-DEC-89Date Received:031714Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
124295Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI378
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000117152WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Brender, Frances M.Well Owner:05-AUG-99Well Completion:
212Casing Depth:6Diameter:
13-AUG-99Date Received:W114780Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AEQ740Well Tag:
255214Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI384
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206385WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Brender, Frances M.Well Owner:06-AUG-99Well Completion:
194Casing Depth:6Diameter:
13-AUG-99Date Received:W114782Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AEQ742Well Tag:
255216Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI383
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206387WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Thomas TowneWell Owner:20-APR-01Well Completion:
448Casing Depth:6Diameter:
16-AUG-01Date Received:W129987Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFQ747Well Tag:
303609Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI382
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000231043WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Thomas TowneWell Owner:06-JUN-01Well Completion:
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          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          WELL #1Source Name:          01Source #:
          12214PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

388
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000011081WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Barton ClennonWell Owner:05-APR-95Well Completion:
221Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-MAY-95Date Received:W047877Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABX250Well Tag:
134996Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI387
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126017WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Fred & Alice DowdyWell Owner:22-APR-99Well Completion:
173Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-MAY-99Date Received:W109939Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AET984Well Tag:
136337Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI386
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000127133WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Brender, Frances M.Well Owner:06-AUG-99Well Completion:
206Casing Depth:6Diameter:
13-AUG-99Date Received:W114781Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AEQ741Well Tag:
255215Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI385
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206386WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robert DunlanWell Owner:04-OCT-91Well Completion:
216Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-NOV-91Date Received:081274Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131759Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ391
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123411WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Safeway Stores IncWell Owner:06-MAR-01Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:0Diameter:
06-APR-01Date Received:S007139Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
317820Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ390
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000244432WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard & Janice FlintWell Owner:21-APR-95Well Completion:
99Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-MAY-95Date Received:W047873Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABX229Well Tag:
134978Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ389
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000126000WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:          30Capacity (GPM):
          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:          0Residential Connections:
          ActivePWS Status:          28Total Connections:
          11Total Population Served:          0Full Time Res Pop:

          Transient Non-Community water systemSystem Type:
          APublic Water System Group:          ALPINE VIEW RV PARKSystem Name:
          XSource Susceptibility:          100Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
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14Casing Depth:0Diameter:
06-APR-01Date Received:S007139Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
317826Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ395
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000244438WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3113Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Commercial Retail Services LlcWell Owner:20-APR-17Well Completion:
16.5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
12-AUG-17Date Received:AE42546Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1634994Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ394
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000805957WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3113Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Commercial Retail Services LlcWell Owner:20-APR-17Well Completion:
16.5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
12-AUG-17Date Received:AE42546Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1634993Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ393
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000805956WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Tom WestWell Owner:29-JUL-88Well Completion:
123Casing Depth:6Diameter:
24-AUG-88Date Received:016188Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
133146Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ392
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000124559WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Safeway Stores IncWell Owner:06-MAR-01Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:0Diameter:
06-APR-01Date Received:S007139Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
317822Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ398
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000244434WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3113Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Commercial Retail Services LlcWell Owner:20-APR-17Well Completion:
16.5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
12-AUG-17Date Received:SE61838Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1634991Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ397
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000814449WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Dry HoleFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3113Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Commercial Retail Services LlcWell Owner:20-APR-17Well Completion:
16.5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
12-AUG-17Date Received:SE61838Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1634992Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ396
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000805955WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Safeway Stores IncWell Owner:06-MAR-01Well Completion:
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10Casing Depth:48Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
335428Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

402
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000260131WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Safeway Stores IncWell Owner:06-MAR-01Well Completion:
11Casing Depth:0Diameter:
06-APR-01Date Received:S007139Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
317823Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ401
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000244435WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Safeway Stores IncWell Owner:06-MAR-01Well Completion:
9Casing Depth:0Diameter:
06-APR-01Date Received:S007139Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
317825Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ400
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000244437WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Safeway Stores IncWell Owner:06-MAR-01Well Completion:
7Casing Depth:0Diameter:
06-APR-01Date Received:S007139Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
317821Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ399
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000244433WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Mark And Lisa BloomWell Owner:08-SEP-09Well Completion:
331Casing Depth:6Diameter:
28-SEP-09Date Received:W272347Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BBJ313Well Tag:
612922Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AK405
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000467103WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kenneth WilsonWell Owner:18-AUG-94Well Completion:
179Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:W049121Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABL914Well Tag:
134776Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AK404
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000125838WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Mike FranzaWell Owner:15-SEP-98Well Completion:
122Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-OCT-98Date Received:W109522Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AEM573Well Tag:
148995Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AK403
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000138393WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Curtis ChaseWell Owner:27-SEP-51Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC6117442.2s   Page A-138

151Casing Depth:6Diameter:
31-AUG-78Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
132272Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AK409
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000123839WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Frank Orlong - Dave BoyerWell Owner:24-OCT-87Well Completion:
137Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-NOV-87Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
126928Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AK408
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000119346WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
J. Thomas DillhoffWell Owner:07-JUN-89Well Completion:
298Casing Depth:6Diameter:
15-JUN-89Date Received:031648Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
127930Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AK407
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000120199WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Bowles Bruce & LoisWell Owner:15-NOV-99Well Completion:
158Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-JAN-00Date Received:W114784Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFE483Well Tag:
255208Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AK406
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000206379WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Chelan Co PudWell Owner:16-APR-03Well Completion:
30Casing Depth:8Diameter:
07-MAY-03Date Received:S012804Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
359565Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AL412
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000280951WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          23Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          7Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          7Total Connections:          14Total Population Served:
          14Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          KIMMERLY SHORT PLATSystem Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          308Well Depth:
          WenatcheeWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          11/13/1992Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          WELL 1Source Name:          01Source #:
          01813PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

AK411
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000004323WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
John FranklinWell Owner:16-NOV-90Well Completion:
125Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:036615Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
128709Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AK410
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000120849WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Russ & Dixie WiseWell Owner:10-AUG-78Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Byron LindermanWell Owner:05-MAY-48Well Completion:
24.6Casing Depth:36Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
335429Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AM415
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000260132WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Harley HittWell Owner:12-APR-79Well Completion:
30Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
127569Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AM414
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000119892WA WELLS

45Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Lakovos And Dena PlatisWell Owner:17-JUN-10Well Completion:
210Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-JUN-10Date Received:W272224Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BBJ425Well Tag:
659562Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AL413
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000490320WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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0%0%100%1.800 pCi/LBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.600 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 1

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   98826

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for CHELAN County:  3 

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6121

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.

TC6117442.2s     Page PSGR-1
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Water Wells
Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3148
Group A and B well locations.

Water Well Listing
Source:  Public Utility District
Telephone:  206-779-7656
A listing of water well locations in Kitsap County.

Ecology Well Logs
Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7294
Point geodatabase with a record for each Ecology well report. Points are located by quarter quarter section centroid.

Points contain all well report types including water wells, resource protection wells, and decommissioned wells.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Oil and Gas Well Listing
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  360-902-1450
Locations that represent oil and gas test well sites in Washington State from 1890 to present.

RADON

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.
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OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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ID VEC RPT SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASES GW FLOW ELEV DIST(mi)
1 VEC status not set Y OSBORN ELEMENTARY 225 CENTRAL AVE FINDS Up TP TP
2 VEC status not set Y 225 CENTRAL AVENUE SPILLS Up TP TP
3 VEC status not set Y LEAVENWORTH ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 221 CENTRAL AVE UST,ALLSITES,FINDS Up Lower 0
4 VEC status not set N US DA FS LEAVENWORTH RS 600 SHERBOURNE ALLSITES,CSCSL NFA,RCRA NONGEN / NLR,DOCKET HWC,MANIFEST Down Lower 0.105
5 VEC status not set N USDA FS WENATCHEE NF:VEHICLE WASH SUMP 600 SHERBOURNE ST SEMS-ARCHIVE Down Lower 0.105
6 VEC status not set N USDA FOREST SERVICE 600 SHERBOURNE UST Down Lower 0.105
7 VEC status not set N LEAVENWORTH RANGER STATION 600 SHERBOURNE ICR Down Lower 0.105
8 VEC status not set Y WARDS FUNERAL CHAPEL 303 PINE ST UST,ALLSITES Up Higher 0.117
9 VEC status not set N LEAVENWORTH BUS GARAGE 200 PRICE UST,ALLSITES,FINDS Down Lower 0.128

10 VEC status not set N LEAVENWORTH CHEVRON 920 US HIGHWAY 2 VCP Down Lower 0.131
11 VEC status not set N VILLAGE MERCANTILE INC 920 US HIGHWAY 2 UST Down Lower 0.131
12 VEC status not set N CHEVRON #3104 920 HWY 2 LUST,ICR,ALLSITES,CSCSL NFA,SPILLS,FINANCIAL ASSURANCE Down Lower 0.131
13 VEC status not set N VERIZON WIRELESS EDELWEISS A 29796591 894 US HIGHWAY 2 ALLSITES,ASBESTOS Down Lower 0.139
14 VEC status not set Y PINEGRASS SUBDIVISION 12132 PINE ST ALLSITES Up Higher 0.145
15 VEC status not set N IRVING J CONKLING KAY A CONKLING 1133 STEVENS PASS HWY UST,ALLSITES,FINDS Down Lower 0.165
16 VEC status not set A 12240 PINE ST HOME HEATING TANK 12240 PINE ST ALLSITES,CSCSL NFA Cross Higher 0.172
17 VEC status not set N LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL OFFICE (4380-B01) 9TH & FRONT UST,ICR Down Lower 0.186
18 VEC status not set N BLUE BIRD LEAVENWORTH 1038 FRONT ST LUST,UST,ALLSITES,CSCSL NFA,FINDS Down Lower 0.212
19 VEC status not set N LEAVENWORTH FRUIT COMPANY 1038 FRONT ST. ICR Down Lower 0.212
20 VEC status not set N ICICLE BREWING CO 935 FRONT ST ALLSITES Down Lower 0.214
21 VEC status not set N LEAVENWORTH CENTRAL OFFICE (4380-B01) 729 FRONT ST LUST,ALLSITES,CSCSL NFA Down Lower 0.22
22 VEC status not set N LEAVENWORTH DOWNTOWN STREET RECONSTRUCTION FRONT DIVISION COMMERCIAL & SR2 ALLSITES Down Lower 0.253
23 VEC status not set N CASCADE MEDICAL CENTER IMPROVEMENTS 817 COMMERICAL ST ALLSITES Down Lower 0.258
24 VEC status not set N POSTHOTEL AND SPA 309 8TH ST ALLSITES Down Lower 0.299
25 VEC status not set N COMMERCIAL STREET REHABILITATION COMMERCIAL ST BTW 3RD ST & 9TH ST ALLSITES Down Lower 0.314
26 VEC status not set A CASCADE SCHOOL DIST 228 10150 TITUS RD ALLSITES,CSCSL NFA,RCRA NONGEN / NLR,FINDS,ECHO,MANIFEST Cross Higher 0.314
27 VEC status not set N WA AGR M LEAVENWORTH 1 T24N R17E S1 FM PINE ST 2 BL ALLSITES,RCRA NONGEN / NLR Cross Higher 0.354
28 VEC status not set N KRISTALLS RESTAURANT HIGHWAY 2 & SKI HILL DR LUST,UST,ICR,ALLSITES,CSCSL NFA Cross Lower 0.372
29 VEC status not set N RONS AUTOMOTIVE LEAVENWORTH 1320 US HWY 2 ALLSITES,CSCSL NFA Cross Lower 0.374
30 VEC status not set N COUNTRY STORE MINI MART 1320 HWY 2 LUST,ALLSITES,CSCSL NFA Cross Lower 0.374
31 VEC status not set N GLACIER PARK BUDGET FUEL WEST 201 HWY 209 ALLSITES,CSCSL NFA Cross Lower 0.434
32 VEC status not set N GLACIER PARK 1408 HWY 2 CSCSL,INST CONTROL,ALLSITES,FINDS Cross Lower 0.44
33 VEC status not set N LEAVENWORTH RECYCLES 216 14TH ST SWRCY Cross Lower 0.456
34 VEC status not set N LEAVENWORTH OLD SITE CORNER OF 14TH AND COMMERCIAL UST,ALLSITES Cross Lower 0.459
35 VEC status not set N LEAVENWORTH POTW 1402 COMMERCIAL ST ALLSITES,NPDES Cross Lower 0.46
36 VEC status not set N LEAVENWORTH CITY OF 14TH ST & COMMERCIAL ST SWF/LF,UST,SWRCY Cross Lower 0.46
37 VEC status not set N BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD UST,ALLSITES Down Lower 0.481
38 VEC status not set N BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD MERRIT SW1/4SW1/4NW1/4 T26N R16E S3 LUST,UST,ALLSITES,CSCSL NFA Down Lower 0.481
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY 
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk 
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor 
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any 
property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide 
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to 
be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in 
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.  

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. 
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.



EDR BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

About This Report

The EDR Building Permit Report provides a practical and efficient method to search building department records 
for indications of environmental conditions. Generated via a search of municipal building permit records gathered 
from more than 1,600 cities nationwide, this report will assist you in meeting the search requirements of EPA’s 
Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for 
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of 
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

Building permit data can be used to identify current and/or former operations and structures/features of 
environmental concern. The data can provide information on a target property and adjoining properties such as the 
presence of underground storage tanks, pump islands, sumps, drywells, etc., as well as information regarding 
water, sewer, natural gas, electrical connection dates, and current/former septic tanks.

ASTM and EPA Requirements

ASTM E 1527-13 lists building department records as a "standard historical source," as detailed in § 8.3.4.7: 
“Building Department Records - The term building department records means those records of the local 
government in which the property is located indicating permission of the local government to construct, alter, or 
demolish improvements on the property.” ASTM also states that “Uses in the area surrounding the property shall be 
identified in the report, but this task is required only to the extent that this information is revealed in the course of 
researching the property itself.”

EPA’s Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquires (AAI) states: "§312.24: Reviews of historical sources of 
information. (a) Historical documents and records must be reviewed for the purposes of achieving the objectives 
and performance factors of §312.20(e) and (f). Historical documents and records may include, but are not limited 
to, aerial photographs, fire insurance maps, building department records, chain of title documents, and land use 
records.”

Methodology

EDR has developed the EDR Building Permit Report through our partnership with BuildFax, the nation’s largest 
repository of building department records. BuildFax collects, updates, and manages building department records 
from local municipal governments. The database now includes 30 million permits, on more than 10 million 
properties across 1,600 cities in the United States.

The EDR Building Permit Report comprises local municipal building permit records, gathered directly from local 
jurisdictions, including both target property and adjoining properties. Years of coverage vary by municipality. Data 
reported includes (where available): date of permit, permit type, permit number, status, valuation, contractor 
company, contractor name, and description.

Incoming permit data is checked at seven stages in a regimented quality control process, from initial data source 
interview, to data preparation, through final auditing. To ensure the building department is accurate, each of the 
seven quality control stages contains, on average, 15 additional quality checks, resulting in a process of 
approximately 105 quality control “touch points.”

For more information about the EDR Building Permit Report, please contact your EDR Account Executive at (800) 
352-0050.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: SEARCH DOCUMENTATION

A search of building department records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR) on behalf of 
Ecology and Environment on Jul 09, 2020.

TARGET PROPERTY 

225 Central Avenue

Leavenworth, WA   98826

SEARCH METHODS

EDR searches available lists for both the Target Property and Surrounding Properties.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

Building permits identified: NO PERMITS IDENTIFIED

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. An "X" indicates where information 
was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Name: JurisdictionName

Years: Years
Source: Source

Phone: Phone

6117442- 8 Page 1



TARGET PROPERTY FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY DETAIL

225 Central Avenue

Leavenworth, WA   98826

No Permits Found

6117442- 8 Page 2



ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS

ADJOINING PROPERTY DETAIL

The following Adjoining Property addresses were researched for this report.  Detailed findings are provided 
for each address.

No Permits Found

6117442- 8 Page 3



GLOSSARY

General Building Department concepts 

. ICC: The International Code Council. The governing body for the building/development codes used by all 
jurisdictions who’ve adopted the ICC guidelines. MOST of the US has done this. Canada, Mexico, and other 
countries use ICC codes books and guides as well. There are a few states who have added guidelines to the 
ICC codes to better fit their needs. For example, California has added seismic retrofit requirements for most 
commercial structures.

. Building Department (Permitting Authority, Building Codes, Inspections Department, Building and 
Inspections): This is the department in a jurisdiction where an owner or contractor goes to obtain permits 
and inspections for building, tearing down, remodeling, adding to, re-roofing, moving or otherwise making 
changes to any structure, Residential or Commercial.

. Jurisdiction: This is the geographic area representing the properties over which a Permitting Authority has 
responsibility.. GC: General Contractor. Usually the primary contractor hired for any Residential or Commercial construction 
work.. Sub: Subordinate contracting companies or subcontractors. Usually a “trades” contractor working for the GC. 
These contractors generally have an area of expertise in which they are licensed like Plumbing, Electrical, 
Heating and Air systems, Gas Systems, Pools etc. (called “trades”).

. Journeymen: Sub contractors who have their own personal licenses in one or more trades and work for 
different contracting companies, wherever they are needed or there is work..

.
HVAC (Mechanical, Heating & Air companies): HVAC = Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning.

ELEC (Electrical, TempPole, TPole, TPower, Temporary Power, Panel, AMP Change, Power Release): 
Electrical permits can be pulled for many reasons. The most common reason is to increase the AMPs of 
power in an electrical power panel. This requires a permit in almost every jurisdiction. Other commons 
reason for Electrical permits is to insert a temporary power pole at a new construction site. Construction 
requires electricity, and in a new development, power has yet to be run to the lot. The temporary power pole 
is usually the very first permit pulled for new development. The power is released to the home owner when 
construction is complete and this sometimes takes the form of a Power Release permit or inspection.

.

. “Pull” a permit: To obtain and pay for a building permit.

. CBO: Chief Building Official

Planning Department: The department in the development process where the building /structural plans are 
reviewed for their completeness and compliance with building codes. Zoning Department: The department in the development process where the site plans are reviewed for their 
compliance with the regulations associated with the zoning district in which they are situated.. Zoning District: A pre-determined geographic boundary within a jurisdiction where certain types of 
structures are permitted / prohibited. Examples are Residential structure, Commercial/Retail structures, 
Industrial/Manufacturing structures etc. Each zoning district has regulations associated with it like the sizes 
of the lots, the density of the structures on the lots, the number of parking spaces required for certain types 
of structures on the lots etc.

.

. PIN (TMS, GIS ID, Parcel#): Property Identification Number and Tax Map System number.

. State Card (Business license): A license card issued to a contractor to conduct business.

Building Inspector (Inspector): The inspector is a building department employee that inspects building 
construction for compliance to codes.. C.O.: Certificate of Occupancy. This is the end of the construction process and designates that the owners 
now have permission to occupy a structure after its building is complete. Sometimes also referred to as a 
Certificate of Compliance.



GLOSSARY

Permit Content Definitions 

. Permit Number: The alphanumerical designation assigned to a permit for tracking within the building 
department system. Sometimes the permit number gives clues to its role, e.g. a "PL" prefix may designate a 
plumbing permit.

. Description: A field on the permit form that allows the building department to give a brief description of the 
work being done. More often than not, this is the most important field for EP’s to find clues to the prior use(s) 
of the property.

. Permit Type: Generally a brief designation of the type of job being done. For example BLDG-RES, BLDG-
COM, ELEC, MECH etc.

Sample Building Permit Data  

Date: Nov 09, 2000 
Permit Type: Bldg -
New Permit Number: 101000000405 
Status: Valuation: $1,000,000.00 
Contractor Company: OWNER-BUILDER 
Contractor Name:

Description: New one store retail (SAV-ON) with drive-thru pharmacy. Certificate of Occupancy.
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6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484  
Toll Free: 800.352.0050  
www.edrnet.com  

 



 

 

                                                                                                                            

The EDR Environmental Lien Search Report provides results from a search of available current land title records 
for environmental cleanup liens and other activity and use limitations, such as engineering controls and 
institutional controls. 

A network of professional, trained researchers, following established procedures, uses client supplied address 
information to:  
 search for parcel information and/or legal description;  
 search for ownership information;  
 research official land title documents recorded at jurisdictional agencies such as recorders' offices, 

registries of deeds, county clerks' offices, etc.;  
 access a copy of the deed;  
 search for environmental encumbering instrument(s) associated with the deed;   
 provide a copy of any environmental encumbrance(s) based upon a review of key words in the 

instrument(s) (title, parties involved, and description); and 
 provide a copy of the deed or cite documents reviewed. 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Thank you for your business. 

Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050 
with any questions or comments. 

 
 

     

  

 
Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice 

This report was prepared for the use of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., and AFX Research, LLC. (AFX) exclusively.  This report 
is neither a guarantee of title, a commitment to insure, or a policy of title insurance.  NO WARRANTY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, 
IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WTH THIS REPORT.  Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) and AFX exclusively 
specifically disclaim the making of any such warranties, including without limitation, merchantability or fitness for a particular use or 
purpose.  The information contained in this report is retrieved as it is recorded from the various agencies that make it available.  The 
total liability is limited to the fee paid for this report. 
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the property of their respective owners.  

 



 

 

                                                                                                                            

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION 
 

ADDRESS 
 

OSBORNE ELEMENTARY 

225 CENTRAL AVENUE 

LEAVENWORTH, WA 98826 

  

RESEARCH SOURCE 
 
 Source 1: CHELAN COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE 
  

Source 2: WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
 
Source 3: UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

 
PROPERTY INFORMATION 
 

 
 

Deed 1  

Type of Deed: NO DEED FOUND 1980 - PRESENT 

Title is vested in: CASCADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 228  

Title received from: NA 

Date Executed:  NA 

Date Recorded: NA 

Book: NA 

Page: NA 

Volume: NA 

Instrument#: NA 

Docket: NA 

Land Record Comments: NA 

Miscellaneous Comments:  NO DEED IMAGE 
 

 
 

Legal Description: LEAVENWORTH GARDENS BLOCK 6, LESS PT TO ROW, 5.4700 ACRES 

Current Owner: CASCADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 228  

Property Identifiers: 241701680397 

27843 

Comments: NA 
  



 

 

                                                                                                                            

 

ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN 
 
Environmental Lien:  Found       Not Found   

 

 

Comments: NONE IDENTIFIED. 
 

 
 
 

OTHER ACTIVITY AND USE LIMITATIONS (AULS) 
 
Other AUL's:  Found            Not Found   

 

 

Comments: NONE IDENTIFIED. 
 
  

 X 

X  



 

 

                                                                                                                            

MISCELLANEOUS 
 

 

Comments: NONE IDENTIFIED. 
 



EDR Historical Topo Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

with QuadMatch™

Osborne Elementary

225 Central Avenue

Leavenworth, WA 98826

July 09, 2020

6117442.4



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 

EDR Inquiry # 

Search Results:

P.O.#  
Project:

Maps Provided:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

Coordinates:

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
UTM Zone: 
UTM X Meters: 
UTM Y Meters: 
Elevation:

Contact:

Site Name: Client Name:

2014

2003

1989

1964

1904

1901

07/09/20

Osborne Elementary Ecology and Environment
225 Central Avenue 720 Third Ave
Leavenworth, WA 98826 Seattle, WA 98104

6117442.4 Derek Pulvino

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Ecology and Environment were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to assist
professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo Map
Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

1004530.0380.016.01 47.598314 47° 35' 54" North

Osborne Elementary -120.664232 -120° 39' 51" West
Zone 10 North
675581.68
5274299.59
1184.00' above sea level

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

2014 Source Sheets

2014
Leavenworth

7.5-minute, 24000

2003 Source Sheets

2003
Leavenworth

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1998

1989 Source Sheets

1989
Leavenworth

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1985

1964 Source Sheets

1964
Leavenworth

15-minute, 62500
Aerial Photo Revised 1963

6117442 4 3
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

1904 Source Sheets

1904
Chiwaukum

30-minute, 125000

1901 Source Sheets

1901
Chiwaukum

30-minute, 125000

6117442 4 4



Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

2014

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Osborne Elementary
225 Central Avenue
Leavenworth, WA 98826
Ecology and Environment

TP, Leavenworth, 2014, 7.5-minute

6117442 4 5





Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

2003

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Osborne Elementary
225 Central Avenue
Leavenworth, WA 98826
Ecology and Environment

TP, Leavenworth, 2003, 7.5-minute

6117442 4 6





Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1989

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Osborne Elementary
225 Central Avenue
Leavenworth, WA 98826
Ecology and Environment

TP, Leavenworth, 1989, 7.5-minute

6117442 4 7





Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1964

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Osborne Elementary
225 Central Avenue
Leavenworth, WA 98826
Ecology and Environment

TP, Leavenworth, 1964, 15-minute

6117442 4 8





Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1904

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Osborne Elementary
225 Central Avenue
Leavenworth, WA 98826
Ecology and Environment

TP, Chiwaukum, 1904, 30-minute

6117442 4 9





Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1901

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Osborne Elementary
225 Central Avenue
Leavenworth, WA 98826
Ecology and Environment

TP, Chiwaukum, 1901, 30-minute

6117442 4 10





The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Osborne Elementary

225 Central Avenue

Leavenworth, WA 98826

Inquiry Number:

July 10, 2020

6117442.11

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



2017 1"=500' Flight Year: 2017 USDA/NAIP

2013 1"=500' Flight Year: 2013 USDA/NAIP

2009 1"=500' Flight Year: 2009 USDA/NAIP

2006 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP

1998 1"=500' Acquisition Date: August 04, 1998 USGS/DOQQ

1990 1"=500' Flight Date: August 03, 1990 USGS

1985 1"=500' Flight Date: August 16, 1985 USGS

1983 1"=500' Flight Date: August 16, 1983 USDA

1963 1"=500' Flight Date: August 29, 1963 USGS

1957 1"=500' Flight Date: September 13, 1957 USGS

EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 07/10/20

Osborne Elementary

Site Name: Client Name:

Ecology and Environment
225 Central Avenue 720 Third Ave
Leavenworth, WA 98826 Seattle, WA 98104
EDR Inquiry # 6117442.11 Contact: Derek Pulvino

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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Osborne Elementary

225 Central Avenue
Leavenworth, WA 98826

Inquiry Number: 6117442.5
July 10, 2020

The EDR-City Directory Image Report

6 Armstrong Road
Shelton, CT 06484
800.352.0050
www.edrnet.comEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources Inc



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION

Executive Summary

Findings

City Directory Images

Thank you for your business. 
Please contact EDR at  1-800-352-0050 

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY 
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk 
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor 
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any 
property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide 
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to 
be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in 
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.  

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. 
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals. 

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Information and Dun 
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each other to 
provide a more comprehensive report.

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The 
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer. Reproduction 
of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of copyright.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2017   EDR Digital Archive

2014   EDR Digital Archive

2010   EDR Digital Archive

2005   EDR Digital Archive

2000   EDR Digital Archive

1995   EDR Digital Archive

1992   EDR Digital Archive

6117442- 5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

225 Central Avenue
Leavenworth, WA   98826     

Year CD Image Source

CENTRAL AVE

2017 pg A1 EDR Digital Archive

2014 pg A3 EDR Digital Archive

2010 pg A5 EDR Digital Archive

2005 pg A7 EDR Digital Archive

2000 pg A9 EDR Digital Archive

1995 pg A11 EDR Digital Archive

1992 pg A13 EDR Digital Archive

6117442- 5 Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

Year CD Image Source

ORCHARD ST

2017 pg. A2 EDR Digital Archive

2014 pg. A4 EDR Digital Archive

2010 pg. A6 EDR Digital Archive

2005 pg. A8 EDR Digital Archive

2000 pg. A10 EDR Digital Archive

1995 pg. A12 EDR Digital Archive

1992 pg. A14 EDR Digital Archive

6117442- 5 Page 3



City Directory Images



-

CENTRAL AVE

EDR Digital Archive

6117442.5   Page: A1

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

108 BOYD, JESSE H
110 HANSON, CAROL A
200 BARR, B
225 CASCADE SCHOOL DISTRICT
415 PIESTRUP, PHELAN S
425 FETTIG, ASHLEY E
427 LAND, ANN T
429 SCHNEIDER, RICHARD
501 WARMAN, SETH
525 PERO, KAMI L



-

ORCHARD ST

EDR Digital Archive

6117442.5   Page: A2

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

201 TOWNLEY, CHARLENE
217 WATSON, JAN K
221 OSTELLA, GLORIA A
323 CARLSON, DAVID K
331 DAVIES, BILL R
402 PAUL, TERRY E
421 HASSINGER, MARK G
424 ALAILIMA-DALEY, ELIA A
427 NOLAND, RANDALL W
506 LARSEN, ELMER H
510 ORSULAK, ERIKA L
515 MOORE, ERIC A



-

CENTRAL AVE

EDR Digital Archive

6117442.5   Page: A3

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

108 BOYD, JESSE H
110 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
200 BARR, B
225 CASCADE SCHOOL DISTRICT
250 MEDLEY, TYLER J
415 PIESTRUP, SPENCER T
425 PIESTRUP, PHELAN S
427 SKINNARLAND, KIRVIL M
429 THOMAS, DON
501 BAEHR, PETER
523 ROBBINS, MOLLY L
525 ROMERO, RYAN



-

ORCHARD ST

EDR Digital Archive

6117442.5   Page: A4

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

201 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
217 TORRES, LUIS

WATSON, LINDA C
323 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
402 PAUL, HUNTER K
421 TILSTRA, ELISABETH
424 ALAILIMA-DALEY, ELIA J
427 NOLAND, RANDALL W
506 LARSEN, ELMER H
510 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
515 MOORE, LESTER G



-

CENTRAL AVE

EDR Digital Archive

6117442.5   Page: A5

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

110 HANSON, LOIS M
225 OSBORN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
250 MEDLEY, ROBIN C
425 PIESTRUP, PHELAN S
427 HUNT, ALAN F



-

ORCHARD ST

EDR Digital Archive

6117442.5   Page: A6

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

201 TOWNLEY, BRYCE W
217 MILAN, DORIS

WATSON, LINDA C
221 OSTELLA, CHRIS B
402 PAUL, TERRY E
421 HASSINGER, MARK G
427 NOLAND, RANDALL W
506 LARSEN, ELMER H
510 DYMENT, GARY P
515 MOORE, LESTER G



-

CENTRAL AVE

EDR Digital Archive

6117442.5   Page: A7

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

110 HANSON, DUANE
225 OSBORN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
250 MEDLEY, ROBIN C
425 PIE IN THE SKY

PIESTRUP, SPENCER T
UNCLE ULIS



-

ORCHARD ST

EDR Digital Archive

6117442.5   Page: A8

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

201 TOWNLEY, BRYCE W
217 WATERS, SHAYLEE L
221 OSTELLA, CLARENCE E
331 LARSEN, ELMER H

NIGHTHAWK COMPUTING
402 PAUL, TERRY E
421 HASSINGER, MARK G
424 ALAILIMA-DALEY, ELIA E
427 NOLAND, RANDALL W

PRIMROSE ENTERPRISES
510 DYMENT, GARY P
515 MOORE, LEE



-

CENTRAL AVE

EDR Digital Archive

6117442.5   Page: A9

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

110 HANSON, DUANE
200 BARR, ROBERT W
225 CASCADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 228
250 MEDLEY, RUSSELL
425 PIESTRUP, STEVEN
501 BAEHR, PETER

FOLKER, SUE A
HILL, TIMOTHY W



-

ORCHARD ST

EDR Digital Archive

6117442.5   Page: A10

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

201 HAMILTON, CLETE
221 OSTELLA, C
323 KEIM, BILL
331 LARSEN, ELMER H
402 PAUL, TERRY
420 LONG, RUTH M
421 HASSINGER, MARK
427 HANSON, LOUISE
512 SPORT SCORE INCORPORATED
515 LEES TAN LINES

MOORE LUCKY & LEE



-

CENTRAL AVE

EDR Digital Archive

6117442.5   Page: A11

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

110 MCCULLOUGH, CLAUDE L
200 BARR, ROBERT W
225 OSBORN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
415 HART, ANNETTE R
501 HILL, TIMOTHY W

VELCHER, RANDI



-

ORCHARD ST

EDR Digital Archive

6117442.5   Page: A12

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

201 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
217 WATSON, LINDA
221 OSTELLA, C JR
323 KEIM, BILL
331 LARSEN, ELMER H
402 PAUL, TERRY
420 LONG, RUTH M
421 HASSINGER, MARK
424 WEST, LOUIS
427 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
515 LEES TAN LINES

WEST, P L



-

CENTRAL AVE

EDR Digital Archive

6117442.5   Page: A13

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

110 MCCULLOUGH, CLAUDE L
200 BARR, ROBERT W
250 GRIEK, DARRELL
415 HART, ANNETTE R



-

ORCHARD ST

EDR Digital Archive

6117442.5   Page: A14

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

217 SCHULSON, LORENCE B
331 LARSEN, ELMER H
402 MARTINELL, WILL I
420 LONG, RUTH M
421 HASSINGER, MARK
424 WEST, NITA
515 HUNSBERGER, MICHAEL

WEST, JACK



Certified Sanborn® Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

Osborne Elementary

225 Central Avenue

Leavenworth, WA 98826

July 10, 2020

6117442.3



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 

Certified Sanborn Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Sanborn® Library search results 

Contact:EDR Inquiry # 

Site Name: Client Name:

 Certification #

PO #

Project

1931

1921

1909

07/10/20

225 Central Avenue
Osborne Elementary Ecology and Environment

720 Third Ave
Leavenworth, WA 98826

6117442.3
Seattle, WA 98104

Derek Pulvino

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Ecology and Environment
were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The collection
includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others.  Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is
authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.  Results
can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

AD64-4CD5-B8F5
1004530.0380.016.01

Maps Provided:

Osborne Elementary

Certification #: AD64-4CD5-B8F5

Ecology and Environment  (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying this
report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account Executive,
the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their
agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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Sanborn Sheet Key
This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn
Fire Insurance map sheets.

1931 Source Sheets

1931
Volume 1, Sheet 3

1921 Source Sheets

1921
Volume 1, Sheet 3

1909 Source Sheets

1909
Volume 1, Sheet 2

6117442 3 3



This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection. 0 Feet 150 300 600

         -     page 

Certified Sanborn® Map
Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Client: Ecology and Environment

EDR Inquiry: 6117442.3

Order Date: 07/10/2020

Certification # AD64-4CD5-B8F5

A
D

64
-4

C
D

5-
B

8F
5

Copyright

Osborne Elementary

225 Central Avenue

Leavenworth, WA 98826

1931

1931

Volume 1, Sheet 3
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This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection. 0 Feet 150 300 600

         -     page 

Certified Sanborn® Map
Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Client: Ecology and Environment

EDR Inquiry: 6117442.3

Order Date: 07/10/2020

Certification # AD64-4CD5-B8F5

A
D

64
-4

C
D

5-
B

8F
5

Copyright

Osborne Elementary

225 Central Avenue

Leavenworth, WA 98826

1921

1921

Volume 1, Sheet 3
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This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection. 0 Feet 150 300 600

         -     page 

Certified Sanborn® Map
Site Name:
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LINDA E. ADER, Environmental Specialist

With 29 years’ experience, Ms. Ader is a member of WSP’s Seattle-based
Superfund Technical Assessment and Response Team (START) that supports
EPA Region 10 in Washington, Oregon, Idaho, and Alaska. Since 2002, she has
been the Site Assessment Team Leader, responsible for providing QA for site
assessment documents, training project managers, managing and allocating site
assessment resources, and maintaining site assessment project budgets and
schedules of deliverables.

As the Region 10 START Brownfields Team Leader, Ms. Ader plans and leads
the implementation of Targeted Brownfields Assessments (TBAs) including
Phase I Environmental Site Assessments (ESAs) in accordance with ASTM
E1527-13. She develops site-specific sampling strategies; prepares site
Sampling and Quality Assurance Plans (SQAPs); leads on-site investigations
and sampling of areas with recognized environmental conditions (RECs) such

as the presence or likely presence of hazardous substances and petroleum products that indicate an existing
release, past release, or threat of a release; and prepares and provides quality assurance oversight for Phase II
ESA-type TBA reports that include identification and comparison of possible cleanup options and their projected
costs. She coordinates closely with her EPA contacts to seek input and concurrence from stakeholders, providing
close communication with the involved parties’ lead to help streamline Brownfields site redevelopment.

Representative START Region 10 Targeted Brownfields Assessments

Former 6th Avenue Alaska Gold Power Plant, Nome, Alaska. Ms. Ader completed a Phase I ESA and later
a sampling TBA at this historic power generation plant.  The subject property consisted of a 13.30-acre,
irregularly-shaped parcel of land owned by the City of Nome.  The site contained the former power generator
building, boiler building, and multiple diesel aboveground storage tanks (ASTs) that formerly held fuel for use in
generating power. The Phase I ESA was designed to identify actual and potential environmental liabilities
associated with the subject property in support of redevelopment plans. Ms. Ader conducted a reconnaissance of
the site, reviewed historical aerial photos of the of the entire project area, reviewed current and historical United
States Geological Survey 7.5-minute topographic maps of the project area, and obtained and reviewed
environmental files maintained by the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation relating to the site and
other nearby facilities in an effort to identify RECs.  Subsequent to the Phase I ESA, a sampling TBA (similar to a
Phase II ESA) was performed to assess subsurface soil and shallow ground water conditions at the location of
three former ASTs.

Jefferson Avenue, Tacoma, Washington. Ms. Ader managed the START TBA for 34 City-owned properties
spanning two city blocks. Historic land uses included residences, gas stations, automobile repair shops, used car
sales businesses, a truck rental business, a car washing business, a printing business, and a pest control business.
Several parcels were suspected of containing multiple underground storage tanks (USTs). Project stakeholders
included the City of Tacoma (including the municipal UST program), the Tacoma-Pierce County Health
Department Brownfields program, and the Washington State Department of Ecology Voluntary Cleanup Program.
As part of the TBA, Ms. Ader led the sampling of targeted areas where RECs had been identified, a geophysical
survey of possible UST locations, and excavation of subsurface anomalies to determine whether site cleanup
would be necessary before the area could be redeveloped. At each step of the TBA process, Ms. Ader partnered
with her EPA contacts to seek input and concurrence from stakeholders. Her efforts to ensure close
communication among the involved parties led to the expedited resolution of each individual REC and
streamlined the site redevelopment process.

EDUCATION

B.A., Environmental Studies,
University of Hawaii at
Manoa - 1984

TRAINING

ASTM Phase I/II ESA course -
2003
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